
Proforma for submission of up-dated agent list up to 31.03.2018 
(Mahila Pradhan Kshetriya Bachat Yojana) 

Name of the District: Ganjam 

Sl. 

No. 

Name and Address of the 
Agent 

Date  
Of 
Appoin
tment 

C.A. No. 
Valid up 

to 

Name of the 
Post Office to 
which 
attached 

Contact  
Number 

Appointing  
Authority 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1 

Asharani Mahapatra, 
W/o-S. Ch. Mahapatra, 
Ganjam. 

02.12.88 

3/88-89 13.11.18 Ganjam 
SPO.LSG 985327818

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

2 

Sarojini Devi Das, 
W/o-K.C. Das, Surada, 
Ganjam 

12.04.90 

14/90 14.10.18 Surada 
SPO.LSG 06819-

270736 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

3 
B. Sunita Patra,W/o-PLN , 
Chikitipentho, Ganjam. 

08.06.90 

22/90 16.03.19 Chikiti 
SPO.LSG 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

4 

Sabita Ku. Panigrahi, 
W/o-Niranjan Kumar, Aska, 
Ganjam. 

08.06.90 

25/90 12.02.19 Colg. Sqr. 
Aska SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

5 

Sudestna Patra,W/o-
Pramoda Ch. 
Patra,Godavarish Nagar, 
BAM, Ganjam. 

21.08.90 

30/90 04.04.19 Godavarish 
Nagar SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

6 

T. Dhana Laxmi, 
D/o-T. Changal Rao, 
Brajanagar, BAM, Ganjam. 

07.09.90 

37/90 04.02.19 Berhampur 
HPO 986133039

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

7 

Kasturaba Sahu, 
W/o-K. Jasyasingh, Surada, 
Ganjam. 

20.09.90 

38/90 08.06.19 Surada 
SPO.LSG 943772403

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

8 

Sarojini Nahak, 
W/o-Dhabaleswar Nahak, 
Kharia, Aska, Ganjam. 

20.09.90 

39/90 20.06.18 Aska Clg. Sqr 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



9 

Sandhyarani Panigrahi, 
W/o-S. Panigrahi, 
Mantapada, Aska, Ganjam. 

17.11.90 

40/90 05.08.18 Aska Clg. Sqr 
SPO 986141832

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

10 

Banaja Ku. Panda, 
W/o-Dukhisyam Panda, 
Sheragada, Ganjam. 

05.02.91 

43/91 03.11.19 Sheragada 
SPO 943701866

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

11 

Sumanti Patra, 
W/o-N. Rout, Dakhinpur, 
Ganjam. 

15.03.91 

50/91 04.11.18 Berhampur 
City SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

12 

Smt. Sukanti Swain,W/o-

P.K. Swain, 
Bhatakumarada, Ganjam.  

08.06.91 

59/91 24.04.19 Bhatakumara
da SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

13 

S. Kalyani Prusty,W/o-S. 
Adikanda, Bellaguntha, 
Ganjam. 

22.07.91 

62/91 05.03.19 Bellaguntha 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

14 

K. Susila Ku. Patra,W/o-K. 
Jawaharlal Patra, Pailipada, 
Ganjam. 

22.07.91 

65/91 12.01.19 Gangapur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

15 

Jayashree Subudhi,W/o-
Aswini Ku. Subudhi, 
Mundamarai, Ganjam. 

09.09.91 

69/91 03.03.19 Mundamarai 
SPO 889546706

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

16 

Sanjukta Subudhi,C/o-
P.S.N. Patra, Sheragada, 
Ganjam. 

07.02.92 

73/92 19.06.19 Seragada SPO 

943811466
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

17 

Pramila Gouda,W/o-
Niranjan Gouda, 
Golamundula, Ganjam. 

15.04.92 

75/92 24.04.18 Golamundala 
SPO 889503944

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

18 

Saudamini Samantaray,D/-
R.K. Samantaray, K.S. 
Nagar, Ganjam. 

06.02.93 

79/93 27.12.18 Banadevi 
Patna SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

19 

Gayatri Padhy,W/o-Anadi 
Ch. Panigrahi, Bijipur Tota 
Street, Ganjam. 

12.04.93 

82/93 15.02.19 Khallikote 
SPO 943732228

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

20 

Basanta Manjari 
Padhy,W/o-Srinivas, 
Digapahandi, Ganjam. 

24.05.93 

83/93 18.03.19 Tahasil 
Colony, 
Digapahandi 

06814-
247571 

Collector, 
Ganjam 



21 

K. Subarnamala Patra,W/o- 
Santosh Ku. Patra, 
Bhejiput, Bhanjanagar, 
Ganjam. 

24.05.93 

84/93 03.03.19 Bhanjanagar 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

22 

P. Geetanjali Senapati,W/o-
P. Kedarnath Senapaty, 
Kullada. 

24.05.93 

85/93 06.04.19 Kullada SPO 

943730636
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

23 

Jayanti Ku. Sahu,W/o-
Ramesh Ch. Padhy, Lathy, 
BAM. 

16.06.93 

87/93 17.02.19 Berhampur 
HPO 943735792

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

24 

Pratima Ku. Hotta, 

W/o- P.K. Hotta 
Chadhipada, kalamba 

13.10.93 

96/93 18.07.19 Polasara SPO 

986141918
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

25 

S. Pramila, 
W/o- K.Sankar Rao 
Hillpatana, Bam, Ganjam 

13.10.93 

97/93 31.07.19 BERHAMPUR
HPO . 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

26 

Smt. A. Jamuna, 
W/o- P. Madhusudan, 
Forest Park, BAM 

01.11.93 

101/93 29.07.18 Medical 
Campus 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

27 

Pratima Panigrahi, 
W/o- Sisira Kumar 
Panigrahy, Co-Operative 
Colony, BAM, Ganjam. 

23.02.94 

105/94 04.11.18 Berhampur 
HPO 738152704

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

28 

Amulya Behera, 
W/o- S.N Behera, 
Badabarang, Patrapur, 
Ganjam 

23.04.94 

106/94 19.12.18 Patrapur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

29 

Puspanjali Das, 
W/o- Yudhistir, 
Harikrushnapur, 
Sheragada, Ganjam 

23.02.94 

109/94 04.11.18 Seragada SPO 

977791346
4 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

30 

Bharati Ku. Das, 
W/o- S.K.Das, K.S.Nagar, 
Ganjam 

17.03.94 

110/94 08.11.18 K.S. Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

31 

Anjali Bishoyi, 
W/o- S.Jena, 
G.Nagar 
Via- Tanarada, Ganjam 

27.04.94 

113/94 22.02.19 Tanarada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

32 

Sarala Patnaik, 
W/o- Kedarnath Patnaik 
Janana Hospital Road, BAM 

09.05.94 

118/94 28.03.19 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



33 

Krishna Ku. Choudhury, 
W/o- R.N.Choudhary 
Bellaguntha, Ganjam 

07.04.94 

128/94 21.09.18 Bellaguntha 
SPO 943744829

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

34 

Tari Behera, 
W/O- Raghunath 
Bhismagiri, Ganjam 

29.11.94 

130/94 07.19.18 Bhismagiri 
SPO 977778549

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

35 

Usha Rani Subudhi, 
W/o- P.K.Patra 
Dengapadar, Ganjam 

13.12.94 

131/94 09.11.18 Ballipadar 
SPO  

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

36 

G. Lata, 
W/o- G.B. Achary 

Sastrinagar 3rd Lane, 
Ganjam 

13.12.94 

132/94 14.11.18 Premnagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

37 

Sakuntala Padhy, 
W/o- K.K.Padhy, 
Kutharimandir St.BAM, 
Ganjam 

05.01.95 

133/94 12.10.18 Panigrahipent
ho SPO 943774971

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

38 

Bishnukala Biswal, 
W/o- R.K.Biswal, 
Jyotinagar,BAM,Ganjam 

05.01.95 

134/94 26.11.18 Hillpatna SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

39 

Bijaylaxmi Mohapatra, 
W/o-P.K. Mohapatra, 
Hatibandhasahi, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

21.03.95 

140/95 22.11.18 B.K. Street 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

40 

Bhagyabati Sabat, 
W/o-P.C. Sahu, 
Anandanagar, BAM, 
Ganjam 

30.05.95 

143/95 11.12.18 Panigrahipent
ho SPO 969207856

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

41 

Sabita Das, 
W/o-Sasank Bhusana Das, 
Chatrapur. 

30.05.95 

148/95 15.03.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 943741441

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

42 

Sukanti Khuntia, 
W/o-B.C. Khuntia, Koratali 
(Chatrapur), Ganjam. 

30.05.95 

149/95 29.05.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 943913633

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

43 

P. Amula Patra, 
C/o-PLN Patra, Golapani 
Street, Ganjam. 

16.06.95 

153/95 11.12.18 Gate Bzr. SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

44 

Basantilata Mohanty, 
W/o- H. Mohanty, 
Aurobindnagar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

16.05.95 

156/95 25.12.18 B.N. Pur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



45 

Nibedita Padhy, 
C/o-Sabita Padhy, 
Premnagar, Ganjam. 

16.06.95 

158/95 14.11.18 Goilundi SPO 

977611613
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

46 

T.B. Patra, 
W/o- Balakrishna Patra, 
Rath Sahi, Ramnagar, 
Ganjam. 

16.05.95 

164/95 12.04.19 Panigrahipent
ho SPO 876368331

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

47 

Anju Panda, 
W/o-P.K. Panda, Kumari, 
Purushottamour  

25.09.95 

173/95 23.07.19 Purushottmp
ur SPO 993765522

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

48 

Saudamini Patnaik, 

W/o-R.K. Patnaik, Neheru 
Nagar-10 

20.10.5 

177/95 17.08.18 Gosaninuaga
m 17.08.15 943717651

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

49 

Harapriya Mohapatra, 
W/o-S. K. Panda 
Goilundi, Ganjam 

20.10.95 

179/95 12.08.18 Goilundi SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

50 

Bijaylaxmi Sabat, 
W/o-P.N. Sabat, Burupada, 
Ganjam. 

20.10.95 

182/95 22.07.18 Burupada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

51 

Minakhi Mohanty, 
C/o- Maheswar Mohanty, 
Bhanjanagar, Ganjam. 

04.12.94 

185/95 31.08.18 Bhanjamarg 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

52 

P. Jayalaxmi Patra, 
W/o- P. Mohan Rao Patro, 
Gandhinagar-III, Ganjam 

04.12.95 

191/95 13.09.18 Gandhinagar 
SPO 943818995

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

53 

Kirtimayee Devi, 
W/o-Kumuda Ranjan Das, 
Sastrinagar, BAM, Ganjam. 

04.12.95 

193/95 13.09.18 Berhampur 
HPO 943745495

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

54 

Manorama Mohanty, 
W/o-Godavar Nepag, 
Chatrapur, Ganjam 

  

194/95 21.10.18 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

55 

K. Damayanti Das, 
W/o-K. Balaji Das, 
Jagadalpur, Ganjam. 

04.12.95 

195/95 13.09.18 Nimakhandi 
SPO 933847129

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

56 

T. Vijay Laxmi, 
W/o-T. Ravana Murty, 
Nuapada, Ganjam. 

  

198/95 24.08.18 Nuapada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



57 

Baijayanti Sahu 
W/o- Simanchal Sahu 
Pattapur 

04.12.95 199/95 
13.07.1
9 

Pattapur SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

58 

Jyoti Ku. Sahu, 
W/o-Kumuda Ch. Panda, 
Seragada 

04.12.95 

201/95 21.09.18 Seragada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

59 

Monorama Patnaik, 
W/o-Late Bharata Patnaik, 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

21.12.95 

205/95 23.08.18 Medical 
Campus SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

60 

Suprava Patnaik, 

W/o-Manoja Ku. Patnaik, 
Tulasinagar, BAM, Ganjam. 

21.12.95 

212/95 26.10.18 Nabeen SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

61 

Santilata Susanta, 
W/o-Akhilananda Sabata, 
Burupada, Ganjam. 

21.12.95 

214/95 19.09.18 Burupada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

62 

Kabita Ku. Bisoyi, 
W/o-Ashok Ku. Bisoyi, 
Jayashree, Ganjam. 

21.12.95 

216/95 19.11.18 Ganjam SPO 

904045266
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

63 

Bharati Ku. Mishra, 
W/o-S.K. Mishra, K.S. 
Nagar, Ganjam. 

06.02.96 

220/96 01.12.18 G.N. Patna 
SPO 986194169

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

64 

M. Renukabai Patra, 
C/o-M.S. Patra, Buguda, 
Ganjam. 

06.02.96 

221/96 29.11.18 Buguda SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

65 

Chandrama Biswal, 
W/o-Dhoba Biswal, Gobara, 
Ganjam. 

06.02.96 

229/96 24.11.18 Gobara SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

66 

Geetarani Patnaik, 
C/o-S.C. Patnaik, BAM, 
Ganjam 

26.02.96 

230/96 26.11.18 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

67 

Suprava Panda, 
S/o-Pramod Ch. Panda, 
Malabhanja 

26.02.96 

231/96 28.01.19 Digapahandi 
SPO 977829982

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

68 

Tilotama Charty, 
W/o-Purushottam Charty, 
Karapada, Chatrapur. 

21.03.96 

241/96 28.02.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 943744810

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



69 

Rajlaxmi Sahu, 
W/o-D.P. Sahu, 
Dakhinapur, Ganjam. 

  

242/96 28.01.19 Berhampur 
City SPO 943833859

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

70 

Babita Ku. Choudhury, 
W/o-P.K. Choudhury, Old 
BAM, Ganjam. 

21.03.96 

243/96 07.02.18 Berhampur 
City SPO 968116446

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

71 

Puspanjali Patra, 
W/o-Satyanarayan, 
Sheragada, Ganjam. 

21.03.96 

248/96 01.01.19 Sheragada 
SPO 966852733

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

72 

K. Uma Rani Patra, 

W/o-K. Surendra Patra, 
Surada, Ganjam. 

09.06.96 

251/96 20.03.19 Surada SPO 

943761770
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

73 

Prabhasini Mishra, 
W/o-A.K. Mishra, 
Balunkeswarpur, Khallikote 

07.08.96 

261/96 30.06.19 Khallikote 
SPO 923858789

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

74 

Puspanjali Padhy, 
W/o-R.Ch. Padhy, LIC 
Colony, Bhanjanagar, 
Ganjam. 

04.09.96 

267/96 16.06.19 Bhejiput SPO 

943735248
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

75 

Basanti Behera, 
W/o- Manamohan 
Asurabandha, Ganjam. 

04.09.96 

268/96 08.08.18 Asurabandha 
SPO 985336943

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

76 

E. Indira Patra, 
W/o-P. Raja Rao Patra, 
Badekhemundi Sahi, BAM 

06.10.96 

274/96 13.08.18 Badakhemun
di SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

77 

Susana Panigrahi, 
W/o-Sadasiva Panigrahi, 
Baulagam, Ganjam. 

06.10.96 

278/96 11.07.18 Chatrapur 
HPO 943751337

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

78 
P. Alakarani Patra, 
W/o-P.R. Patra, Mujagada 

30.10.96 

280/96 18.07.19 Mujagada 
SPO 943761927

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

79 

D. Bailaxmi Patro, 
W/o-D. Debendra Patra, 
Berhampur, 
Aurobindanagar, Ganjam. 

24.02.97 

285/96 18.08.18 B.N. Pur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

80 

P. Sukanya, 
W/o-P.W.P. Achary, 
Godavarish Nagar-II, BAM 

10.03.97 

290/97 21.09.18 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



81 

Sebati Muduli, 
W/o- Raghunath Muduli, 
Kalyanpur, Ganjam. 

10.03.97 

291/97 13.11.18 Ganjam SPO 

943726059
4 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

82 

Basanti Pati, 
W/o-Nilachakrapati, 
Bellaguntha, Ganjam. 

10.03.97 

294/97 18.08.18 Badagada 
SPO 985337902

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

83 

Geetarani Dash, 
W/o-R.K. Rath. 
Sastrinagar-I, BAM, 
Ganjam.  

20.03.97 

295/97 13.11.18 Gosaninuaga
m SPO 966846964

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

84 

Padmabati Das, 

W/o-J. Das, K.S. Nagar, 
Ganjam. 

20.03.97 

299/97 17.12.18 Banadevi 
Patna SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

85 

Sakuntala Nayak, 
W/o-Simanchal Nayak, 
Balliipadar, Ganjam. 

05.04.97 

305/97 05.12.18 Ballipadar 
SPO 993779539

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

86 

Tanu Sahu, 
W/o-P.K. Sahu, 
Bhatakumarada, Ganjam. 

29.04.97 

310/97 21.01.19 Bhatakumara
da SPO 993815744

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

87 

Sarojini Mohanty, 
W/o-Surendra Mohanty, 
Chatrapur. 

29.04.97 

311/97 19.03.19 Sitarampalli 
SPO 943800671

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

88 

Pravasini Tripathy, 
W/o-P. Ch. Tripathy, K. S. 
Nagar, Ganjam. 

05.07.97 

317/97 15.03.19 K.S. Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

89 

Jyotshna Rani Ray 
Choudhury, 
D/o-P. Ray Choudhury, 
Gate Bzr, BAM, Ganjam. 

05.07.97 

320/97 07.01.19 Gate Bzr SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

90 

Anupama Panigrahy, 
W/o-P.Ch. Panigrahy, Gate 
Bzr, Ganjam. 

05.07.97 

321/97 15.02.19 Military Line 
SPO 986141320

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

91 
Rajalaxmi Padhy, 
Khallikote, Ganjam. 

05.08.97 

324/97 06.07.19 Khallikote 
SPO 943845528

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

92 

Jhunu Palo, 
W/o-R.P. Palo, 
Purushottampur, Ganjam 

05.08.97 

325/97 03.04.19 Purushottamp
ur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



93 

Sumitra Mohanty, 
W/o-S.D. Mohanty, Sialia, 
K.S. Nagar, Ganjam. 

05.08.97 

326/97 11.05.19 K.S. Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

94 

Urmila Ku. Das, 
W/o-N.K. Patnaik, G.N. 
Patna, Ganjam. 

05.08.97 

327/97 11.05.18 G.N. Patna 
SPO 977802863

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

95 

D. Arnapurna, 
W/o-D. Tejeswar Rao,  1st 
Line, Premnagar, Ganjam. 

22.09.97 

331/97 30.03.19 Premnagar 
SPO 0680-

2261035 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

96 

Santi Bhuyan, 
W/o-P.K. Bhuyan, 

Biranchinarayanpur, 
Buguda, Ganjam. 

22.09.97 

332/97 05.05.19 Buguda SPO 

943952179
4 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

97 

Jhunu Panda, 
W/o-Sankar Adikary, 
Surada, Ganjam. 

22.09.97 

333/97 20.10.18 Surada SPO 

943876785
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

98 

Anita Ku. Patnaik, 
W/o-S.Ch. Patnaik, 
Chandraparava Sahi, 
Ganjam. 

22.09.97 

334/97 24.04.19 Badakhemun
di SPO 943725898

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

99 

K. Laxmi Subudhi, 
W/o- Mohan Rao Subudhi, 
Patrapur, Ganjam. 

22.09.97 

335/97 24.04.19 Patrapur SPO 

987096026
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

100 

Nilima Das, 
W/o-Sadasiva Padhi, 
Brahman Sahi, Podamari, 
Ganjam. 

15.10.97 

337/97 19.05.19 Podamari  
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

101 

Sarojini Panda, 
W/o-Raghunath Panda, 
Pratapur, Ganjam. 

15.10.97 

339/97 28.08.18 Pratapur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

102 

K. Anita Ku. Subudhi, 
W/o-K. Mahendra Ku. 
Subudhi, Pattapur, 
Ganjam. 

15.10.97 

342/97 16.09.18 Pattapur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

103 

Smt. Sarita Sahu, 
W/o-Padmanav Choudhury, 
Upper Bus-Stand, 
Chatrapur. 

08.01.98 

345/97 15.09.18 Sitarampalli 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

104 

Sanjukta Sahu, 
W/o-Lambodar Sahu, Aska, 
Ganjam. 

20.04.98 

351/98 09.12.18 R.N. Nagar 
SPO 943735904

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



105 

Sujata Ku. Padhy, 
D/o-Bhaskar Padhy, 
Jyotinagar, BAM, Ganjam. 

20.04.98 

354/98 27.07.19 Badakhemun
di Sahi SPO 933741501

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

106 

Manjula Panda, 
D/o-Brundaban Panda, 
Aladigan, Ganjam. 

29.05.98 

362/98 20.0.19 Purushottamp
ur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

107 

Ch. Nina Ku. Patra, 
D/o-Ch. S.N. Patra, C/o-T. 
Dillipkumar, Sriram Nagar, 
Ganjam. 

12.06.98 

367/98 23.03.18 Sriram Nagar 
SPO 943913460

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

108 

S. Lalita Swamy, 

D/o-S. Jaganath Swamy, 
Paalliam Chatrapur. 

22.06.98 

371/98 14.04.18 Chatrapur Bzr 
SPO 993780900

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

109 

Swarnalata Sahu, 
W/o-Sibaram Sahu, Galary, 
Ganjam. 

22.06.98 

373/98 25.05.19 Gallary SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

110 

Kasturi Padhy, 
D/o-Simanchal Padhy, 
Nandik, Ganjam. 

15.07.98 

375/98 07.06.19 Hinjilicut SPO 

943788681
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

111 

Babita Ku. Bhola, 
D/o-S.Ch. Bhola, 
Antarapada, Buguda, 
Ganjam. 

15.07.19 

376/98 01.07.18 Buguda SPO 

986187725
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

112 

Nibedita Padhy, 
C/o-Debiprasad Padhy, 
Sastrinagar II, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

20.07.98 

377/98 16.06.19 Parkstreet 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

113 

Kalyani Mishra, 
W/o-B.B. Mishra, 
Bhabaninagar IV, Ganjam. 

24.08.98 

378/98 22.06.19 Militaryline 
SPO 943933739

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

114 

Renuprava Devi, 
W/o-Kanhu Charan Panda, 
Khambeswaripatna, Aska 

24.08.98 

379/98 28.06.19 Raghunathna
gar SPO 

986129666 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

115 

Bishnupriya Patnaik, 
D/o-K.Ch. Patnaik, 
Chikitigada, Ganjam. 

  

381/98 13.07.18 Girisola SPO 

943762062
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

116 

Minati Panigrahy, 
D/o-T. Panigrahy, 
Lanjipalli, BAM, Ganjam. 

23.09.98 

382/98 12.07.19 Lanjipalli SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



117 

T. Snehalata Subudhi, 
W/o-T. Nageswar subudhi, 
Rambha, Ganjam. 

23.09.98 

383/98 13.08.18 Rambha SPO 

943726227
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

118 

Santilata Bisoyi, 
W/o-Udaya Pradhan, 
Chamunda, Ganjam. 

23.09.98 

385/98 02.08.18 J.N. Prasad 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

119 

Rajeswari Padhy, 
W/o-Pradeep Ku. Padhy, 
Banka, Ganjam. 

23.09.98 

389/98 16.08.18 Ballipadar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

120 

Indira Patra, 

D/o-Debahari Patra, Landai 
Sahi, Ganjam. 

09.11.98 

393/98 20.08.18 College SPO, 
Bhanjanagar 943762236

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

121 

V. Leena,  
W/o-K.N. Rao, 
Rangunibandha Sahi, BAM. 

09.11.98 

395/98 09.08.18 Bhapur Bzr. 
SPO 943737388

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

122 

Puspita Das, 
W/o-R.N. Brahma, Chikiti, 
Ganjam. 

09.11.98 

398/98 11.07.19 Chikiti SPO 

876365666
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

123 

Mamata Patra, 
W/o-Krishna Damal, 
Chatamunduli, Pandia, 
Ganjam. 

16.12.98 

400/98 05.12.18 Pandia SPO 

943751430
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

124 

Sumitra Ku. Panda, 
W/o-Durga Prasad Padhi, 
Kukutabandha, Bomakai, 
Ganjam. 

22.10.98 

404/98 21.09.18 Bomakai SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

125 

Pratima Ku.Hotta, 
W/o- P.K. Hotta, 
Chadhiapadar, Po-Kalamb, 
Polasara, Ganjam. 

24.12.98 

405/98 23.12.18 Polasara SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

126 

Suprava Senapati, 
W/o-Pramod Ch. Senapati, 
Matajhari, Takarada, 
Buguda 

29.12.98 

406/98 28.12.18 Karachulli 
SPO 993794759

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

127 

Sanjukta Rani Raju, 
W/o-A. Maheswar Patra, 
Buguda, Ganjam. 

26.03.99 

410/98 29.01.19 Buguda SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

128 

Archana Mohanty, 
C/o-Brundaban Mohanty, 
Brajanagar I, BAM, Ganjam. 

26.03.99 

411/98 22.11.18 Gate Bzr. SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



129 

Sanjukta Nayak, 
W/o-Chitrasen Nayak, 
Kuthari Street, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

26.03.99 

413/98 03.02.18 City Post 
Office, BAM 969213229

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

130 

Bishnupriya Mohanty, 
W/o-Rabi Ku. Rout, 
Ambapua, K.S. Nagar 

28.04.99 

417/99 30.03.18 K.S. Nagar 
SPO 986141869

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

131 

B. Ajaya Laxmi, 
D/o-B. Bhaskar Rao, LIC 
Colony, Ind. Estate, BAM. 

28.04.99 

418/99 03.08.18 Industrial 
Estate SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

132 

Bishnupriya Mishra, 
W/o-Rajendra Ku. 

Satpathy, 
Gopabandhunagar, 
Chatrapur 

13.06.99 

420/99 11.03.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 

993812515
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

133 
Sunanda Dora, 
W/o-Raj Ku. Dora, Janibilli 

13.06.99 

421/99 31.05.19 Dharakote 
SPO 993781779

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

134 

Laxmi Kishori Sahu, 
W/o-Uma Charan 
Sanabada, Surada, Ganjam. 

13.06.99 

422/99 11.05.18 Surada SPO 

889514068
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

135 

E. Prabhabati Patro, 
W/o-Dillip Ku. Patro, 
Karadakana, Sheragada, 
Ganjam. 

01.07.99 

425/99 16.06.19 Sheragada 
SPO 993707782

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

136 
Narmada Nayak, 
W/o-Pramoda Ch. Ekadala, 

29.07.99 

427/99 

11.0718 

Ballipadar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

137 

K. Renuka, 
W/o-K. Pradeep Ku. Prusty, 
Brundabati Nagar, Gate Bzr 

29.07.99 

430/99 25.02.19 Gate Bzr SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

138 

Sanjukta Ku. Mohapatra, 
W/o-Satyanarayan 
Mohapatra, Dakhinpur, 
Ganjam. 

29.07.99 

431/99 14.07.19 City Post 
Office, BAM 986124964

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

139 

Anita Ku. Bhuyan, 
W/o-Kalu Charan Polai, 
Hindola, Ganjam. 

29.07.99 

432/99 30.06.19 G.N. Patna 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

140 

Jhunu Rani Padhi, 
W/o-Sri L.N. Padhi, 
Kanchuru, Ganjam. 

29.07.99 

433/99 30.07.18 Kanchuru 
SPO 993801755

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



141 

Narmada Sahu, 
w/o-Narasingh Sahu, 
Durbandha 

21.08.99 

434/99 09.08.18 Kanchuru 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

142 

Pravasini Swain, 
W/o-Balaram Swain, 
Dasipur, Ballipadar, 
Ganjam. 

21.08.99 

436/99 05.08.18 Ballipadar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

143 

Meera Sahu, 
D/o-Debaraju Sahu, 
Bellaguntha, Ganjam. 

21.08.99 

437/99 13.10.18 Baragam SPO 

943742408
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

144 

Sanghamitra Panigrahi, 

W/o-K.P. Panigrahy, 
Chikiti, Neherunagar, BAM 

21.08.99 

439/99 13.05.19 Chikiti SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

145 

Pranati Patnaik, 
D/o-Udayanath Patnaik, 
GateBzr, BAM 

20.09.99 

442/99 18.08.18 Khallikote 
SPO 943913200

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

146 

Renubala Dash, 
W/o-Himansu Sekhar, 
Jhaliagoda, Brahminpadar, 
Gallery 

13.10.99 

443/99 19.09.19 Gallery SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

147 

Basanti Ku. Sarangi, 
Bhikari Gouda, Khairasi, 
Ganjam. 

13.10.99 

444/99 18.09.19 Medical Colge 
SPO 943721627

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

148 

Namita Panigrahi, 
W/o-Chitrasen Panigrahi, 
Ainabandha Sahi, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

13.10.99 

450/99 29.07.18 Panigrahipent
ho SPO 977664112

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

149 

Sabita Rani Patnaik, 
W/o-R.M. Patnaik, College 
Sqr, Aska, Ganjam. 

19.11.99 

453/99 24.10.18 Colg. Sqr. 
Aska, Ganjam 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

150 

Nirupama Padhi, 
W/o-Sarata Mohapatra, 
Godavarish Nagar, BAM 

19.11.99 

455/99 18.08.18 Godavarish 
Nagar SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

151 

Meenakshi Dash, 
W/o-Debiprasad, B. Ch. Pur 
Sasan, K.S. Nagar, Ganjam. 

19.11.99 

457/99 14.11.15 B.D. Patna 
SPO 986128583

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

152 

Surjyakanti Padhy, 
W/o-P.K. Padhy, P.K. 
Padhy, Hinjili 

19.11.99 

458/99 14.11.18 Hinjilicut SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



153 

Jochna rani Bahinipati, 
W/o-P.K. Panda, Buguda, 
Amurtuli 

23.12.99 

460/99 02.12.18 Surada SPO 

993747959
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

154 

Dipti Ku. Das, 
W/o-Arabinda Das, 
Bhanjanagar (Malisahi), 
Ganjam. 

23.12.99 

464/99 15.07.18 Bhanjanagar 
HPO 985391529

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

155 

Geetanjali Dash, 
W/o-Ramahari Dash, Sikiri, 
Hinjili, Ganjam. 

23.12.99 

465/99 07.01.19 Hinjilicut SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

156 

Usharani Mishra, 

W/o-Sukanta Sadangi, 
Bhikaripalli, Chatrapur. 

14.01.20
00 

468/2000 07.03.19 Sitarampalli 
SPO 993756404

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

157 

Sasmita Ku. Padhy, 
W/o-Chandra Sekhar 
Padhy, Pandia, Ganjam. 

07.02.20
00 

474/2000 23.01.19 Pandia SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

158 

Rita Dash, 
W/o-Sibaram Mishra, 
Athagadapatna, Ganjam. 

17.03.20
00 

476/2000 02.03.19 Polasara SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

159 

Susama Ku. Rath, 
W/o-Saroja Ku. Mishra, 
Bhabaninagar 4TH Lane, 
Berhampur. 

06.06.20
00 

489/2000 06.04.19 Gate Bzr. SPO 

861374319 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

160 

Bhagyalaxmi Rath, 
D/o-Tarini Ch. Rath, 
Goutamnagar Stn Rd, 
Chatrapur. 

  

419/2000 20.06.18 Sitarampalli 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

161 

B. Bijaylaxmi, 
W/o-B. Ram Babu, Main 
Road, Chatrapur. 

  

491/2000 27.06.18 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

162 

D. Buchi Dora, 
W/o-D. Lingaraja Dora, 
Surada, Ganjam. 

13.07.20
00 

495/00-

01 

10.07.18 Surada SPO 

943801339
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

163 

Sasmita majhi, 
D/o-Satyanarayan Majhi, 
Lunipadasasan 

  
499/20
-01 

17.07.1
9 

Gangapur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

164 

Chandrakanta Pradhan, 
W/o-Santosh Ku. Jani, 
MadhabPrusty street, 
Polasara 

22.07.20
00 

501/00-

01 

10.07.18 Polasara SPO 

986163288
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 



165 

Jamuna Mohanty, 
W/o-Badrinath Panda, 
At/Po- Patrapur 
(Mundamarai) 

22.07.20
00 

502/00-

01 

17.07.19 Patrapur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

166 

K. Santoshi Patra, 
W/o-T. Dillip Ku. Subudhi, 
At/Po-Patrapur, Ganjam. 

31.07.01 

508/00-

01 

13.07.19 Patrapur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

167 

Puspanjali Panigrahi, 
W/o-Sri Krishna, At/Po-
Gallera, Ganjam. 

31.07.20
00 

509/00-

01 

23.07.19 Gallery SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

168 

Reena Devi, 
W/o-Sanjaya Pradhan, 

Sahapur, Bhatakumarada, 
Ganjam 

04.08.20
00 

510/2000 07.08.18 Bhatakumara
da SPO 993830197

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

169 

K. Runu Ku. Prusty, 
W/o-Prasanta Patra, 
Vikrampur, Khallikote, 
Ganjam. 

25.08.20
00 

518/00-

01 

17.01.19 Khallikote R.S 
SPO 986148773

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

170 

Ch. Madhabi, 
W/o-B. Ravi Sudhakar, NKT 
Street, Chatrapur. 

04.09.20
00 

521/00-

01 

28.08.18 Chatrapur 
HPO 

943781889 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

171 

Geetanjali Panigrahi, 
W/o-P.K. Panda, Sidharh 
nagar-II, Plot 41, BAM. 

04.09.20
00 

522/00-

01 

02.09.18 Medical 
Campus SPO 986126355

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

172 

Miss Minati Mohanty, 
D/o-Dandapani Mohanty, 
Karachulli, Buguda, 
Ganjam. 

18.09.20
00 

523/00-

01 

12.09.18 Karachulli 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

173 

Manjula Sahu, 
W/o-Sudama Sahu, Vill/Po-
G. Nuagam 

22.09.20
00 

525/00-

01 

17.09.18 Bhejiput SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

174 

Puspanjali Padhi, 
D/o-Krushna Ch. Padhi, 
Surada, Ganjam. 

22.09.20
00 

526/00-

01 

10.09.18 Surada SPO 

876307471
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

175 Sigasjdjdj 
22.09.20

00 

529/00-

01 

28.08.18 Digapahandi 
SPO 958324831

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

176 

Janaki Nanda, 
W/o-Ram Manohar Nanda, 
Gangadharnagar, Aska 

26.10.20
00 

537/00-

01 

28.08.18 Park Street 
SPO 985361956

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



177 

Krushna Brahma 
W/o- B.Padhi 
Ambapua, Engineering 
School, Berhampur 

  
539/200
0-01 

22.08.18 
Engineering 
School  
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

178 

Susmita Acharjya, 
W/o-Arakhita Panda, 
Govindnagar, Golanthara, 
Ganjam. 

28.11.20
00 

544/00-

01 

08.11.18 Bijipur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

179 

Santoshi Barik,  
W/o-Rajendra Ku. Patra, 
Pathara, K.S. Nagar. 

28.11.20
00 

549/00-

01 

21.11.18 K.S. Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

180 

Suchitra Ku. Nayak, 

W/o-Amit Ku. Sahu, 
Sunambo, Aska, Ganjam 

28.11.20
00 

552/00-

01 

21.11.18 Aska HPO 

986136438
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

181 

Banita Maharana, 
W/o-Purna Maharana, 
Karapada, Digapahandi, 
Ganjam. 

24.12.20
00 

553/00-

01 

14.12.18 Bomkei SPO 

865858843
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

182 

Kamini Choudhury, 
W/o-Ramesh Panda, Sri 
Nagar, Chatrapur. 

24.12.20
00 

554/00-

01 

13.12.18 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

183 

V. Anuradha Raju, 
W/o-T. Venkata Raman, 
Nuapada, Ganjam. 

24.12.20
00 

559/00-

01 

23.12.18 Nuapada SPO 

917885729
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

184 

Purnima Das, 
W/o-Manoj Ku. Patnaik, 
Aurobind Nagar-1,BAM 

17.01.01 

563/00-

01 

09.01.19 B.K. Street 
SPO 986116806

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

185 

Sunita Tripiathy, 
W/o-Haraprasad Triipathy, 
Khetribarapur, Ganjam. 

17.01.01 

564/00-

01 

18.01.19 Gangapur 
SPO 943941689

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

186 

E. Jeeban Jyoti Patra, 
W/o-E. Swadhin Ku. Patra, 
Badagada, Ganjam. 

17.01.01 

567/00-

01 

17.01.19 Badagada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

187 

Manjubala Panda, 
W/o-Premananda Panda, 
Kukudakhandi, Ganjam. 

17.01.01 

569/00-

01 

30.12.18 Kukudakhand
i SPO 985348832

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

188 

Sanjukta Panigrahi,  
W/o-Pramod Panigrahi, 
Sasanambagaon. 

17.01.01 

571/00-

01 

30.12.18 Hinjili Colg. 
Rd SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



189 

Sanjukta Ku. Sahu, 
W/o-Narendranath Padhy, 
Baikunthnagar-1 

16.02.01 

580/00-

01 

28.12.15 Goilundi SPO 

977611875
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

190 

Sanjukta Ku. Panda, 
W/o-K. Ch. Samantaray, 
Pattapur, Ganjam 

16.02.01 

583/00-

01 

21.11.18 Puttapur SPO 

943772225
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

191 

D. Mamata, 
W/o-D. Satrughanadu, 
China Bzr., BAM 

16.02.01 

584/00-

01 

14.12.18 City Post 
Office, BAM 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

192 

Smrutiprava Sahu, 

W/o-Sudam Ch. Sahu, 
Baharapur, Dharakote 

11.03.01 

587/00-

01 

07.03.19 Dharakote 
SPO 993734829

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

193 

Saudamini Gouda, 
W/o-Rabindra Gouda, 
Ballibagada, Chatrapur. 

11.03.01 

588/00-

01 

18.01.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 943996057

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

194 

Babita Patra, 
W/o-Aruna Patra, Polasara, 
Ganjam. 

11.03.01 

592/00-

01 

06.03.19 Polasara SPO 

986135845
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

195 

Rasmita Ku. Padhy, 
W/o-Dilip Ku. Padhy, 
Dabhar, Nuapada, Ganjam. 

13.04.01 

596/01-

02 

17.04.19 Nuapada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

196 

P. Radha Kumari, 
W/o-P. Chandra Mohan, 
Bhimaraopeta, BAM 

13.04.01 

597/01-

02 

30.03.19 Militarylane 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

197 

Nabasmita Sahu, 
W/o-Hrushikesh Sahu, 
Batchubari Sahi, BAM 

13.04.01 

598/01-

02 

30.03.19 Sankarpur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

198 

Chinari Kasturi Subudhi, 
W/o-Ch. Ananda Rao, 
Subudhi, Mundamarai 

13.04.01 

601/01-

02 

18.03.19 Mundamarai 
SPO 943781647

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

199 

T. Punyabati, 
W/o-J. Narayan, 
Gandhinagar 5th lane, BAM 

08.05.01 

604/01-

02 

30.03.19 Bhapur Bzr. 
SPO 943740423

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

200 

Kuni Pradhan, 
W/o-Prakash Ch. Nahak, B. 
Totapalli, Chatrapur 

08.05.01 

605/01-

02 

26.04.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 943732491

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



201 

Babita Panda, 
W/o-Susanta Ku. Sahu, 
Takerada, Sheragada, 
Ganjam. 

08.05.01 

606/01-

02 

09.05.18 Sheragada 
SPO 977858898

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

202 

Gangotri Acharjya, 
W/o-Biswanath Tripathy, 
At-B.Ch. Pur Sasan, K.S. 
Nagar 

08.05.01 

607/01-

02 

18.04.19 K.S. Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

203 

Mamini Panda, 
W/o-Subas Ch. Panda, 
Ramanagar, BAM 

08.05.01 

613/01-

02 

27.03.19 Lanjipalli SPO 

986147830
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

204 

Minati Ku. Satpathy, 

D/o-Purushottam Satpathy, 
K.S. Nagar, Ganjam. 

02.06.01 

616/01-

02 

24.05.19 G.N. Patna 
SPO 826035572

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

205 

Surjya Kanti Das, 
D/o-Raghunath Das, 
Govindanagar, Golanthara 

02.06.01 

617/01-

02 

29.05.19 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

206 

Geetanjali Patnaik, 
W/o-Sujit Mohanty, 
Raghupatinagar, 1st gate 

02.06.01 

618/01-

02 

31.05.19 Berhampur 
HPO 943706556

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

207 

Swapna Rani Dash, 
W/o-Amit Ku. Muni, Ist 
Gate, Panigrahinagar, 
Digapahandi Road, Ganjam 

19.06.01 

629/01-

02 

20.06.19 Gandhinagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

208 

Pramila Patra, 
D/o-Niranjan Padhi, T.O. 
Road, Aska, Ganjam. 

19.06.01 

630/01-

02 

19.06.19 Aska HPO 

986190357
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

209 

Namita ku. Mohanty, 
W/o-Bijay Patnaik, 
Dengapadar, Hindola, 
Ganjam 

19.06.01 

631/01-

02 

19.06.19 B.D. Patna 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

210 

Susama Chaudhury, 
W/o-Prasant Ku. 
Samantaray, Polasara Main 
Road 

19.06.01 

632/01-

02 

20.06.18 Polasara SPO 

943737122
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

211 

Bishnupriya Nayak, 
W/o-Surendra Nayak, 
Alliabad, Karapada 

19.06.01 

633/01-

02 

10.06.18 Chatrapur 
HPO 787355257

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

212 

Manasa Sahu, 
W/o-Muralidhar Sahu, G.N. 
Patna, K.S. Nagar 

01.07.01 

640/01-

02 

16.07.18 K.S. Nagar 
SPO 933862224

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



213 

Jharana Rani Behera, 
D/o-Govinda Behera, 
Lanjipalli, Berhampur 

20.07.01 

641/01-

02 

11.05.18 Balipada SPO 

904065729
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

214 

Jhunulata Panda, 
W/o-Prasan Ku. Panda, 
Kullada, Karjee Sahi 

20.07.01 

642/01-

02 

13.07.19 Kullada SPO 

943777388
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

215 

Sudhansubala Patnaik, 
W/o-Subash Ku. Patnaik, 
Dengapadar, Polasara 

20.07.01 

647/01-

02 

15.07.19 Polasara SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

216 

Geetanjali Pujari, 

W/o-Hadu Krishna Sahu, 
Aska 

01.07.01 

648/01-

02 

22.07.18 Taluka (Aska) 
SPO 983718961

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

217 

B. Sujata Patra, 
w/o-Manoj Ku. Patra, 
Sheragada, Ganjam. 

20.10.01 

650/01-

02 

04.10.18 Sheragada 
SPO 993827117

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

218 

Geeta Ku. Samantara, 
W/o-S. Dillip Ku. Prusty, 
R.C. Road, Bhanjanagar 

20.10.01 

651/01-

02 

04.10.18 Bhanjamarga 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

219 

V. Usha, 
W/o-V. Kamalesu, 
Jayantipur, Ganjam. 

16.11.01 

654/01-

02 

22.10.18 Jayantipur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

220 

Sumitra Siya, 
W/o-Niranjan Nayak, 
Babanpur, Aska 

21.12.01 

656/01-

02 

09.12.18 Nuagam SPO 

993858465
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

221 

Sudhansu Balajena 
W/0- Santosh Kumar Rauta 
Landeisahi, Bhanjanagar 

  
657/01

-02 
11.12.1

8 
Bhanjanagar 

SPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

222 

Basanti Ku. Sethi, 
W/o-Sankar Sethi, At/Po-
Tanarada, Ganjam. 

21.12.01 

658/01-

02 

20.06.18 Bellaguntha 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

223 

Sanjukta Ku. Sahu, 
D/o-Narasingha 
Sahu,Lanjipalli, Berhampur 

21.12.01 

659/01-

02 

12.11.18 Lanjipalli SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

224 

A.Sanjukta Reddy, 
W/o- Y. Mohan Rao,At/Po-
Gudiapadar, 
Jayantipur,Ganjam. 

10.01.02 

661/01-

02 

11.12.18 Jayantipur 
SPO 949391411

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



225 

Rita Pradhan, 
Do-Bijay Ku. 
Pradhan,At/Po-Hukuma, 
Surada, Ganjam. 

10.01.02 

662/01-

02 

25.12.18 Asurabandha 
SPO 993793986

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

226 

Manjula Ku. Panda, 
D/o-Banchanidhi Panda, 
Konkorada, Ganjam. 

01.02.02 

666/01-

02 

23.12.18 Konkorada 
SPO 993798229

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

227 

D. Bhagyum, 
W/o-D. Kotesh, At/Po-
Khariaguda, Ganjam. 

01.02.02 

667/01-

02 

03.01.19 Khariaguda 
SPO 865807853

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

228 

Pramita Devi, 

D/o-Subas Ch. Mohanty, 
Bellaguntha, Ganjam. 

01.02.02 

669/01-

02 

26.11.18 Badadanda 
Sahi SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

229 

Babita Ku. Patra, 
W/o-Narayan Panigrahi, 
Lanjipalli, Ganjam. 

01.02.02 

670/01-

02 

11.12.18 Lanjipalli SPO 

986114638
4 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

230 

Jyochhna Ku. Charchi, 
W/o-Umakanta Nayak, 
Ankuli, Ganjam. 

01.02.02 

671/01-

02 

16.07.19 Industrial 
Estate SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

231 

Bistnupriya Polei, 
D/o-Biipra Charan Polei, 
Hindola, Ganjam. 

01.02.02 

673/01-

02 

30.12.18 Balipadar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

232 

Namita Patra, 
 W/o-Surendra Bisoyi, 
Bijipur, Ganjam. 

01.02.02 

675/01-

02 

13.01.19 Bijipur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

233 

Kalpana Mohapatra, 
W/o-Saroj Ku. Panda, 
Sidharthanagar, Ganjam. 

01.02.02 

676/01-

02 

27.01.19 Medical Colg. 
Campus SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

234 

Nandini Ku. Panigrahi, 
W/o-Prabhanjan Panigrahi, 
At-Ainabandha Sahi, BAM. 

01.02.02 

677/01-

02 

15.01.19 Nabeen SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

235 

D. Laxmi Patra, 
W/o-L. Kedarnath Patra, 
Jagdalpur, Ganjam. 

01.02.02 

678/01-

02 

18.07.19 Nimakhandi 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

236 

Santilata Raju 
W/o- Trithabasi Raju 
Gobara 

08.03.02 
679/01

-02 
27.01.1

9 
Gobara SPO   

Collector, 
Ganjam 



237 

Geetanjali Sahu, 
W/o-Radhakanta Sahu, 
Singipur, Podamari, 
Ganjam. 

08.04.02 

688/02 28.03.19 Pudamari 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

238 

Anapurna Padhy, 
W/o-Mahendra Ku. Sahu, 
J.N. Street, K.S. Nagar, 
Ganjam. 

17.06.02 

699/02 28.03.19 B.D. Patna 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

239 

Jyotshna Rani Panigrahy, 
W/o-L.N. Choudhury, 
Aurobindnagar, Ganjam. 

17.06.02 

701/02 08.06.19 Goilundi SPO 

933806530
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

240 

Susila Malati Das, 
D/o-Banamali Das, Banju 

Street, old Berhampur, 
Ganjam. 

17.07.02 

702/02 27.05.19 Sankarpur 
SPO 943806144

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

241 

Sasmita Ku. Mishra, 
W/o-Ram Krushna Mishra, 
Narayan Temple, Ganjam. 

27.06.02 

704/02 17.06.19 Bhanjamarga 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

242 

Manasi Choudhury, 
W/o- Trimal Rao 
Choudhury, Buguda, 
Ganjam. 

27.06.02 

705/02 23.06.19 Buguda SPO 

943844988
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

243 

Sanjukta Sabat, 
W/o-Radha Govinda 
Panigrahi, K.S. Patna, Aska, 
Ganjam. 

27.06.02 

707/02 20.06.18 K.S. Patna 
SPO 986116390

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

244 

Sunita Ku. Tripathy, 
W/o-Prasan Ku. Tripathy, 
Konisi, Ganjam. 

20.07.02 

708/02 27.05.19 Bijipur SPO 

943703872
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

245 

K. Radhika, 
W/o-KVR Subudhi, Khaspa 
Sahi, Ganjam. 

20.07.02 

710/02 26.05.19 Nabeen SPO 

943744847
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

246 

Suravi Kusum Mishra, 
W/o-Rajendra Satpathy, 
Bank Colony, BAM. 

20.07.02 

711/02 17.06.19 Park Street 
SPO 985333985

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

247 

Puspanjali Dash, 
D/o-Rabindranath Dash, 
Ram Nagar-III, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

20.07.02 

713/02 13.06.19 Lanjipalli SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

248 

M. Nibedita, 
W/o-M. Nagabhusan, 
Khaspa Sahi, BAM 

20.07.02 

714/02 21.05.19 Gandhinagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



249 

Rasmita Ku. Panda, 
W/o-Pramod Ku. Panda, 
Nilakantheswar Sahi, 
Chatrapur 

20.07.02 

715/02 15.07.19 Chatrapur 
Bzr. SPO 986130776

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

250 

Smt. Susama Patra, 
W/o-Sanata Ku. Patro, 
Baunsalundi, Chatrapur, 
Ganjam. 

17.08.02 

720/02 29.07.18 Bhanjanagar 
HPO 943751414

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

251 

Smt. Sujata Begrai, 
W/o-Rabindra Mohanty, 
Aurobindnagar-2, BAM 

  

722/02 15.08.18 Goilundi SPO 

943726147
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

252 

Smt. Arati Bishoyi, 

W/o-Santosh Ku. Lenka, 
Kamagada, Nimina, Ganjam 

06.09.02 

724/02 05.08.18 Aska HPO 

977716285
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

253 

Smt. Swarna Prava Patro, 
W/o-Sudhansu Panigrahi, 
Ruguma, Ganjam. 

06.09.02 

726/02 09.07.19 Ruguma SPO 

977723708
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

254 

Smt. V. Suguna Kumari, 
W/o-V. Sreeramulu, Khaspa 
Street, BAM, Ganjam. 

27.09.02 

729/02 25.08.18 Nabeen SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

255 

Sudastna Maharana, 
W/o-Mangulu Maharana, 
Gamundi, Bhanjanagar, 
Ganjam. 

27.09.02 

735/02 01.09.18 Bada 
Kodanda SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

256 

Smt. Rebati Sahu, 
W/o-Sudhakar Barik, 
Mardakote, Kodala, 
Ganjam. 

03.10.02 

736/02 06.09.18 Kodala SPO 

909052018
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

257 

Smt. Mamata Ku. Patra, 
W/o-Santosh Ku. Panigrahi, 
Old BAM, Nirakar Nagar 

02.11.02 

739/02 02.10.15 Prem Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

258 

Smt. Sunata Jena, 
W/o-Mahendra Ku. Jena, 
Sohanpolli, Kullad, Ganjam. 

16.11.02 

744/02 24.10.15 Bellaguntha 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

259 

Smt. Sujata Swain, 
W/o-Lakhmi Kanta Swain, 
Patadhara, Baragam, 
Ganjam. 

16.11.02 

747/02 12.11.18 Baragaon SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

260 

Smt. Janaki Mohapatro, 
W/o-Himansu Padhy, 
Chirikipoda Sasan 

16.11.02 

748/02 22.10.18 Polasara SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



261 

Smt. Kalyanibala Pattnaik, 
W/o-Balakrushna Pattnaik, 
Khandabandha, 
Gunthapada 

06.12.02 

751/02 27.11.18 Gunthapada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

262 

Smt. Sandhya Rani Das, 
W/o-Kishore Ch. 
Mohapatro, MG Road, Aska 

06.12.02 

752/02 27.11.18 Sunambo 
Street SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

263 

Bhabani Samal, 
W/o-Bira Raghab Swain, 
At/Po-Bellaguntha, 
Ganjam. 

27.12.02 

753/02 16.12.18 Buguda SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

264 

Anuja Ku. Nayak, 

W/o-Rabindra Ku. Panda, 
Sastrinagar, BAM 

27.12.02 

755/02 04.11.18 Courtpeta 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

265 

Krushna Ku. Das, 
W/o-Rajani Kanta 
Mohapatro, RC Road, 
Bhanjanagar 

27.12.02 

756/02 02.02.19 Bhanjanagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

266 

Barada Ku. Panda, 
W/o-Ramesh Ch. Dash, 
Jorada, Ganjam 

14.01.13 

758/03 25.11.18 Jorada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

267 

Nilendri Sahu, 
W/o-Madhusudan Sahu, 
Agraharam, R.Ch. Pur, 
Ganjam. 

14.01.13 

759/03 08.12.18 Chatrapur 
HPO 943704025

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

268 

Sasmita Padhi 
W/o- Ashok Kumar Panda 
Baradi, Surada 

14.01.13 761/03 
02.12.1

8 
Surada SPO   

Collector, 
Ganjam 

269 

Rasmita Pradhan, 
W/o-Bipin Bihari Pradhan, 
Badaborasing 

14.01.13 

762/03 10.01.19 Bhejiput SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

270 

Padmini Panigrahi, 
W/o-Kumud Ranjan 
Panigrahi, Narayannagar, 
BAM 

10.02.03 

765/03 31.12.18 Panigrahipent
ho SPO 943804357

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

271 

B.Meena Kumari Patra 
W/o- B.Simadri Patrs 
Surangi 

10.02.03 767/03 
20.01.1

9 
Surangi Spo 

955618724
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

272 

Rina Ku. Sahu, 
W/o-Tikina Ku. Sahu, K.S. 
Nagar, Ganjam. 

20.02.03 

768/03 30.01.19 G.N. Patna 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



273 

Jyoti Padhy, 
W/o-Prabhat Ku. Panda, 
Suryakanti Sahi, Surada, 
Ganjam. 

20.02.03 

769/03 25.12.18 Surada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

274 

Chumuki Padhy, 
W/o-Santosh Ku. Patra, 
At/Po-Bhetanai, Ganjam. 

20.02.03 

771/03 09.01.19 Bhetnai SPO 

993861631
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

275 

Aradhana Mohanty 
W/o-Manoranjan Patnaik, 
Ambikanagar, Bijipur, 
Ganjam. 

20.02.03 

772/03 27.01.19 Hillpatna SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

276 

Indira Panda, 
W/o-Gopal Krushna Panda, 

Laxmi Nrushingha Sahi, 
BAM 

20.02.03 

773/03 03.02.18 Gate Bzr. SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

277 

T. Bhagyalaxmi Samantara, 
W/o-T. Prakash Ch. 
Samantara, Main Road, 
Buguda 

03.03.03 

775/03 16.02.18 Buguda SPO 

993727141
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

278 

Kumuda Das, 
W/o-Ram Ch. Das, 
Goswaminivas, Gate Bzr 

03.03.03 

776/03 26.01.19 Park Street 
SPO 986134387

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

279 

Minati Jena, 
W/o-Saiba Jena, Bhetnai, 
Ganjam. 

18.03.03 

780/03 09.03.18 Bhetnai SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

280 

Geetanjali Panda, 
W/o-Pradeep Ku. Padhy, 
Beguniapada, Ganjam. 

10.04.03 

785/03 07.04.18 Beguniapada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

281 

E. Sabita, 
W/o-T. Lokanath, At-
Ganesh Nagar, BAM 

10.04.03 

787/03 03.04.18 Berhampur 
City SPO 943857156

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

282 

Bhubaneswari  Bisoyi, 
D/o-Satyaban Bisoyi, 
Gunthabandha, 
Dakhinapur, Ganjam 

01.05.03 

788/03 26.03.18 Sankarpur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

283 

Smt. Sunita Sahu, 
W/o-Pradeep Ku. Jani, 
Gopabandhu Street, 
Polasara, Ganjam 

01.05.03 

789/03 24.03.18 Polasara SPO 

737793960
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

284 

Swarnamala Gouda, 
W/o-Bijay Ku. Gouda,  
Surada 

01.05.03 

790/03 14.04.18 Asurabandha 
SPO 993818305

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



285 

Rasmita Mohapatro, 
W/o-Surendra Mohapatro, 
Chitrakar Street, Surangi, 
Ganjam 

01.05.03 

793/03 21.04.18 Surangi SPO 

943706330
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

286 

Smt. Mami Padhi, 
W/o-Prasan Ku. Panda, 
K.S. Nagar, Ganjam. 

01.05.03 

794/03 06.04.18 B.D. Patna 
SPO 986166885

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

287 

Sasmita Panda, 
W/o-Suresh Ku. Patro, 
Sarua Sahi, Surada 

19.05.03 

797/03 30.04.18 Asurabandha 
SPO 943706330

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

288 

Sujata Ku. Pala, 

W/o-Gopinath Pala, Kr. 
Sasan, K.S. Nagar, Ganjam 

02.06.03 

800/03 20.06.15 K.S. Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

289 

Sujata Mohanty, 
D/o-Rabindranath 
Mohanty, Jaganathprasad 

30.06.03 

806/03 02.06.15 Jaganathpras
ad SPO 943805987

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

290 

A. Sarmila Patra, 
Tripati Balaji Patra, 
Bhanjanagar 

30.06.03 

807/03 29.06.18 Bhanjamarga 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

291 

Geetanjali Pradhan, 
W/o-Gourahari Pradhan, 
Dandipadar, Dumakumpa 

30.06.03 

808/03 25.06.18 Badakudanda 
SPO 986163465

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

292 

Sasmita Ku. Raula, 
W/o-Rama Krushna Raula, 
Chadhiapalli, Ambapua, 
Ganjam 

21.07.03 

810/03 14.07.19 B.D. Street, 
Bellaguntha 
SPO   

Collector, 
Ganjam 

293 

Snehalata Patnaik, 
W/o-Prasant Ku. Patnaik, 
Anantanagar 1st lane, 
Ganjam. 

21.07.03 

812/03 16.07.18 Hillpatna SPO 

943732445
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

294 

M.V. Vinita, 
D/o-M.V. Krishna Rao, 
Venkateswar Temple, BAM. 

28.08.03 

813/03 27.07.15 Park Street 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

295 

Sachala Gouda, 
W/o-Ramesh Gouda, 
Podangi, Ganjam. 

28.08.03 

814/03 20.07.18 Burupada 
SPO 923706417

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

296 

Suchitra Ku. Panda, 
W/o-Amulya Patra, Podingi, 
Ganjam. 

12.09.03 

818/03 20.08.18 Hinjilicut Clg. 
RdSPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



297 

Mami Padhy, 
W/o-Dillip Ku. Sahu, 
Dakibaja, Dharakote, 
Ganjam. 

12.09.03 

819/03 26.08.18 Dharakote 
SPO 993826619

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

298 

Reena Ku. Sahu, 
W/o-Bijay Ku. Sahu, 
Hinjilicut, Ganjam. 

12.09.03 

820/03 24.08.18 Hinjilicut SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

299 

Sangeeta Patnaik, 
W/o-Vivekanand Patnaik, 
Buguda 

12.09.03 

822/03 02.09.18 Buguda SPO 

943844783
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

300 

Reena Maharana, 

W/o-Padma Ch. Maharana, 
Dhumuchai, Bhanjanagar 

31.10.03 

831/03 11.09.18 Bhanjamarg 
SPO 993890935

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

301 

Madhuri Panigrahi, 
W/o-Sudhita Ku. Panigrahi, 
Dhamana Sahi, 
Gosaninuagam  

18.11.03 

832/03 22.10.18 Gosaninuaga
m SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

302 

Nirupama Polei, 
W/o-Jaykrushna Tarai, 
Barapalli, Ganjam. 

18.11.03 

834/03 30.09.18 Ganjam SPO 

993722551
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

303 

Rajalaxmi Das, 
W/o-Prasan Ku. Das, 
Radhakanta Sahi, P.Pur 

18.11.03 

835/03 14.10.15 Purushottamp
ur SPO 943915568

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

304 

Sujata Panda, 
W/o-Subas Ch. Panigrahi, 
Lachhanpalli, Aska 

18.11.03 

836/03 06.11.18 T.O. Road, 
SPO, Aska 986107287

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

305 

Sulata Panigrahi, 
W/o-Manoj Ku. Panda, 
Saru 

05.12.03 

839/03 23.11.18 Hinjilicut SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

306 

Gita Rani Patro, 
D/o-Dandapani Patro, 
Sukunda, BAM 

31.12.03 

847/03 21.12.18 Eng. Schl. 
SPO 943745541

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

307 

Meenabai Subudhi, 
W/o-Laxmi Narayan 
Subudhi, Mundamarai 

27.01.04 

850/04 14.01.19 Mundamarai 
SPO 977610692

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

308 

T. Sandhya Rani, 
W/o-S. Sanjaya Kumar 
Prusty, 
Sri Ram Nagar 3rd lane 

27.01.04 

851/04 28.12.18 Sri Ram 
Nagar SPO 943835181

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



309 

Kamini Ku. Mishra, 
W/o-Lasmi Narayan 
Satpathy, At-B.J. Sasan, 
Ganjam 

27.01.04 

853/04 01.01.19 Badakharida 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

310 

Babita Ku. Das, 
W/o-Prasant Ku. Das, L.B. 
Marg, Hinjilicut 

15.03.04 

856/04 16.02.19 Hinjilicut Rd. 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

311 

Sarita Ku. Panigrahi, 
W/o-Jatiraj Das, R.K. 
Street, Purushottampur 

15.03.04 

857/04 11.02.19 Purushottamp
ur SPO 986157144

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

312 

Bharati Gouda, 

W/o-Sarat Ch. Gouda, 
Dhudhua, Bhanjanagar 

15.03.04 

859/04 15.02.19 Bhanjanagar 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

313 

P. Indira Kumari, 
W/o-T. Suryanarayan, 
Bhuteswar St., BAM 

15.03.04 

861/04 08.03.19 Park Street 
SPO 986186222

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

314 

Babita Panda, 
D/o-Ramesh Panda, 
Madhyakhand Sahi, 
Ganjam. 

06.05.04 

863/04 13.02.19 Jayashree 
SPO 876349032

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

315 

Kasturibai Patnaik, 
W/o-Bhabani Patnaik, 
Goudia, Padhal, B. Nagar 

06.05.04 

864/04 16.02.19 Tanarada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

316 

Rasmita Bhuyan, 
W/o-Rabindra Bhuyan, 
Golapoa, Bhanjanagar, 
Ganjam 

06.05.04 

865/04 27.02.19 Kullad SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

317 

Sujata Kumari Sahu 
W/0- Lingaraj Palo 
Bartani, Sodaka 

06.05.04 866/04 
11.04.1

9 
Polosara SPO 

986141877
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

318 

Surjya kanti Gantayat, 
D/o-Biswanath Gantayat, 
K.S. Patna, Aska 

01.06.04 

869/04 09.05.19 Aska HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

319 

K.Lalita Reddy, 
W/o-Govind Ch. Pitta, 
Landeisahi, Bhanjanagar 

01.06.04 

870/04 17.05.19 Bhejiput SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

320 

Kiranbala Choudhury, 
D/o-Pratap Ch. Choudhury, 
At/Po-Gandadhara, 
J.Prasad, Ganjam. 

01.06.04 

872/04 20.05.19 Bargaon SPO 

943711420
4 

Collector, 
Ganjam 



321 

Girijanjali Rath, 
W/o-Dillip Ku. Mishra, 
Co.op Colony, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

01.06.04 

873/04 10.05.18 B.N. Pur SPO 

943718753
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

322 

B.Lakshmi Subudhi 
W/o- Siba Sankar patro 
Lochapada Road, 
Berhampur 

08.06.04 

876/04 30.05.19 Park Street 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

323 

Ch. Radha Rani Subudhi, 
W/o-P. Prakash Rao 
Subudhi, Chikitipentho, 
Ganjam. 

08.06.04 

880/04 05.06.19 Chikiti SPO 

943813460
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

324 

Usharani Choudhury, 

W/o-suresh Ku. Mohapatro, 
Gajapati Nagar,BAM 

17.07.04 

884/04 12.06.18 Medical Clg. 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

325 

Ratnamala Sahu, 
W/o-Ram Ch. Sahu, 
Gosaninuagam, Berhampur 

17.07.04 

886/04 07.07.19 Gosaninuaga
m SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

326 

Manjulata Sabat, 
W/o-Silla Sankar Narayan, 
BAM 

17.07.04 

888/04 03.09.18 D. Singipur 
SPO 958320727

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

327 

Sabita Ku. Panigrahi, 
W/o-Uma Sankar 
Panigrahi, Betarsing, 
Buguda. 

17.04.04 

890/04 12.07.19 Buguda SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

328 

Binita Padhy, 
W/o-Manoj Ku. Padhy, 
Bhetnai, Ganjam. 

20.08.04 

892/04 08.07.18 Bhetnai SPO 

985356670
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

329 

Bijay Laxmi Muduli, 
W/o-Sukant Ku. Muduli, 
Chatrapur 

20.08.04 

894/04 30.07.18 Chatrapur 
HPO 904067049

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

330 
Puspanjali Sahu, 
W/o-Alok Patro, Girisola 

20.08.04 

895/04 22.07.18 Bhanjamarg 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

331 

Ch.Sharmila Patro 
W/o- U.Janardhan Patra 
Buguda 

  

897/04 15.08.18 Buguda SPO 

993707766
99 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

332 

Diiptirani Satpathy, 
W/o-Baidyanath Kar, 
Gandhinagar, BAM 

03.09.04 

902/04 31.08.18 Bijipur SPO 

986145064
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 



333 

A.     Anita Rani Patro, 
W/o-A. Rameswar Patro, 
Bhanjamarg 

03.09.04 

903/04 30.08.18 Bhanjamarga 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

334 

E. Anita Patro, 
W/o-A. Rajesh Patro, 
Dihapadhal 

03.09.04 

904/04 30.08.18 Dihapadhal 
spo 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

335 

A.     Namita Ku. Patro, 
w/o-A. Badrinarayan 
Patro,Bhanjamarga, 
Ganjam. 

03.09.04 

905/04 30.08.18 Bhanjamarga 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

336 

Namita Ku. Sahu, 

W/o-Dhurandhar Pradhan, 
Kaudia, Ganjam. 

05.10.04 

906/04 31.08.18 Konkorada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

337 

Mamata Choudhury, 
W/o-Golak Mohapatro, 
Phasi, Ganjam. 

05.10.04 

907/04 11.09.18 Kodala  SPO 

958391338
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

338 

Susama Manjari Patnaik 
W/o- Pramoda Kumar 
Patnaik 
Patrapur 

05.10.04 

908/04 22.09.18 Patrapur SPO 

986146230
0 

  

339 

Chinmayi Tripathy, 
W/o-Devi Prasad Dash, 
Buguda, Ganjam. 

05.10.04 

909/04 25.11.18 Buguda SPO 

923703001
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

340 

Mamata Patnayak, 
W/o-Chitranand Patnayak, 
Tulsinagar 2nd Lane, BAM 

01.11.04 

911/04 13.06.19 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

341 

Suchitra Patnaik, 
W/o-Hemant Patnaik, At-
Gopapur, Po-Jhadabai 

01.11.04 

912/04 12.09.18 Pandia SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

342 

A.jagyaseni Patro 
D/o- Anam Patro 
jillundi 

01.11.04 

918/04 25.10.18 Bhanjanagar 
SPO 

    

343 

Mausumi Satpathy, 
W/o-Anil Satpathy, 
Chandipadar 

29.11.04 

920/04 15.11.18 Badakhemun
di SPO 977844127

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

344 

Manju Kumari Mohapatro, 
W/o-Ram Ch. Mohapatro, 
Patrapur, Ganjam. 

29.11.04 

921/04 10.11.18 Patrapur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



345 

Sabita Rani Mohapatro, 
W/o-Santosh Pradhan, 
Chatrapur 

25.12.04 

925/04 15.12.18 SR Palli SPO 

958360670
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

346 

Pinki Gouda, 
W/o-Krushna Gouda, 
Balipada, Ganjam. 

27.12.04 

930/04 24.11.18 Balipada SPO 

993783473
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

347 

Geetarani Samantaray, 
W/o-Satyabrat Misra, 
Godavarishnagar-th 

25.12.04 

931/04 09.12.18 Godavarishna
gar SPO 943744846

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

348 

Mamata Patro, 

W/o-Pradip Ku. Patro, 
Sunakhala, Ganjam. 

25.12.04 

934/04 29.01.18 Jaradagada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

349 

Sasmita Priyadarshini, 
W/o-Tuku Behera, 
Bhavaninagar 

18.01.05 

935/05 03.01.19 Park Street 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

350 

Sanjukta Rani Behera, 
W/o-Laba Behera, Kalua 
Street, BAM 

18.01.05 

936/05 22.12.18 Berhampur 
City SPO 985376159

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

351 

Minati Pradhan, 
W/o-Tulu Pradhan, 
Bhejiput, Ganjam. 

18.01.05 

938/05 26.12.18 Bhanjanagar 
HPO 923881023

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

352 

Suprava Patnaik, 
W/o-Bhikari Ch. Patnaik, 
Babanpur 

18.01.05 

939/05 03.01.19 Nuagam(Aska) 
SPO 889546706

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

353 

Mamata Ku. Sahu, 
W/o-Manoranjan Sahu, 
Rampa Sahi, BAM. 

18.01.05 

940/05 22.03.19 Sankarpur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

354 

Balkumari Sarmila, 
W/o-Ramesh Ch. Panigrahi, 
G.B. St., Gosaninuagam. 

18.01.05 

941/05 04.01.19 Gosaninuaga
m SPO 986110366

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

355 

Sradhanjali Prusty, 
W/o-Tirumala Prusty, 
Radhakrushna St., BAM. 

05.02.05 

944/05 13.02.20 Military Line 
SPO 943700864

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

356 

Kabita Barik, 
D/o-Bipin Bihari Barik, 
Karasingi, Ganjam. 

05.02.05 

945/05 30.11.18 Karasingi SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



357 

Amita Ku. Panigrahi, 
D/o-Harihar Panigrahy, 
Gandhinagar, Aska 

05.02.05 

947/05 26.01.19 T.O. Road 
(Aska) 923881565

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

358 

Subhramayee Tripathy, 
D/o-Bipra Charan Tripathy, 
Khetribarpur 

05.02.05 

948/05 10.12.19 Badakodanda 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

359 

Anita Ku. Panda, 
W/o-Kurunath Padhy, 
BM Street, Goilundi 

05.02.05 

949/05 25.02.19 Courtpeta 
SPO 986113569

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

360 

Puspanjali Kanhu, 

W/o-Iswar Ch. Behera, 
Nilakanthanagar, BAM 

05.02.05 

950/05 23.01.19 Bijipur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

361 

Geetanjali Sethi 
W/o- Satrughna Sethi 
Sanakusasthali 

05.02.05 951/05 
04.01.1

9 
Bhanjavihara 

SPO 

943876845
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

362 

Sugyani Choudhury, 
D/o-Krushna Ch. 
Choudhury, Panda St., 
Ganjam. 

28.02.05 

952/05 24.01.19 Ganjam SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

363 

Mamata Rani Kar, 
W/o-Late Ranjeet 
Mohapatro, Urban Bank 
Road, Aska, GM 

28.02.05 

953/05 19.02.19 R.N. Nagar 
SPO 917831067

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

364 

Ranjita Patro, 
W/o-Santosh Ku. Nayak, 
Aska, Ganjam 

28.02.05 

955/05 16.03.18 Aska JN SPO 

986128572
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

365 

Sanjukta Purohita, 
W/o-Krupanidhi Kar, Ram 
Krishna Ngr, BAM 

28.02.05 

956/05 25.01.19 B.K. Sahi  

943703383
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

366 

M. Rina Ku. Patro,  
D/o-M. Koresh Patro, 
Bellaguntha 

28.02.05 

959/05 22.02.19 Bellaguntha 
SPO 943777320

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

367 

Tulasa Behera, 
W/o-Pratul Ch. Behera, 
Laxmi Bazar, Aska 

28.02.05 

960/05 22.02.18 K.S. Patna 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

368 

Sasmita Panda, 
D/o-Kumud Ranjan Panda, 
Gurunthi, Ganjam. 

16.03.05 

962/05 13.02.18 Berhampur 
HPO 993744748

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



369 

Gayatri Sahu, 
W/o-Bhagirathi Sahu, 
Nimakhandi, Ganjam. 

16.03.05 

963/05 01.03.19 Nimakhandi 
SPO 943721655

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

370 

Swapnarani Mohapatro, 
W/o-Bijay Ku. Mohapatro, 
Landeisahi 

16.03.05 

965/05 09.03.19 Bhejiput SPO 

993749844
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

371 

Sailabala Panda, 
W/o-Ramesh Ch. Sahu, 
Brahmanagar 2nd lane 

16.03.05 

966/05 08.03.19 Goilundi SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

372 

Bishnu Ku. Patro, 

D/o-Raghunath Patro, 
Neheru Nagar 6th 

16.03.05 

967/05 20.03.18 Hillpatna SPO 

933801568
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

373 

Basanti Swain, 
W/o-Upendra Swain, 
Tulasinagar 7th Lane 

16.03.05 

968/05 15.03.18 Military Lane 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

374 

Sarmila Nayak, 
W/o-Kishore Nayak, 
Rangunibandh St. 

16.03.05 

969/05 30.01.19 Prem Nagar 
SPO 943701512

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

375 

Rasmita Ku. Das, 
W/o-Narasingha Das, K.S. 
Patna, Aska, Ganjam. 

15.04.05 

975/05 14.03.19 K.S. Patna 
(Aska) 986134989

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

376 

D. Padmabati Patro, 
W/o-D. Sahadev Patro, 
Goilundi, Ganjam. 

15.04.05 

977/05 30.03.19 Goilundi SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

377 

J. Padmashree, 
W/o-J. Rabindranath 
Panth, Hillpatna, Ganjam. 

15.04.05 

979/05 07.04.18 Hillpatna SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

378 

P. Kanya Ku. Patro, 
W/o-P. Nageswar Patro, 
Aska 

12.05.05 

981/05 17.04.19 T.O. Road, 
Aska 969231969

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

379 

Sila Behera, 
W/o-Madan Mohan 
Badatya, Babanpur, Aska 

12.05.05 

982/05 14.04.19 Nuagam 
(Aska)SO 977719466

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

380 

Sasmita Mohapatro, 
W/o-Sudarsan Mohapatro, 
Main Road, Ind, Estate 

12.05.05 

986/05 24.04.19 Ind. Estate 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



381 

Ch. Sagarika Patro, 
D/o- Ch. Subas Ch. Patro, 
Dharakote. 

12.05.05 

988/05 12.05.18 Dharakote 
SPO 943764162

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

382 

Harapriya Dash, 
W/o-Prasant Ku. Dash, 
Jaganathpur. 

12.05.05 

989/05 10.05.19 Bhatakumara
da spo 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

383 

Ratnamala Patro, 
D/o-K. Gangadhar Patro, 
Humuki, Ganjam. 

01.12.93 

991/05 17.12.18 Aska Clg. Sqr. 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

384 

T. Rajeswari Devi, 

W/o-t. Badrinarayan, 
Rampa Sahi, Ganjam. 

24.02.94 

993/05 19.12.18 Bhapur Bzr. 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

385 

Bhagyalata Behera, 
W/o-Arakhit Behera, 
Buguda, Ganjam. 

04.01.94 

994/05 22.12.18 Buguda SPO 

943751372
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

386 

Gitanjali Kampo, 
W/o-Yudhistir Kampo, 
Benia, Babanpur, Ganjam. 

24.02.94 

995/05 05.01.19 K.S. Patna 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

387 

Subasini Panigrahi, 
W/o-Bijayanand, Ananta 
Nagar, Ganjam. 

24.04.94 

997/05 29.12.18 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

388 

K. Ravali, 
W/o-K. Kaliprasad Rao, 
Gopabandhu Nagar 

24.02.94 

998/05 24.12.18 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

389 

Manorama Panda, 
C/o-K.C. Panda, Janana 
Hospital Rd, BAM 

18.03.88 

1001/05 09.01.19 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

390 

T. Satybhama, 
W/o-T. Rajeswar Rao, 
Gandhinagar, Ganjam 

10.05.88 

1002/05 14.02.18 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

391 

Suprava Khatei, 
W/o-Simanchal Khatei, 
Golia, Ganjam.  

29.11.94 

1003/05 06.02.19 Buguda SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

392 

P. Gitanjali Subudhi, 
W/o-P. Bhubanewar 
Subudhi, Kankorada 

18.03.94 

1005/05 26.01.19 Kankorada 
SPO 993707780

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



393 

K. Rajeswari Subudhi, 
W/o-Ashok Subudhi, B.D. 
Sahi, Bellaguntha, Ganjam. 

17.02.97 

1007/05 08.01.19 Bellaguntha 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

394 

Gitanjali Patro, 
W/o-Prasan Ku. Patro, 
Udhura, Ganjam. 

23.09.91 

1009/05 13.02.19 Bhanjanagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

395 

Bimbadhar Choudhury, 
W/o-Rajendra Choudhury, 
Gosaninuagam, BAM 

28.03.97 

1010/05 02.03.19 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

396 

Runu Sahu, 

W/o-Raghunath Sahu, 
Babanpur, Aska, Ganjam. 

11.04.94 

1013/05 13.03.19 Nuagam 
(Aska) SPO 986134989

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

397 

Bilasa Behera, 
W/o-Simanchal Behera, 
Kaudia, Konkorada, 
Ganjam. 

01.02.94 

1014/05 18.04.19 Konkorada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

398 

P. Anita Kumari, 
W/o-P. Khali Patro, Aska, 
Ganjam. 

29.08.91 

1016/05 12.05.20 Sunambo SPO 

986122419
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

399 

T. Ambika Subudhi, 
W/o-T. Gangadhar 
Subudhi, Aska, Ganjam. 

12.09.97 

1017/05 15.07.18 Aska HPO 

977735136
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

400 

A.Sandhyarani Patro, 
W/o-A. Satyanarayan Patro, 
Old Bazar, Bhanjanagar 

22.01.98 

1018/05 09.06.19 BhanjaBzr 
SPO 985311615

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

401 

Sukanti Panigrahi, 
W/o-Dandasi Panigrahi, 
Boripadar, P.N. 
Pur,Ganjam. 

13.09.93 

1019/05 20.06.19 PADMAnavpu
r SPO  

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

402 

Shantilata Panda, 
W/o-Surjya Narayan Panda, 
Surada, Ganjam 

26.08.94 

1020/05 14.06.19 Surada SPO 

993832722
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

403 

Sukanti Acharjya, 
W/o-Chintamani Acharjya, 
Pratapur, Ganjam. 

12.04.90 

1021/05 07.06.19 Pratapapur 
SPO 986188861

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

404 

Sibani Ku. Mishra, 
W/o-Pramod Ku. Mishra, 
K.S. Nagar, Ganjam. 

15.11.88 

1022/05 04.07.19 G.N. Patna 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



405 

Suprava Ku. Mishra, 
W/o-Nilambar mishra, 
Raisingipur sasan, Aska, 
Ganjam. 

25.08.81 

1023/05 30.06.19 Aska Jn. SPO 

985323201
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

406 

A.     Haimabati Devi, 
W/o-A. Laxmi Naryan Patro, 
Old Bzr, B. Nagar 

15.12.88 

1024/05 14.07.18 Bhanjamarg 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

407 

Sudashna Ku. Dash, 
W/o-Santanu Ku. Dash, 
Gallery, Ganjam. 

15.10.91 

1025/05 09.07.18 Gallery SPO 

993809238
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

408 

Puspanjali Pradhan, 

W/o-Tarini Ch. Pradhan, A. 
Laxmanpalli 

12.09.97 

1027/05 28.07.18 Aska HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

409 

Babita Ghadai, 
W/o-Rama Krushna 
Ghadai, M.G. Road, Aska 

16.09.94 

1029/05 23.07.19 Aska HPO 

773554232
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

410 

Ranju Swain, 
W/o-Rabindranath Swain, 
Kaindi, Jillundi, Ganjam. 

11.08.03 

1030/05 11.08.18 Bhanjanagar 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

411 

Sukanti Badatya, 
W/o-Ashok Badatya, Old 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

05.01.89 

1032/05 19.09.18 Nabeen SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

412 

Rasmita Ku. Patro, 
W/o-Siba Sankar Panda, 
Surada, Ganjam. 

24.10.20
00 

1034/05 06.01.19 Surada SPO 

876307471
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

413 

T. Bijayalaxmi Saraf, 
W/o-T. Satyanarayan Saraf, 
Chatrapur. 

31.03.94 

1036/05 19.11.18 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

414 

Kanya Ku. Patro, 
W/o-Ram Prasad Patro, 
Badakodanda, Ganjam 

14.06.90 

1038/05 17.11.18 Badakodanda 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

415 

Sabitalata Padhi, 
W/o-Maheswar Padhi, 
Bellaguntha, Ganjam. 

12.01.90 

1039/05 05.12.18 Balipadar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

416 

Mahalaxmi Das, 
W/o-Padma Charan Das, 
Dharakote, Ganjam. 

18.08.86 

1040/05 09.12.18 Dharakote 
SPO 789492824

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



417 

Sanjukta Sahu, 
W/o-Tushar Kanta Sahu, 
Laxmi Nrusingha Sahi, 
BAM, Ganjam. 

07.12.94 

1041/05 14.11.18 Panigrahipent
ho SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

418 

N. Sanjukta Choudhury, 
W/o-N. Narasingha 
Choudhury, Asurabandha, 
Ganjam. 

10.04.92 

1042/05 30.12.18 Asurabandha 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

419 

Sanjukta Ku. Patnaik, 
W/o-Siba Prasad Patnaik, 
Kukudakhandi,  

12.02.01 

1043/05 08.01.19 Kukudakhand
i SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

420 

Kalyani Ku. Satpathy, 

W/o-Santosh KU. Dash, 
Bellaguntha, Ganjam. 

16.02.95 

1044/05 18.01.19 Bellaguntha 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

421 

Saudamini Purohit, 
W/o-Binod Bihari Purohit, 
Jaradagada,Ganjam 

22.06.83 

1045/05 18.01.19 Jaradagada 
SPO 876349041

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

422 

Pankajini Panda, 
W/o-Muralidhar Panda, 
Kolasingi, Purushottampur 

  

1048/05 19.02.18 Purushottamp
ur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

423 

Pratima Patnaik, 
W/o-Krishna Ranjan 
Patnaik, Gobara 

14.09.18 

1049/05 19.02.19 Gangapur 
SPO 809377540

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

424 

Gayatri Patro, 
W/o-Simanchal Patro, 
Badamuduli, Sheragada, 
Ganjam. 

20.06.89 

1050/05 16.02.19 Sheragada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

425 

P. Debaki Rani Patro, 
W/o-A. Prasant Ku. Patro, 
Tilisingi, Kullada 

26.06.95 

1052/05 14.05.18 Kullada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

426 

Sabita Patro, 
W/o-Niranjan Bisoyi, 
Tumbagada, Jaradagada 

15.01.02 

1053/05 29.07.18 Jaradagada 
SPO 943781279

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

427 

Lalita Ku. Patnaik, 
W/o-Jurinath Patnaik, 
Nuagam, Aska, Ganjam. 

03.01.84 

1055/05 06.09.18 .Nuagam SPO 

986139039
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

428 

Bhargabi Sahu, 
W/o-Brundaban Sahu, 
Trinath St., BAM, Ganjam. 

18.09.01 

1056/05 09.09.18 Bijipur SPO 

986187888
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 



429 

Minati Ku. Mishra, 
W/o-Radha Krishna Hota, 
Pattapur 

12.01.99 

1057/05 30.10.18 Pattapur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

430 

K. Nilima Das, 
W/o-K. Balaji Das, At-B. 
Jaganathpur, Borigam 

29.06.90 

1058/05 05.10.18 Nimakhandi 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

431 

Padma Ku. Patro, 
W/o-Suresh Ch. Patro, 
Bellaguntha, Ganjam. 

14.06.90 

1065/05 03.02.19 B.D. Sahi, 
Bellaguntha 993790902

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

432 

D. Sujata Ku., 

W/o-K. Nageswar Senapati, 
Beguniapada, Ganjam. 

06.08.99 

1066/05 18.02.19 Beguniapada 
SPO 986122424

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

433 

Mahalaxmi Panda, 
W/o-Subrat Ku. Padhy, 
Alok Press Lane, Aska 

06.08.99 

1069/05 04.03.19 Aska Jn. SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

434 

Raj Kumari Choudhury, 
W/o-Bhagaban Choudhury, 
Gobara 

30.08.80 

1071/05 28.02.19 Gobara SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

435 

Meena Ku. Jena, 
W/o-Saroj Ch. Jena, 
Khallikote, Ganjam. 

  

1074/05 02.05.19 Khallikote 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

436 

Rajalaxmi Panigrahy, 
W/o-Prakash Ch. Sahu, 
Dhoyakana 

27.06.05 

1075/05 09.05.19 Polasara SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

437 

Nakhtramala Sahu, 
W/o-Sitaram Sahu, 
Sumantapalli, Gunthapada, 
Ganjam. 

27.06.05 

1076/05 16.08.18 Aska HPO 

943735816
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

438 

Pravatee Tripathy, 
W/o-Pratap Ku. Tripathy, 
Kadua, Ganjam. 

27.06.05 

1077/05 30.05.19 J.Prasad SPO 

977614057
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

439 

Indrani Patro, 
W/o-Ashok Ku. Patro, 
Dhanantara, Sheragada 

27.06.05 

1081/05 31.05.19 Sheragada 
SPO 993832762

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

440 

Sujata Ku. Tripathy, 
W/o-Laxmi Charan 
Satpathy, Chatrapur. 

27.06.05 

1082/05 31.05.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



441 

M. Rama Devi, 
W/o-M. Anand Rao, 
Hillpatna, Berhampur. 

27.06.05 

1083/05 07.06.19 Hillpatna SPO 

986114181
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

442 

Pragyansmita Panigrahi, 
W/o-Akshya Tripathy, 
Koirasi,Ganjam. 

27.06.05 

1084/05 06.06.19 Khallikote 
SPO 993848325

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

443 

Babita Patro, 
D/o-Pitabash Patro, 
Padmanagar, 

27.06.05 

1085/05 06.06.19 Military Line 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

444 

K. Santoshini Patro, 

W/o-Prasan Ku. Patro, 
Buguda, Ganjam. 

15.07.05 

1089/05 10.07.19 Buguda SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

445 

Susila Pandaba, 
W/o-Ramesh Pandaba, 
Kullada, Ganjam. 

15.07.05 

1090/05 30.06.19 Kullada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

446 

Pravatini Sahu, 
W/o-Ajay Ku. Sahu, 
Bhamasingi, 

15.07.05 

1093/05 10.07.18 Buguda SPO 

993827567
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

447 

Sanjukta Ku. Sahu, 
W/o-Arun Ku. Pujari,  
Sastrinagar-1st Line 

15.07.05 

1094/05 30.06.18 Premnagar 
SPO 933777708

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

448 

Pramita Ku. Panda, 
W/o-Binayak Choudhury, 
Kendupadar, Ganjam. 

18.08.05 

1096/05 05.07.18 Nimina SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

449 

Anita Ku. Padhy, 
W/o-Bishnu Mohapatro, 
Bank Colony, BAM 

18.08.05 

1097/05 06.07.19 Medical Clg 
SPO 977750027

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

450 

Rajalaximi Panda, 
W/o-Nilachala Panda, 
Tulsinagar, BAM, Ganajm. 

18.08.05 

1098/05 04.07.19 B.K. Street 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

451 

Annapurna Das, 
D/o-Ram Chandra Das, 
Aurobindnagar-II , BAM 

18.08.05 

1099/05 10.07.18 Godavarishna
gar SPO 977855866

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

452 

Rasmita Ku. Patro, 
W/o-Sudhansu Sekhar 
Panda, Sunapalli, 
Mundamarai 

18.08.05 

1100/05 17.08.20 Mundamarai 
SPO 986146282

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



453 

V. Sandhyarani Patro, 
W/o-V. Rabindranath Patro, 
Kalamba, Ganjam. 

18.08.05 

1101/05 10.08.18 Balipadar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

454 

G. Bharati, 
W/o-G. Venkateswar 
Kumar, Kuthari temple,   
BAM 

18.08.05 

1104/05 11.08.18 Nabeen  SPO 

993709190
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

455 

Sunita Kumari, 
D/o-K. Krishna Rao, 
Samantapalli 

18.08.05 

1105/15 28.07.18 Samantiapalli 
SPO 993846621

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

456 

Mamata Ku. Sahu, 

W/o-Krushna Ch. Sahu, 
Minakhinagar, BAM. 

08.09.05 

1106/05 06.09.18 Nabeen SPO 

933750105
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

457 

Lusmita Ku. Dash, 
W/o-Prafulla Ku. 
Mohapatro,B.J. Sasan, 
Bada Kharida 

08.09.05 

1107/15 21.08.18 Bada Kharida 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

458 

Prabhatini Mandal, 
W/o-Trilochan Mohanty, 
Jail Rd, BAM, Ganjam. 

08.09.05 

1109/15 11.08.18 Ind. Estate 
SPO 986111772

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

459 

Manju Ku. Pal, 
W/o-Jaganath Pal, Keshab 
Nagar, BAM 

08.09.05 

1110/05 28.08.18 Ind. Estate 
SPO 993882048

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

460 

Mamata Rani Mishra, 
w/o-Sasank Sekhar Rath, 
Sastrinagar, BAM 

08.09.05 

1111/05 29.08.18 Gosaninuaga
m SPO 943721725

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

461 

Manoja Panda, 
W/o-Pramaod Ranjan 
Padhy, Godavarish Nagar, 
BAM 

08.09.05 

1112/05 29.08.18 Godavarish 
Nagar SPO 985317424

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

462 

Puspanjali Panda, 
W/o-Pradip Ku. Dash, 
Jayantipur, Ganjam. 

08.09.05 

1113/05 30.08.18 Jayantipur 
SPO 943751599

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

463 

Jhunu Das, 
W/o-Dandasi Panda, 
Jaradagad, Ganjam. 

21.09.05 

1116/05 24.08.18 Jaradagada 
SPO 943803890

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

464 

Rinku Pati, 
W/o-Abani Ku. Pati, 
Kullada, Ganjam. 

21.09.05 

1117/05 04.09.18 Kullada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



465 

B.     Sujata 
C. D/o-B. Laxmi Naren, 
Chandrama 

21.09.05 

1119/05 12.09.18 Bam City SPO 

977783364
97 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

466 

B.     Tirumala Rddy. 
D/o-Trinath Reddy, 
Jail Road, Lanjpalii, 
Ganajm. 

03.10.05 

1121/05 01.11.18 Ind. Estate 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

467 

 Minati Ku. Rana, 
W/o-Santosh Ku. Rana, 
Haridapadar, Ganjam. 

03.10.05 

1122/05 27.09.18 R.N. Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

468 

Usha Rani Mohapatra, 

W/o-Krushna Ch. Das, 
Golapath St, BAM 

03.10.05 

1123/05 25.09.15 Courtpeta 
SPO 943718761

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

469 

Mamata Ku. Sahu, 
W/o-Kali Charan Sahu, 
Babajitota St, BAM 

03.10.05 

1125/05 25.09.18 K.K. Clg SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

470 

Bharati Achary, 
W/o-Arun Kiran Achary, 
Chatrapur 

03.10.05 

1126/05 25.09.18 Chatrapur 
HPO 943726058

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

471 

Pratima Ku. Sahu, 
D/o-Raghunath Sahu, 
Baradabilli 

03.10.05 

1127/05 08.10.18 Dharakote 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

472 

Itishree Rath, 
W/o-Prasant Panigrahy, 
Kunjavihar 

25.10.05 

1133/05 17.10.18 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

473 

Jayanti Ku. Patro, 
W/o-Ranjan Ku. Patro, 
Digapahandi, Ganjam. 

25.10.05 

1134/05 29.09.18 Digapahandi 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

474 

Ch. Sangeetarani Subudhi, 
W/o-Ch. Dillip Ku. 
Subudhi, Padmanavpur, 
Ganjam. 

25.10.05 

1137/05 17.10.15 Padmanavpur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

475 

Gitanjali Rath, 
W/o-Bisweswar Purohit, 
Podamari 

25.10.05 

1139/05 19.10.18 Podamari SPO 

943964317
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

476 

Subhashree Swain, 
W/o-Ranjit Ku. Sahu, 
Niladri Vihar, Ganjam. 

25.10.05 

1141/05 19.10.18 Sriram Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



477 

S. Leela Kumari, 
w/o- M. Srinivas Rao, 
Khalasi st. BAM, 

27.11.05 

1143/05 08.11.18 Gandhinagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

478 

Sunita Ku. Maharana, 
W/o-Debaraj Maharana, 
Girisola, Ganjam. 

27.11.05 

1145/05 25.10.18 Girisola SPO 

993741093
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

479 

Ranjana Ku. Panda, 
D/o-Patit Paban Parida, 
Purushottampur, Ganjam. 

27.11.05 

1146/05 23.10.18 Purushottamp
ur SPO 977702088

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

480 

Chhabita Mandal, 

W/o-Pramod Ku. Mandal, 
Ankuli, BAM. 

27.11.05 

1147/05 26.10.18 Ind. Estate 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

481 

Apurba Pradhan, 
W/o-Dhruba Charan 
Pradhan, Takarada, 
Ganjam. 

27.11.05 

1149/05 24.01.19 Pattapur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

482 

Jayanti Panda, 
W/o-Chhanda Charan 
Dash, Bzr. St., Polasara, 
Gm 

30.12.02 

1150/05 27.12.18 Polasara SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

483 

Prasanti Ku. Gouda, 
D/o-Syam Sundar Gouda, 
Dasamundali 

30.12.02 

1152/05 15.04.19 Sheragada 
SPO 993787698

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

484 

Deeptilata Padhi, 
W/o-Akhaya Dash, K.S. 
Nagar, Gm 

30.12.02 

1153/05 17.12.18 B.D.Patna 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

485 

Suchitra Dash, 
W/o-Manoranjan 
Mohapatro, Zenana 
Hospital, BAM 

30.12.02 

1154/05 28.12.18 K.K. Clg SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

486 

Mamata Patro, 
D/o-E. Babu Patro, 
Jagannathpur, Ganjam. 

23.01.06 

1159/06 07.01. Prem Nagar 
SPO 986125985

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

487 
W/o-GJ Appalanrasaya, 
Gadiwari St. 

23.01.06 

1160/06 07.01.19 Prem Nagr 
spo 943803449

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

488 

Sunita Patro.                                     
w/o-Mahindra Ku. 
Mohapatra, Pandia, 

23.01.06 

1162/06 09.01.19 Pandia SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



489 

Dipti Das, 
W/o-Ladu Kishore  Das, 
Khalikote,  Ganjam. 

23.01.06 

1164/06 06.01.19 Khallikote e 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

490 

Sarita Dakua, 
W/o-Santosh Ku. Dakua, 
Burupada  

10.02.06 

1165/00 04.01.19 Burupada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

491 

Namita Panigrahi, 
W/o-Santosh Ku. Muni, 
Subarnapeta, Aska 

10.02.06 

1166/06 05.02.18 ASKA HPO  

993735810
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

492 

Sasmita Majhi, 

W/o-Radhamohan Majhi, 
Gobara, 

10.02.06 

1167/06 08.02.18 Gobara SO 

985343240
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

493 

Sunita Ku. Pradhan, 
W/o-Gangadhar Nayak, 
Gandadhar. 

10.02.06 

1168/06 05.02.18 J.N. Prasad 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

494 

Puspanjali Panigrahi, 
W/o-Basant Ku. Das, 
Sahaspur, Gunthapada 

10.02.06 

1169/06 05.02.18   

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

495 

M.Sasmita Rani, 
W/o-R. Prabhakar Rao, 
Chatrapur. 

10.02.06 

1171/06 31.01.18 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

496 

Minati Rani Sadangi, 
W/o-Pradipta Ranjan 
Mishra, Bajarangi st., 
Chatrapur. 

27.03.06 

1173/06 22.02.18 Chatrapur 
HPO 876329606

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

497 

Priyatama Panda, 
D/o-Raghunath Panda, 
Chikiti, Ganjam. 

27.03.06 

1174/06 14.02.18 Chikiti SPO 

985393160
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

498 

Nandita Hotta, 
W/o-Durga Ch. Hotta, Palur 
Bunglw, BAM 

27.03.06 

1175/06 02.03.18 K.K. Clg SPO 

898400013
4 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

499 

Arundhati Palo, 
W/o-Jayaram Palo, 
JailRoad, Lanjipalli, 
Ganjam. 

02.05.06 

1184/06 21.05.18 Lanjipalli SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

500 

K. Jaya, 
W/o-K. Krishna Murty 
Patro, Jaganath Vihar, BAM 

02.08.06 

1189/06 02.05.18 P.Pentho SPO 

943732523
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 



501 

Sasmita Mohapatro, 
W/o-Gopal Krushna 
Mohapatro, Goilundi, BAM. 

02.08.06 

1191/06 17.09.18 Goilundi SPO 

985358274
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

502 

Krushna Priya Muni, 
W/o-Dibakar Muni, 
Sunambo, Aska, Ganjam. 

02.08.06 

1193/06 18.04.18 Sunambo St. 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

503 

Jharana Das, 
W/o-G.Lal Bahadur, B. 
Jagnathpu 

02.08.06 

1195/06 08.04.19 B.N. Pur SPO 

986109662
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

504 

Priti Das, 

W/o-Pramod Ku. Panda, 
Jaleswar Khanda 

02.08.06 

1197/06 11.05.19 Pratapur SPO 

977626040
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

505 

Rasmita Nayak, 
W/o-B.K. Nayak, Bhimpur, 
Ganjam. 

02.08.06 

1198/06 24.04.19 Pratapur SPO 

943871995
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

506 

Y. Kabita, 
W/o-Y. Prsad Rao, 2nd M. 
Line, BAM 

02.08.06 

1199/06 13.06.18 M. Line SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

507 

Gitanjali Sahu, 
W/o-Arun Ku. Panigrahi, 
Nuagad, Kaithakhandi 

02.08.06 

1200/06 21.05.18 Bijipur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

508 

Minati Patro, 
W/o-Surjya Narayan Patro, 
Bellaguntha, Ganjam. 

03.11.06 

1202/06 26.10.18 Bellaguntha 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

509 

Puspanjali Patnaik, 
W/o-Ashok Patnaik, 
Debinagar, Chatrapur 

22.12.06 

1204/15 11.12.18 Chatrapur Bzr 
SPO 933750062

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

510 

Karpura Parida 
W/o- Rajeswara Behera 
Kaudia 
Kankorada 

22.12.06 
1205/0

6 
11.12.1

8 
Kankorada 

SPO 

966840279
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

511 

Sabita Ku. Sabat, 
W/o-Prasant Ku. Sabat, 
Bijipur Big Street 

22.12.06 

1208/06 17.12.18 Bijipur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

512 

Rasmita Ku. Patnaik, 
W/o-Rajesh Patnaik, 
Brhmanagar-II 

22.12.06 

1209/06 25.12.18 Khallikote 
Clg. SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



513 

Jayashree Panda, 
W/o-Basudev Choudhury, 
Sheragarh 

22.12.06 

1210/06 19.12.18 Sheragada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

514 

Sanjuktarani Patnaik, 
W/o-Nabeen Patnaik, 
Hinjili, Ganjam. 

22.12.06 

1211/06 17.12.18 Hinjili SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

515 

Minati Dash, 
W/o-Bhaskar Mohapatro, 
Sikarpur, Ganjam 

22.12.06 

1212/06 25.12.15 Gobara SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

516 

Lipika Rani Patnaik, 

D/o-J.M. Patnaik, Palur 
Banglow, BAM 

17.03.07 

1216/07 22.02.19 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

517 

Mamata Mohapatra, 
W/o-Ashoka Ku. Panda, 
Vill/Po-Kodala, Ganjam. 

17.03.07 

1218/07 19.02.19 Kodala SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

518 

Smt. Chumuki Bisoyi, 
W/o-Dillip Ku. Swain, A. 
Khandadauli, Aska, 
Ganjam. 

17.03.07 

1219/07 21.03.19 K.S. Patna 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

519 

T. Kamini Patro, 
W/o-N. Kedarnath 
Choudhury, Balmiki St, 
BAM. 

17.03.07 

1220/07 25.12.18 Sankarpur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

520 

Sunali Patro, 
W/o-Ajay Ku. Patra, 
Inginath, 

17.03.07 

1221/07 27.02.19 Tanarada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

521 

Sarita Subudhi, 
W/o-Himansu Sekhar 
Subudhi, Premngr 3rd Lane 

17.03.07 

1223/07 28.02.19 Premnagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

522 

Sasmita Das, 
D/o-S.K. Das, 3rd Tota St. , 
Bijipur, BAM. 

28.04.07 

1224/07 02.04.19 Godavarish 
Nagar SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

523 

Sujata Patnaik, 
W/o-Bhagabara Pr. Patnaik, 
M.K. Street, Chatrapur 

28.04.07 

1225/07 04.04.19 Chatrapur 
Bzr. SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

524 

Sujata Panda, 
W/o-A.K. Panda, 
Sidheswar, Ballipada, 
Ganjam. 

28.04.07 

1226/07 04.04.19 Ballipada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



525 

Sagarika Mohapatra, 
W/o-G.B. Senapati, 
Polasara, Ganjam. 

28.04.07 

1227/07 18.03.19 Polasara SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

526 

Indira rani Subudhi, 
W/o-Govinda Ch. Panda, 
Chikiti Pentho, Ganjam. 

28.04.07 

1228/07 29.03.19 Chikiti SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

527 

S. Sasmita Patra, 
W/o- S. Jaganath Patra, 
Deva Street, Padmanavpur. 

28.04.07 

1231/07 15.04.19 Padmanavpur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

528 

G. Jaylaxmi, 

D/o-Biswambar Bauri, P & 
T Colony, Chatrapur. 

28.04.07 

1233/07 22.04.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

529 

Smt. Reena Maharana, 
W/o-Netrananda Moharana, 
Biramekhapur,Govindpur,G
M 

28.04.07 

1234/07 01.05.19 Nuapada HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

530 

B.Sudharani Patra, 
W/o-B. Prasanta Ku. Patra, 
Housing Board, N.K. Nagar, 
BAM 

28.04.07 

1235/07 02.04.19 Prem Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

531 

Smt. Jashmini Patro, 
W/o-Ch. Maheswar Patro, 
Bellaguntha, Ganjam. 

26.06.07 

1236/07 20.06.19 Bellaguntha 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

532 

Santoshi Ku. Sadangi, 
D/o-Niranjan Sadangi, 
Kenal st., Bhejiput 

26.06.07 

1238/07 08.01.19 Bhanjanagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

533 

Rasmita Jena, 
W/o-Sitakanta Bisoyi, 
Ambapur, Lunipada, 
Ganjam. 

26.06.07 

1239/07 20.06.19 Gangapur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

534 

Smt. Pratima Ku. Sahu, 
W/o-Bajendra Ku. Sahu, 
Bellagam 

20.07.07 

1245/07 02.07.19 Bhatakumara
da SPO 977709519

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

535 

Smt. Jagasani Das, 
W/o- Kumuda Ranjan 
Padhi, Thana Street, 
Hinjilicut, GM 

20.07.07 

1246/07 04.07.19 Hinjilicut SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

536 

Reetamani Patro, 
W/o-Aruna Ku. Patro, 
Nigam Nagar-4, BAM 

20.07.07 

1248/07 02.07.19 Eng. Schl. 
SPO 993765908

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



537 

P.Sushila 
D/o- P.Mangeya 
Dasapur 

20.07.07 
1250/0

7 
04.07.1

9 
Gosainuagao

m SPO 
943730772 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

538 

Pragyanshree Panigrahi, 
W/o-P.K. Panigrahy, 
Baikunthanagar-4, BAM 

20.07.07 

1253/07 17.07.19 Gate Bzr. SPO 

986126441
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

539 

N. Tanuja Choudhury, 
W/o-B. Sankar Patro, 
Ambika Nagar, BAM, GM. 

11.08.07 

1258/07 26.07.19 Nabeen SPO 

986147756
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

540 

Sandhyarani Achary, 

W/o-Nageswar Achary, 
Dengausta, Pudamari. 

11.08.07 

1259/07 26.07.19 Pudamari 
SPO 876349012

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

541 

Tribeni Sahu, 
W/o-Pramod Ku. Sahu, 
Bhanjanagar, Ganjam. 

11.08.07 

1262/07 21.07.19 Bhanjanagar  
HPO 977709565

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

542 

Sandhya Rani Panigrhy 
W/o- Rajendra Sahu 
Shantinagar, Chatrapur 

16.10.07 
1267/0

7 
17.09.1

9 
Chatrapur 

HPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

543 

Minati Rani Mahapatra 
W/o- Aswini Kumar 
Mahapatra 
Landeisahi, Bhanjanagar 

16.10.07 
1268/0

7 
16.09.1

9 
Bhejiput SPO   

Collector, 
Ganjam 

544 

Bidulata Patra 
W/o- T.Prasanta Kumar 
Patra 
Gudiali, K.S.Nagar 

16.10.07 
1269/0

7 
04.07.1

9 
B.D.Patana 

SPO 

986125334
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

545 

Smt. Sandhya Rani 
Panigrahi, 
W/o-Sri Rajendra Sahu, 
Shanti Ngr, Ctp,Ganjam. 

16.10.07 

1270 /07 16.09.19 Polasara SPO 

986125335
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

546 

Smt. Maheswata Muni, 
Wo-Sri Manoj Ku. Muni, 
Bhabanagar1st Lane, 
Berhampur, Ganjam 

16.10.07 

1271/07 02.09.19 Gandhinagar 
SPO 943726091

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

547 

Smt. R. Lilabati, 
W/o-Sri D. Babula Reddy, 
Kalyanpur, Chatrapur, 
Ganjam. 

31.10.07 

1276/07 14.10.19 Ganjam SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

548 

Smt. Suchitra Mishra, 
W/o-Sri Rama Ch. Mishra, 
Bellaguntha, Bhanjanagar, 
GM 

31.10.07 

1279/07 28.11.19 Bhanjanagar 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



549 

Smt. D. Lipsa Rani Patro, 
W/o-D. Rabindra Ku. Patro, 
Sorada, Ganjam. 

17.12.07 

1281/07 01.11.19 Sorada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

550 

Smt. Kabita Ku. Padhy, 
W/o-Sri surendra Ku. 
Padhy, Sikiri, Hinjilicut, 
Ganjam 

17.12.07 

1283/07 26.11.19 Hinjilicut SPO 

986107510
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

551 

Smt. Mamata Rani Pattnaik, 
W/o-Krushna Ch. Pattnaik, 
Khandadeuli, Ganjam. 

17.12.07 

1286/07 27.06.20 PUDAMARI 
SPO 876358282

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

552 

Smt. Reena Ku. Dora, 

W/o-K. Krushna Rao Dora, 
At/Po-Buguda, Ganjam. 

17.12.07 

1287/07 12.12.19 Buguda SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

553 

Smt. Ranjukta Ku. Kar, 
W/o-Sri Prasanna Ku. 
Hotta, 
At-Chandiapadasasan, 
Polasara, Ganjam. 

10.01.08 

1293/08 29.12.20 Polasara SPO 

986144573
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

554 

Smt. Jayanti Samantara, 
W/o-Sri Jagabandhu 
Senapati, 
At/Po-Subulia, Rambha, 
Ganjam. 

10.01.08 

1294/08 27.12.19 Rambha SPO 

993707373
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

555 

Smt. Ranjita Ku. Achary, 
W/o-Sri Kailash Ch. 
Satpathy, 
Bhabanipur, Nimakhandi, 
Ganjam.. 

10.01.08 

1295/08 29.12.19 Goilundi SPO 

986116097
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

556 

Smt. Kumari Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Gopal Krishna 
Sahu, 
At-Somanath Nagar, 3rd 
Lane, Brerhapur. 

29.02.08 

1300/08 17.01.20 Sri Ram 
Nagar SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

557 

Smt. Chandrakala 
Panigrahi, 
W/o-Sri Ram Chandra 
Pahdy, Jagannath Bihar, 
Berhampur University, Ps-
Gopalpur, Dist-Ganjam 

29.02.08 

1301/08 17.01.20 Courtpeta 
SPO 

943783919
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

558 

Smt. P. Narasam, 
W/o-Sri P. Durjyodhan 
Pradhan, 
At/Po-Humma, Ps-Rambha, 
Ganjam. 

29.02.08 

1302/08 03.12.19 Humma SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

559 

Smt. Susana Nayak, 
W/o-Sri Krushna Ch. 
Nayak, At/Po-Karapada, 
PS-Chatrapur, Dist-
Ganjam. 

29.02.08 

1308/08 23.02.18 Chatrapur 
HPO 

787336121
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 



560 

Smt. Sandhyarani Pattnaik, 
W/o-Sri Nrusingha Narayan 
Pattnaik, 
At-Pankalbadi, Aska, 
Ganjam. 

02.06.08 

1310/08 10.04.20 Aska HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

561 

Miss Smita Rani Pattnaik, 
D/o-Sri Sibaram Pattnaik, 
At-Mohan Colony, 
Hinjilicut, Ganjam. 

02.06.08 

1311/08 23.04.18 Clg Rd. 
Hinjilicut spo 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

562 

Smt. Bilasini Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Keshab Ch. Sahu, 
At/Po-Goilundi, 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

02.06.08 

1312/08 14.05.20 Medical 
College SPO 993847579

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

563 

Smt. Kabita Panda, 
W/o-Sri Prafulla Ku. Panda, 

At-Khambeswari Patna, 
Aska, Ganjam. 

01.07.08 

1313/08 17.04.20 Aska HPO 

986136388
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

564 

Smt. Krishna Ku. 
Maharana, 
W/o-Sri Rasmikanta Alia, 
At/Po-Berhampur, Ganjam. 

01.07.08 

1315/08 25.05.20 Nabeen SPO 

977785099
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

565 

Smt. Jyochna Rani Patro, 
W/o-Sri Prafulla Ku. Patro, 
At/Po-Badangi, Via-Gallery, 
Ganjam. 

01.07.08 

1316/08 28.05.18 Gallery SPO 

955662102
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

566 

Smt. Anita Das, 
W/o-Sri Susanta Ku. Dash, 
At-Buguda,Ganjam. 

01.07.08 

1317/08 08.06.20 Buguda SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

567 

Smt. Neelima Ku. Mishra, 
W/o-Sri Kailash Ku. Padhy, 
At-Babajitota Street, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

01.07.08 

1320/08 25.06.18 Gandhinagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

568 

Jyotirmayee Swain, 
W/o-Sri Chitta Ranjan 
Pradhan, 
At/Po-Dhumuchai, BNJ, 

Ganjam. 

31.07.08 

1321/08 01.05.18 Bhanjanagar 
HPO 

943912849
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

569 

Smt. Manjulata Swain, 
W/o-Sri Prasanta Ku. 
Swain, 
At-Ashok Nagar 3rd lane, 
BAM, Ganjam. 

31.07.08 

1324/08 08.10.18 B.N.Pur SPO 

993782009 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

570 

Smt. Chinmayee Padhy, 
W/o-Sri Nilakanta Padhy, 
Ranajholi, Purushottampur, 
Ganjam. 

31.07.08 

1325/08 06.07.19 Purushottamp
ur SPO 977802668

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

571 

Smt. Rita Mohapatra, 
W/o-Sri Susanta Ku. Rath, 
B.D. Street, Chatrapur, 
Ganjam. 

31.07.08 

1326/08 13.07.19 Ganjam SPO 

993832779
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 



572 

Sunita Ku. Panigrahy, 
D/o-Sri Parsuram 
Panigrahy, 
At-Gosaninuagam, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

31.07.08 

1327/08 17.07.20 Park Street 
SPO 

986178271
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

573 

Bharati Ku. Mohanty, 
D/o-Uday Nath Mohanty, 
At-Balmikipeta Street, Old 
BAM, Ganjam. 

05.09.08 

1329/08 05.08.20 Panigrahipent
ho Sahi, SPO, 
BAM 

943744880
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

574 

Smt. M. Puspa Patro, 
W/o-Sri M. Narayan Patro, 
At-Kalinjistreet, Ankuli, 
BAM, Ganjam. 

05.09.08 

1330/08 21.08.20 Industrial 
Estate 
SPO,BAM 

986131872
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

575 

Smt. Pratima Dash, 
W/o-Sri Umasankar Dash, 

At/Po-Karan Street, 
Khallikote, Ganjam. 

  

1331/08 17.08.20 Khallikote 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

576 

Smt. Sradhanjali Mishra, 
W/o-Sri Dillip Ku. Satpathy, 
At/Po-Bhabanipur, 
Nimakhandi, Berhampur, 
Ganjam. 

25.10.18 

1333/08 17.08.20 Medical Clg. 
SPO, BAM 

943775050
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

577 

Smt. Sunita Ku. Panigrahi, 
W/o-Sri Sadasiba Padhy, 
At/Po-Chikitigada, Ganjam. 

25.10.18 

1334/08 28.08.20 Chikiti SPO 

789488473
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

578 

Smt. Sunita Panigrahi, 
W/o-Sri Kumuda Ch. 
Panigrahi, 
At/Po-Landeisahi, Bhejiput, 
Ganjam. 

25.10.18 

1335/08 17.08.20 Bhejiput SPO 

859699821
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

579 

Smt. Jali Ku. Sahu, 
Dhabaleswari Sahu,At/Po-
Salia, P.S-K.S. Nagar, 
Ganjam. 

25.10.18 

1337/08 10.09.20 B.D. Patna 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

580 

Farah Naaz, 
D/o-Saik Sardar Nawaz, 
At-Corporation Road, BAM, 

Ganjam. 

25.10.18 

1338/08 10.09.20 Prem Nagar 
SPO 993768140

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

581 

Smt. Subasini Padhy, 
W/o-Debendra Choudhury, 
At-Sri Ram Nagar, 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

25.10.18 

1339/08 10.09.20 Sri Ram 
Nagar SPO 943711428

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

582 

Smt. Sasmita Panda, 
W/o-Sri Sasanka Sekhar 
Panda, 
At-Jatrasuni, Bellaguntha, 
Ganjam. 

25.10.18 

1341/08 24.10.18 Gobara SPO 

909027416
4 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

583 

Smt. Jyochana Choudhury, 
W/o-sri Prasanna Ku. 
Choudhury, 
At/Po/Ps-Purushottampur, 

23.11.08 

1342/08 04.09.20 Purushottamp
ur SPO 977818259

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



Ganjam. 

584 

Smt. Jyotshna Gouda, 
Wo-Sri Kailash Ch. Gouda, 
At-SubudhiPalli, 
Betarsingh, Ganjam. 

23.11.08 

1344/08 25.09.18 Buguda SPO 

923893677
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

585 

Smt. Tara Dash, 
W/o-Sri Dandapani Dash, 
At-Ganapati Nagar2nd lane, 
BAM, Ganjam. 

23.11.08 

1345/08 20.09.18 Panigrahipent
ho SPO 943780323

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

586 

Smt. Bijayalaxmi Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Pradeep Ku. Padhi, 

At-LIC Colony, 
Bhanjanagar, Ganjam. 

23.11.08 

1347/08 22.10.18 Bhanjanagar 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

587 

Dhobani Barada 
W/o- Lakshmi Narayana 
Parida 
B.D.Pur, Baragam 

23.11.08 
1348/0

8 
28.10.1

8 
Baragam SPO 

943800659
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

588 

Smt. Sagarika Mohapatra, 
W/o-Sri Surya Naryan 
Mohapatra, 
At-Natabarnagar 1st lane, 
Berhampur , Ganjam 

23.11.08 

1349/08 28.10.18 Godabarish 
Nagar SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

589 

Smt. T. Babita Ku., 
W/o-Ch. Lingaraj Patra, 
At/Po-Bellaguntha, 
Ganjam. 

15.12.08 

1352/08 24.11.18 Bellaguntha 
SPO 943735875

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

590 

M. Sujata Patro, 
D/o-M. Jagabandhu Patro, 
At/Po-Dharakote, Ganjam. 

15.12.08 

1353/08 09.12.17 Dharakote 
SPO 943706240

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

591 

Smt. Saiswary Jena, 
W/o-Sri Jitendra Ku. Jena, 
At/Po-Gudiali, B.D. Patna, 
Ganjam. 

28.02.09 

1355/09 17.12.18 B.D. Patna 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

592 

Smt. Sunita Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Prasanta Sahu, 
At-Solasala, Sheragada, 
Ganjam 

28.02.09 

1356/09 25.06.19 Sheragada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

593 

Rita ku. Devi, 
D/o-Krushna Nayak, 
At-Badagada, Jarada, 
Ganjam. 

28.02.09 

1357/09 06.03.20 Khariaguda 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

594 

Smt. Susama Ku. Behera, 
W/o-Sri Gopal Behera, 
At-Devi Nagar, Chatrapur, 
Ganjam. 

28.02.09 

1359/09 19.01.18 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



595 

Smt. Sunita Pattnaik, 
W/o-Sri Sashibhusan 
Pattnaik, 
At-Bank Colony, 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

28.02.09 

1360/09 22.01.18 Hillpatna SPO 

904048265
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

596 

Smt. Ranju Patro, 
W/o-Sri Prabhakar Panda, 
At-Kalu Patro Street, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

28.02.09 

1362/09 29.01.18 Hillpatna SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

597 

Miss Snigdha Panda, 
D/o-Sri Bijaya Ch. Panda, 
At-Housing Board LIG-202, 
Neelakanthanagar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

28.02.09 

1363/09 01.02.18 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

598 

Smt. Sabita Das, 

W/o-Sri Kamal Lochan Das, 
At-Nuasahi, Khodasingi, 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

28.02.09 

1364/09 08.02.18 Eng. Schl. 
SPO, BAM 889526498

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

599 

Smt. Banita Swain, 
W/o-Sri Santosh Ku. Swain, 
At-Goutam Nagar, 
Berhampur Sadar, Ganjam. 

28.02.09 

1366/09 08.02.18 Medical 
Campus SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

600 

Ratnamala Das 
W/o- Pradeep Kumar 
Choudhary 
Housing Board 
Pram nagar 

28.02.09 
1368/0

9 
20.11.1

7 
Prem Nagar 

SPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

601 

Smt. Suchitra Acharya, 
W/o-Sri Priyabrata Dash, 
At-Hatibandha Street, 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

28.02.09 

1369/09 15.02.18 B.K. Street 
SPO 986158589

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

602 

Smt. T. Padmashree, 
W/o-P. Jayraj, 
At-Nigam Nagar, Ganjam. 

30.05.09 

1371/09 01.03.18 Ind. Estate 
SPO 993847280

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

603 

Smt. A. Rinky Rani Sarab, 
W/o-Sri Premananda 
Sarab, 

At/Po-Badagada, Ganjam. 

30.05.09 

1372/09 17.05.18 Badagad SPO 

943844729
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

604 

Smt. Lily Ku. Gouda, 
W/o-Sri Kabiraj Gouda, 
At-Barasingi, Po-Sheragada, 
Ganjam. 

30.05.09 

1373/09 13.05.18 Sheragada 
SPO 993718500

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

605 

Smt. Sujata Tripathy, 
W/o-Sri Pradeep Ku. Dash, 
At-Simanchalmarg, 
Buguda, Ganjam. 

12.07.09 

1375/09 27.12.18 Buguda SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

606 

Smt. Minati Patnaik, 
W/o-Sri Sanjib Ku. Patnaik, 
At-Bhimraopetta, Ganjam. 

08.10.09 

1379/09 22.06.18 Gate Bzr. SPO 

943743333
4 

Collector, 
Ganjam 



607 

Smt. Babita Mahapatra, 
W/o-Sri Nrusingha Ch. 
Mahapatra, 
At/Po-Hillpatna, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

08.10.09 

1382/09 07.07.19 Hillpatna SPO 

933857657
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

608 

Smt. Kishori Panigrahi, 
W/o-Sri Santosh Patro, 
At-Kuthari Temple Street, 
BAM, Ganjam. 

08.10.09 

1383/09 14.10.18 Nabeen SPO 

986124542
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

609 

Smt. Prolovini Tripathy, 
W/o-Sri Promod Ku. Pati, 
AT-Sasan Street, 
Bellaguntha, Ganjam. 

08.10.09 

1384/09 26.07.18 Bellaguntha 
SPO 943772228

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

610 

Smt. Babita Ku. Panda, 
W/o-Sri Rabindra Ku. 

Panigrahi, 
At/Po-Kankorada, Ganjam. 

08.10.09 

1385/09 26.07.18 Konkorada 
SPO 958324699

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

611 

Smt. K. Nagamani, 
W/o-Sri K. Prabhakar Rao, 
At-Kaspa street, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

08.10.09 

1387/09 29.07.19 Nabeen SPO 

977713427
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

612 

Smt. Rasmita Ku. Panda, 
W/o-Sri Shyam Sundar 
Swain, 
At-Pudugeswarpalli, 
R.N.Pur, Ganjam. 

08.10.09 

1388/09 08.06.18 Aska HPO 

977842237
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

613 

Smt. M. Smita Patra, 
W/o-Ch. Kartikeswar 
Subudhi, 
Laxman Nagar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

27.11.09 

1389/09 21.10.18 Park Street 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

614 

Smt. Rina Panda, 
W/o-Sri Ajaya Ku. Panda, 
At-Ashok Nagar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

27.11.09 

1392/09 28.10.18 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

615 

Smt. Tapaswini Pattnaik, 
W/o-Sri Sisir Ku. Pattnaik, 
At-Sibaram Nagar, BAM, 

Ganjam. 

27.11.09 

1393/09 29.10.18 Panigrahipent
ho SPO 876307363

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

616 

Indira Padhy 
W/o- jagannath Padhy 
Baikuntha Nagar, Bam 

27.11.09 
1395/0

9 
03.11.1

8 
Courtapeta 

SPO 

986153468
4 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

617 

Smt. Geetanjali Sahu, 
W/o-Sri R.K. Panda, 
At-Swarnamayeenagar, 
BAM, Ganjam. 

27.11.09 

1396/09 28.01.19 Godavarishna
gar SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

618 

Smt. Reetanjali Gouda, 
W/o-Sri Dibakar Gouda, 
At/Po-Mujhagada, BNJ, 
Ganjam. 

27.11.09 

1397/09 13.11.18 Bhanjanagar 
HPO 889558439

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



619 

Smt. Sasmita Rani Mandal, 
W/o-Sri Bijay Mandal, 
At/Po-Surangi, P.S.-Jarada, 
Ganjam. 

27.01.10 

1399/09 23.11.18 Surangi SPO 

943702638
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

620 

Smt. Iswa satyabati, 
W/o-Sri K. Jagannath, 
At/Po-Pandia, 
Purushottampur, Ganjam. 

27.01.10 

1405/09 25.11.18 Pandia SPO 

965825856
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

621 

Smt. Ranjita Choudhury, 
W/o-Sri Pradeep Ku. 
Choudhury, 
At-Sastrinagar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

27.01.10 

1406/09 05.02.19 Gosaninuaga
m SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

622 

Smt Mamata Ku. Panigrahi, 
W/o-Sri Manoranjan 

Panigrahi, 
At/Po-BAM, Ganjam. 

27.01.10 

1407/09 22.12.18 Nabeen SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

623 

Smt. Puspanjali Padhy, 
W/o-Sri Bhagaban Padhy, 
At-Jagannath Mishra Marg, 
Hinjilicut, Ganjam. 

  

1408/09 22.12.18 H.cut Clg Rd 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

624 

Smt. Swarna Prava Ray, 
W/o-Sri Susanta ku. Nayak, 
At-Defence Colony, 
Baunsalundi, BNJ, Ganjam. 

06.03.10 

1409/10 28.10.18 Bhanja 
College SPO 993756223

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

625 

Smt. Ambiva Sasmal, 
W/o-Arakhita Sasmal, 
At-Naidupalli, Po-
Bhatakumarada, Ganjam. 

06.03.10 

1410/10 01.12.18 Bhatakumara
da SPO 993749301

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

626 

Sandhya Rani Dash, 
W/o-Late Santosh Ku. 
Dash, 
At-U.C. Road, Aska, 
Ganjam. 

06.03.10 

1411/10 01.12.18 Aska Jn. SPO 

943726270
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

627 

Smt. Sasmita Sabat, 
W/o-Sri Ramanath 
Gantayat, 
At-Palur Bungalow, BAM, 

Ganjam. 

06.03.10 

1412/10 03.01.19 B.K. Street 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

628 

Tuni Kumari Devi, 
D/o-Dusasana Sabat, 
At-Tota Street, Po/Ps-
Gosaninuagam, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

06.03.10 

1414/10 21.04.20 Gosaninuaga
m SPO 

977829567
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

629 

Smt. Rasmita Choudhury, 
W/o-Sri Gopal Krushna 
Padhy, 
At/Po-Ankorada, Hinjilicut, 
Ganjam. 

06.03.10 

1415/10 07.01.19 Hinjilicut SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



630 

Leetanjali Das 
W/o- tapas ranjan 
Panigrahi 
Gajapati Nagar, Berhampur 

06.03.10 
1417/1
0 

01.02.1
9 

Military Line 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

631 

Smt. Leetanjali Das, 
W/o-Sri Tapas Ranjan 
Panigrahi, 
At-Gajapati Nagar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

  

1418/10 01.02.19 Military line 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

632 

Smt. Rashmibala Panda, 
W/o-Sri Badrinath Panda, 
At-Jogiapalli, P.O- 
Gurunthi, Ganjam. 

24.04.10 

1419/10 21.03.19 Eng. Schl. 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

633 

Swapna Rani Mahapatra, 
D/o-Sri Bhubaneswar 

Mahapatra, 
At/Po-Sunamba, Aska, 
Ganjam. 

24.04.10 

1420/10 18.02.19 Sunambo SPO 

943886841
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

634 

Smt. Manjulata Mahapatra, 
W/o-Sri Lokanath 
Mahapatra, 
At-Bank Colony, Lochapada 
Road, BAM, Ganjam. 

24.04.10 

1423/10 10.02.19 Brajanagar 
NDT SPO 

977612278
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

635 

Smt. Kamini Mohanty, 
W/o-Sri Ashok Ku. 
Mohanty, 
At/Po-Suramani, Via-
Surada, Ganjam 

24.04.10 

1426/10 25.02.19 Surada SPO 

993764044
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

636 

Lisa Rani Panigrahi, 
D/o-Gangaram Panigrahi, 
At-Laxmi Nagar, Lochapada, 
BAM, Ganjam. 

24.04.10 

1427/10 08.03.19 Gate Bzr. SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

637 

Smt. K. Arati Patra, 
W/o-D. Suresh Ku. Patra, 
At-Patra street, BAM, 
Ganjamm. 

24.04.10 

1428/10 09.03.19 Nabeen SPO 

993798168
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

638 

Smt. Snehalata Mishra, 
W/o-Sri Manoj Ku. Mishra, 
At-Godabarisha Nagar, 

BAM, Ganjam. 

24.04.10 

1429/10 21.03.19 Godabarisha 
Nagar SPO 943855504

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

639 

Prabhati Mahapatra, 
D/o-Simanchala 
Mahapatra, 
At/Po-Jilundi, PS-
Bhanjanagar, Ganjam. 

24.04.10 

1431/10 11.04.19 Bada 
Kodanda SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

640 

Smt. Sujata Acharjya, 
W/o-Sri Basanta Ku. 
Acharjya, 
At-Devi Nagar, Chatrapur, 
Ganjam. 

24.04.10 

1432/10 23.04.19 Chatrapur 
Bzr. SPO 

993837110
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 



641 

Smt. Anupama Satpathy, 
W/o-Sri Prasanta Ku. 
Satpathy, 
At-Park Street, PO/PS-
Chatrapur, Ganjam. 

06.06.10 

1433/10 14.04.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 

943751346
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

642 

Smt. Sujata Lenka, 
W/o-Sri Gopinath Bisoyi, 
At/Po-Balipada, Ganjam. 

  

1436/10 18.04.19 Balipada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

643 

Smt. A. Virodhi Patra, 
W/o-A. Panchanan Patra, 
At/Po-Mangalpur, Via-
Gunthapada, Ganjam. 

06.06.10 

1438/10 22.04.19 Aska Jn. SPO 

993863459
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

644 

Smt. Prabeena Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Binaya Ranjan 

Mahapatra, 
At/Po-Surada, Dist-
Ganjam. 

06.06.10 

1441/10 03.06.19 Surada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

645 

Smt. Rina Das, 
W/o-Sri Surjya Narayan 
Das, 
At/Po-B.K. Street, BAM, 
Ganjam 

06.06.10 

1442/10 28.05.19 B.K. Street 
SPO 

809359367
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

646 

Smt. Raja Laxmi Mishra, 
W/o-Sri Susanta Ku. 
Mishra, 
At/Po-B.D. Pur, P.S.-J.N. 
Prasad, Ganjam. 

06.06.10 

1443/10 28.05.19 Baragaon SPO 

993789750
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

647 

Smt. Sukumari Raula, 
W/o-Sri Dillip Ku. Nahak, 
At/Po-Rangipur, P.S-
Golanthara, Ganjam. 

06.06.10 

1444/10 26.06.19 Berhampur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

648 

Smt. Aswini Ku.  Patro, 
W/o-Sri Ramakanta 
Pasupalak, 
At/Po/Ps-Badagada, 
Ganjam. 

30.07.10 

1445/10 23.05.19 Badagada 
SPO 

943845013
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

649 

Smt. Sandhyarani Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Ganesh Sahu, 
At-Manika Nagar, Hinjilicut, 

Ganjam. 

30.07.10 

1446/10 06.06.19 Hinjilicut 
ClgRd. SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

650 

Smt. Reena Mohanty, 
W/o-Sri Ratikanta 
Panigrahy, 
At-Medical Bank Colony, 
Bapujinagar, BAM, Ganjam. 

30.07.10 

1447/10 10.06.19 B.K.Street 
SPO 

986141091
4 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

651 

Smt. Pramoda Sabata, 
W/o-Sri Jagannath Sahu, 
At/Po-Dura, Dist-Ganjam 

30.07.10 

1448/10 17.06.19 Medical Clg. 
SPO 986138944

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



652 

Sanghamitra Mohanty, 
D/o-Nrusingha Mohanty, 
At-Gajapatinagar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

30.07.10 

1449/10 22.06.19 Medical Clg. 
SPO 986101390

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

653 

Smt. Jayanti Mala Patro, 
W/o-Sri R. Jagan Mohan 
Patra 
At-Gandhinagar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

30.07.10 

1451/10 20.07.19 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

654 

Smt. Geetanjali Padhy, 
w/o-Sri Bhagaban 
Panigrahi, 
At-Bada Pathara, Po-
mahaguda,Ganjam. 

30.07.10 

1452/10 20.07.19 Badakodanda 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

655 

Smt. Sunita Ku. Sabat, 

W/o-Sri Santosh Ku. Sabat, 
At/Po-Panigrahipentho, 
BAM, Ganjam. 

30.09.10 

1455/10 14.09.19 Sankarpur 
SPO 986126566

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

656 

Sanjukta Behera, 
D/o-Debaraj Behera, 
At/Po/Ps-Khallikote, 
Ganjam. 

30.09.10 

1456/10 14.09.19 Khallikote 
SPO 917861349

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

657 

Smt. Nalini Panda, 
W/o-Sri Hemanta Ku. 
Panda, 
At-Shakti Nagar, Lochapada 
Road, Ganjam. 

23.12.10 

1459/10 04.12.19 Brajanagar 
SPO 

986174059
4 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

658 

Smt. P. Swapna Patra, 
W/o-Sri P. Ashok Ku. Patra, 
At-Krishnamapetta, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

23.12.10 

1460/10 12.11.19 Shankarpur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

659 

Smt. Swarnalata Pattnaik, 
W/o-Sri Bishnu Charan 
Pattnaik, 
At-Rama Krishna Nagar, 
Po/Ps-Chatrapur, Ganjam. 

23.12.10 

1462/10 24.11.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 

986142865
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

660 

Raja Laxmi Sethi, 
D/o-Babu Sethi, 
At/Po-Patrapur, P.S.-

Jarada, Ganjam. 

23.12.10 

1463/10 25.11.19 Patrapur SPO 

827096026
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

661 Jhilli Panigrahy 23.12.10 
1464/1
0 

26.11.1
9 

B.D.Patana 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

662 

Smt. Minati Das, 
W/o-Sri Ajaya Ku. 
Satpathy,   
At-Lanjipalli, PS-B.N.Pur, 
Ganjam. 

31.12.10 

1467/10 04.12.19 Matikhalo 
SPO 

966826577
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 



663 

Smt. Babita Panda, 
W/o-Sri Manoranjan Panda, 
At/Po-Lanjipalli, PS-
B.N.Pur, Ganjam. 

31.12.10 

1468/10 14.12.19 Industrial 
Estate SPO 969228802

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

664 

Smt. Pratima Panda, 
W/o-Sri Rabi Nararyan 
Panda, 
At/Po-Dengadi, Pattapur, 
Ganjam. 

31.12.10 

1469/10 03.12.19 Konkorada 
SPO 

986164067
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

665 

Smt. Sandhyarani Pattnaik, 
W/o-Aswin Ku. Pattnaik, 
At/Po/Ps-Dharakote, 
Ganjam. 

04.03.11 

1471/11 13.01.20 Dharakote 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

666 

Smt. T. Meena Shroff, 
W/o-T. Mohan Shroff, 

At/Po-Bellaguntha, 
Ganjam. 

04.03.11 

1472/11 13.01.20 Bellaguntha 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

667 

Smt. Anita Ku. Dash, 
W/o-Sri Mahendra Ku. Das, 
At/Po-Bellaguntha, 
Ganjam. 

04.03.11 

1473/11 13.01.20 Bellaguntha 
SPO 993818318

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

668 

Smt. Bijaya Laxmi 
Mahapatra, 
W/o-Sri Manoj Ku. 
Pattnaik, 
At-Brundaban Nagar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

21.01.11 

1474/11 13.02.20 Industrial 
Estate SPO 

977612295
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

669 

Smt. Sarmila Ku. Patra, 
W/o-Sri Nilamadhaba 
Patro, 
At-Khandala Street, Surada, 
Ganjam. 

13.04.11 

1475/11 09.03.20 Surada SPO 

943815532
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

670 

Smt. Susila Patra, 
W/o-Sri Sahadeba Patro, 
At/Po-Goilundi, PS-
B.N.Pur, BAM, Ganjam. 

13.04.11 

1476/11 05.06.20 Goilundi SPO 

876394514
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

671 

Smt. Namita Panda, 
W/o-Sri Jayadev Panda, 

At-Brahmanagar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

13.04.11 

1478/11 15.03.20 Goilundi SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

672 

Smt. Sabita Sethi, 
W/o-Sri Kela Sethi, 
At/Po-Badapada, Via-
Gobara, Ganjam. 

13.04.11 

1479/11 24.03.20 Gobara SPO 

943761911
4 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

673 

Smt. Rasmimayee 
Choudhury, 
W/o-Sri Manas Ranjan 
Choudhury, 
At-Babuji tota Street, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

13.04.11 

1480/11 28.03.20 Berhampur 
HPO 

985312299
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 



674 

Smt. Rasmi Rani Barada, 
W/o-Sri Simanchala Sahu,  
At-Sana Tulasi Palli, 
Dihapadhal, BNJ, Ganjam. 

22.01.11 

1481/11 24.05.20 Bhanjanagar 
HPO 

977811546 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

675 

Smt. Gitanjali Parida, 
W/o-Sri Kalu Ch. Behera, 
At-Rama Krushna Nagar, 
Chatrapur, Ganjam. 

22.07.11 

1482/11 24.05.20 Sitarampalli 
SPO 943742360

6 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

676 

Smt. Meenakhi Padhy, 
W/o-Sri Susanta Ku. 
Panigrahy, 
At-Jyotinagar, BAM, 
B.N.Pur, Ganjam. 

22.07.11 

1484/11 06.06.20 Brajanagar 
SPO 

943743829
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

677 

Smt Santosini Maharana, 
W/o-Sri Anadi Charan 

Maharana, 
At-Palia Street, Old Bus-
Stand, BAM, Ganjam. 

22.07.11 

1485/11 16.06.20 Berhampur 
HPO 

943704823
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

678 

Smt. Sadhana Rath, 
W/o-Sri Hrushikesh 
Tripathy, 
At-Bhabani Nagar, Po-
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

22.07.11 

1486/11 06.06.17 Gate Bzr. SPO 

943726295
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

679 

Smt. Sunita Rani 
Choudhury, 
W/o-Sri Santosh Ku. Patro, 
At/Po-Pudamari, Ps-
Pattapur, Ganjam. 

22.07.11 

1487/11 07.06.20 Pudamari 
SPO 

943772294
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

680 

Smt. Sanjeeta Mahapatra, 
W/o-Sri Pradeep 
Mahapatra, 
At/Po-Sri Ram Nagar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

22.07.11 

1488/11 01.07.17 Gandhinagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

681 

Smt. Raja Laxmi Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Niranjan 
Panigrahy, 
At-Ainabandha Street, Old 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

20.08.11 

1490/11 12.07.20 Berhampur 
City SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

682 

Smt. Jhili Pradhan, 
W/o-Sri Prakash Ch. 
Pradhan, 
At/Po-Phulta, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

20.08.11 

1491/11 13.07.20 Gosaninuaga
m SPO 

787332276
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

683 

Ch. Puspanjali Choudhury, 
W/o- Ch. Narendra Ku. 
Choudhury, 
At/Po-Goilundi, PS-
B.N.Pur, Ganjam. 

20.08.11 

1492/11 24.07.20 Goilundi SPO 

986186420
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

684 

Smt. K. Jyoti Dora, 
W/o-Sri G. Bala Krishna 
Rao, 
At-Niranjan Nagar, Po/Ps-
Aska, Ganjam. 

05.10.11 

1493/11 08.07.19 Aska HPO 

827016998
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 



685 

Smt. Banita Ku. Dalai, 
W/o-Sri Manoj Ku. Dalai, 
At-Bapuji Nagar, Bank 
Colony, Ganjam. 

05.10.11 

1494/11 17.08.20 Medical 
College SPO 904030939

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

686 

Smt. Kalpana Swain, 
W/o-Sri Umakanta Swain, 
At-Jholari, Po-Balipadar, 
Ganjam. 

05.10.11 

1495/11 28.08.20 Buguda SPO 

955634684
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

687 

Smt. Sulata Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Mahendra Prasad 
Sahu, 
At-Gangadhar Nagar, 
Askard, BAM, Ganjam. 

05.10.11 

1497/11 18.09.20 Berhampur 
City SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

688 

Smt. Ranjeeta Panda, 
W/o-Sri Jaya Sankar 

Padhy, 
At-Niladri Bihar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

23.11.11 

1499/11 24.10.18 Berhampur 
HPO 

943761662
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

689 

Sandhyarani Dash, 
D/o-Sri Pramod Ku. Dash, 
At/Po-
Payalapada,Gangapur, 
Ganjam 

23.11.11 

1500/11 24.10.18 Gangapur 
SPO 

889577118
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

690 

Tuni Kumari palo 
W/o- Santosh kumar 
Choudhary 
At- Mali Sahi, Po- Ankuli 
Berhampur 

  
1502/1
2 

18.05.1
8 

Indistrial 
Estate 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

691 

Smt. Triveni Ku. Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Gudia Sahu, 
Via/Ps/Po-Golanthara, 
Ganjam. 

24.04.12 

1503/12 23.02.18 Golanthara 
SPO 904050492

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

692 

Smt. Sunita Nayak, 
W/o-Sri Santanu Ku. 
Nayak, 
Vill/Po-Pailipada, Via/Ps-
Gangapur, Ganjam. 

24.04.12 

1504/12 16.03.19 Gangapur 
SPO 

943774644
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

693 

Smt. Manu Polai, 
W/o-Sri Kailash Ch. Polai, 
At-Puintola, Po/Ps/Dist-

Ganjam. 

24.04.12 

1505/12 04.04.19 Ganjam SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

694 

Sunita Das, 
D/o-Sri Siba Prasad Das, 
At/Po/Ps-Surada, Dist-
Ganjam. 

09.07.12 

1507/12 20.06.19 Surada SPO 

958320399
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

695 

Smt. Suchitra Rani Patra, 
W/o-Sri Purna ch. Patra, 
At-Kaluanagar 1st line, 
Lochapada, Ganjam. 

03.09.12 

1508/12 29.07.18 Brajanagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



696 

Smt. Sudhasri Patnaik, 
W/o-Sri Sasi Bhusan 
Patnaik, 
At-Goutam Nagar, 
Chatrapur, Ganjam. 

03.09.12 

1509/12 24.08.18 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

697 

Smt. Rasmita Nayak, 
W/o-sri Chitta Ranjan 
Churchi, 
At-Indira Nagar 2nd Line, 
BAM, Ganjam. 

03.09.12 

1510/12 26.8.18 Ind. Estaete  
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

698 

Smt. Atala Sony, 
Wo-Late Parameswar Rao, 
At/Po-Golabandha, 
Gopalpur, Ganjam. 

03.09.12 

1511/12 27.08.18 Golabandha 
SPO 904080579

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

699 

Smt. Sailabala Dash, 
W/o-Sri Ajaya Ku. Dash, 

At-Saty Narayan Temple 
Street, Po-Berhampur, 
Ganjam. 

29.09.12 

1512/12 10.09.18 Park Street 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

700 

Smt. Bishnu Priya Padhi, 
W/o-Sri Purna Ch. 
Panigrahi, 
At-Polasara, Ganjam. 

29.09.12 

1513/12 12.09.18 Polasara SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

701 

Smt. Namita Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Madhaba Nanda 
Sahu, 
At/Po/Ps-Gangapur, Dist-
Ganjam. 

29.09.12 

1514/12 16.09.18 Gangapur 
SPO 

809377030
4 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

702 

Smt. Tapaswini Pattnaik, 
W/o-Sri Pramod Ku. 
Pattnaik, 
At-Main Road, Rambha, 
Ganjam. 

27.11.12 

1516/12 04.11.18 Rambha SPO 

993755744
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

703 

Smt. Nandini Acharya, 
W/o-Sri Manas Ranjan 
Panda, 
At-Nilakantha Nagar , LIG-
202, BAM, Ganjam. 

27.11.12 

1517/12 04.11.18 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

704 

Smt. K. Radha, 
W/o-Sri G. Sukanta Ku. 
Rao, 
At-Bhabaninagar 1st line, 
BAM, Ganjam. 

27.11.12 

1518/12 08.11.18 Gate Bzr. SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

705 

Smt. D.Seela Bai Patro, 
W/o-Sri D. Ajit Patro, 
At/Po-Sri Ram Nagar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

27.11.12 

1519/12 08.11.18 Sri Ram 
Nagar SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

706 

Smt. Babita Devi, 
W/o-Sri Manoranjan Patro, 
At/Po-Jagadalpur, 
Nimakhandi, Ganjam. 

27.11.12 

1521/13 13.11.18 Nimakhandi 
SPO 720521919

9 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



707 

Ratnabali Panigrahy, 
D/o-Sri Maheswar 
Panigrahy, 
At-Nehru Nagar, Po/Ps-
Gosaninuagaon, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

27.11.12 

1523/13 04.09.18 Gosaninuaga
m SPO 

889514127
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

708 

Smt. Jhunu Swain, 
W/o-Sri Gourahari Swain, 
At-Chitipalli, Po-Mahaguda, 
Bhanjanagar, Ganjam. 

29.01.13 

1524/13 04.12.18 Bhejiput SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

709 

Smt. T. Pujarini Prusty, 
W/o-Sri J. Pratap Ku. 
Prusty, 
At/Po-Baunshalundi, 
Bhanjanagar, Ganjam. 

29.01.13 

1525/13 04.12.18 Bhanjanagar 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

710 

Smt. N. Pratima Patro, 

W/o-Sri N. Siba Prasad 
Patro, 
At/Po/Ps-Badagada, 
Ganjam. 

29.01.13 

1527/13 13.12.18 Badagada 

SPO 
969235885

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

711 

Hini Ku. Choudhury, 
D/o-Sri Abhiram 
Choudhury, 
At-Sastri Nagar, 
Gosaninuagam, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

29.01.13 

1528/13 16.12.15 Gosaninuaga
m SPO 

943805524
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

712 

Kumari Pankaj Patro 
D/o- Bhagaban Patro 
S.tikirapada, K.Nuagam 

29.01.13 
1530/1
3 

16.12.1
8 

Bhismagiri 
SPO 

966818694
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

713 

Smt. Anju Bala Pattnaik, 
W/o-Sri Saroj Ku. Pattnaik, 
At-Karana Street, 
Khallikote, Ganjam. 

29.01.13 

1531/13 25.12.18 Khallikote 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

714 

Radharani Mishra, 
D/o-Sri Binaya Bhusan 
Mishra, 
At-Santoshpur, Po-Pitala, 
Hcut, Ganjam. 

29.01.13 

1532/13 15.12.18 Pitala SPO 

861363941 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

715 

Smt. M. Manasi, 

W/o-Sri M. Sreekant, 
At-Jamudei Pentho, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

29.01.13 

1533/13 17.12.18 Gandhinagar 
SPO 933750296

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

716 

Smt. Madhusmita 
Mahapatra, 
W/o-Sri Birupakshya Patra, 
At-Kamapalli, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

28.02.13 

1537/13 27.02.19 Courtpetta 
SPO 

943774784
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

717 

Smt. K. Roja Das, 
W/o-Late Someswar Das, 
At-Co-operative Colonu, 
BAM, Ganjam. 

10.04.13 

1538/13 05.03.19 B.N.Pur SPO 

876330914 
Collector, 
Ganjam 



718 

Mami Behera, 
S/o-Sri Panu Behera, 
At-Landei sahi, Po-
Bhanjanagar, Ganjam. 

10.04.13 

1539/13 05.03.19 Bhanja 
College SPO 

876330914 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

719 

Smt. Anusuya Pradhan, 
W/o-Sri Kabiraj Pradhan, 
At/Po/Ps-Polasara, 
Ganjam.cuy 

10.04.13 

1540/13 14.03.19 Polasara SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

720 

Smt. Sujata Tripathy, 
W/o-Sri Bibhuti Bhusan 
Triipathy, 
At-Keshab Nagar, Lanjipalli, 
BAM, Ganjam 

10.04.13 

1541/13 08.03.19 Lanjipalli SPO 

943744849
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

721 

Smt. Monalisha Behera, 

W/o-Sri Digambar Behera, 
At-api Tee 

10.04.13 

1542/13 18.03.19 Chatrapur 
Bzr. SPO 986139319

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

722 

Smt. Laxmi Dash, 
W/o-Sri Siba Sankar Dash, 
At-R.K. Nagar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

10.04.13 

1543/13 25.03.19 Medical Clg. 
SPO 993783326

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

723 

Sima Rani Swain, 
D/o-Sri Dharmaraj Swain, 
At-Bana Tumba, BNJ, 
Ganjam. 

10.04.13 

1544/13 25.03.19 Bellaguntha 
SPO 955672858

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

724 

Smt. Chandini Panda, 
W/o-Sri Prakash Ch. 
Panda, 
At-Jaleswar Khandi, Po-
Pratapur, Ganjam. 

27.04.13 

1545/13 01.04.19 Pratapur SPO 

986139789
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

725 

Smt. Gayatri Ku. Tripathy, 
W/o-Sri Nilanchal Rath, 
At-Bhimpur  Sasan, Po-
Padmanavpur, Ganjam. 

27.04.13 

1546/13 01.04.19 Digapahandi 
Tahasil 
Colony SPO   

Collector, 
Ganjam 

726 

Smt. Lili Pradhan, 
W/o-Sri Ashok Khuntia, 
At/Po-Koudia, Via-
Konkorada, Ps-Pattapur, 

Ganjam. 

27.04.13 

1547/13 12.04.19 Konkorada 
SPO 

958324654
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

727 

Smt. Snehalata Panigrahi, 
W/o-Sri Sitansu Sekhar 
Patro, 
At-Iswar Temple Street, 
BAM, Ganjam. 

27.04.13 

1548/13 22.04.19 B.N.Pur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

728 

Smt. Manjulata Swain, 
W/o-Sri Gouri Shankar 
Swain, 
At-Gajapati Nagar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

30.05.13 

1550/13 30.04.19 Eng. Schl. 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



729 

Smt. Rasmi Rekha Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Ganapati Sahu, 
At-Neheru Nagar, Ganjam. 

30.05.13 

1552/13 17.05.19 Gosaninuaga
m SPO 

933727611 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

730 

Smt. Sumitra Choudhury, 
W/o-Sri Narayan 
Choudhury, 
At/Po-Karapada, 
Via/Ps/Dist-Ganjam. 

30.05.13 

1553/13 23.05.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 

977631952
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

731 

Smt. Lipi Pradhan, 
W/o-Sri Kirtan Pradhan, 
At-Dandiapadar, Po-Duma 
Kumpa, BNJ, Ganjam. 

30.05.13 

1554/13 23.05.19 Bada 
Kodanda SPO 977709396

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

732 

Smt. Geetanjali Pradhan, 
W/o-Sri Gundicha Pradhan, 

At-Punintola, Po/Ps/Dist-
Ganjam. 

09.07.13 

1555/13 13.06.19 Ganjam SPO 

917892576
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

733 

Smt. Minarva Behera, 
W/o-Sri Manoranjan 
Behera, 
At-Damodarpur, 
Po/Ps/Dist-Ganjam. 

09.07.13 

1556/13 21.06.19 Ganjam SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

734 

Smt. V. Sridevi, 
W/o- Sri V. Ravi Kumar, 
At-Rikapalli, Po/Ps-
Chatrapur, Dist-Ganjam. 

09.07.13 

1557/13 21.06.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 943972172

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

735 

Smt. Ranjita Pattnaik, 
W/o- Sri Niranjan Pattnaik, 
At-Nimakhandi, Ps-
Berhampur Sadar, Ganjam. 

09.07.13 

1558/13 26.06.19 Nimakhandi 
SPO 889566575

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

736 

Smt. Jyoshana Rani Palo, 
W/o-Sri Binod Bihari Palo, 
At-Kumari, Po/Ps-
Purushottampur, Dist-
Ganjam. 

09.07.13 

1559/13 07.06.19 Purushottamp
ur SPO 

986101744
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

737 

Smt. Babita Ku. Tripathy, 
W/o-Sri Rabindra Ku. 
Tripathy, 
At-Bhimpur Sasan, Po-

Padmanavpur, Dist-
Ganjam. 

22.07.13 

1560/13 25.06.16 Digapahandi 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

738 

Smt. Rajaswini Charty, 
W/o-Sri Kunja Bihari 
Charty, 
At-Rikapalli, Po/Ps-
Chatrapur, Ganjam. 

22.07.13 

1563/13 04.07.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 

738151718
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

739 

Smt. Sabita Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Nilamani Sahu, 
At/Po-Chikalakhandi, 
Chatrapur, Ganjam. 

22.07.13 

1564/13 04.07.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



740 

Smt. Bharati Samantara, 
W/o-Sri Ashok Ku. 
Samantara, 
At-Medini Street, Po/Ps-
Chatrapur, Ganjam. 

22.07.13 

1565/13 04.07.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

741 

Smt. Sangita Panigrahi, 
W/o-Sri Pradeep Ku. 
Panigrahi, 
At-Ananda Nagar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

22.07.13 

1566/13 04.07.19 Berhampur 
City SPO 

993770958
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

742 

Smt. Gouri Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Partha Sarathi 
Sahu, 
At-Gouradeipur, Po/Ps-
Kodala, Ganjam. 

22.07.13 

1567/13 08.07.19 Kodala SPO 

986144030
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

743 

Smt. Sarathi Mishra, 

W/o-Sri Sushanta Ku. 
Mishra, 
At/Po/Ps-Surada, Ganjam. 

22.07.13 

1568/13 08.07.19 Surada SPO 

985332244
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

744 

Smt. Ch. Babita Prusty, 
W/o-Sri Ch. Krishna Ch. 
Prusty, 
At-Kalupatra Street, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

22.07.13 

1570/13 17.07.19 Shankarpur 
SPO 

977646917
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

745 

Smt. Geetanjali Acharya, 
W/o-Sri Santosh Ku. Kar, 
At-Canal Street, 
Digapahandi, Ganjam. 

23.08.13 

1573/13 30.07.19 Digapahandi 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

746 

Smt. Jyotshna Rani Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Narayan Sahu, 
At/Po/Ps-Sorada, Dist-
Ganjam. 

23.08.13 

1574/13 30.07.19 Surada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

747 

Rashmita Panigrahy, 
D/o-Sri Krushna Ch. 
Panigrahy, 
At/Po-Ganesh BAzar, Ps-
Bada Bazar, Ganjam. 

23.08.13 

1575/13 27.09.20 Naveen SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

748 

Smt. G. Namita Patra, 
W/o-Sri G. Pradeep Patra, 
At/Po-Gandhinagar, Ps-

Bada Bazar, BAM, Ganjam 

23.08.13 

1576/13 05.08.19 Gandhinagar 
SPO 943740542

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

749 

Smt. Puspanjali Padhy, 
W/o-Sri Bimal Ku. Acharya, 
At/Po-Shankarpur, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

23.08.13 

1577/13 05.08.19 Shankarpur 
SPO 909092121

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

750 

Lily Ku. Padhy, 
D/o-Sri Rama Krushna 
Padhy, 
At-Gayatrinagar, Hcut, 
Ganjam. 

23.08.13 

1578/13 05.08.19 Hcut Clg Rd 
SPO 

993858834
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 



751 

Smt. Suchita Sadangi, 
W/o-Sri Rutupurna Dash, 
At/Po-Hillpatna, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

23.08.13 

1579/13 13.08.19 Hillpatna SPO 

993897298
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

752 

Smt. Susama Devi, 
W/o-Sri Pabitra 
Choudhury, 
At-Saradhapur, 
Jaradagada, Ganjam. 

30.09.13 

1580/13 20.08.19 Jarada SPO 

943872055
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

753 

Smt. L. Jayalaxmi Das, 
W/o-Sri Jagannath Das, 
At/Po-Ankoli, Ps-
Berhampur Sadar, Ganjam. 

30.09.13 

1582/13 26.08.19 Eng. Schl. 
SPO 889501257

4 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

754 

Reena Kumari Sahu, 
D/o-Sri Jagannath Sahu, 

At/Po-Konisi, Golanthara, 
Ganjam. 

30.09.13 

1583/13 26.08.19 Eng. Schl. 
SPO 966813167

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

755 

Smt. K. Sharmila Nayanee 
Das, 
W/o-Sri K. Rabi Babu, 
At-M.K. Street, B.N.Pur, 
Ganjam. 

30.09.13 

1584/13 26.08.19 Park Street 
SPO 

943721727
3 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

756 

Smt. Gayatri Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Promod Ku. Sahu, 
At/Po-Lathi, BAM, Ganjam. 

30.09.13 

1585/13 06.12.19 Berhampur 
HPO 933770210

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

757 

Smt. Arka Deepa Devi, 
W/o-Sri Srikanta Patro, 
At/Po-Surada, Ganjam. 

30.09.13 

1587/13 02.09.19 Surada SPO 

977842237
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

758 

Smt. Swarnalata Acharya, 
W/o-Sri Debabrata Mishra, 
At-Bidyanagar, B.N.Pur, 
Ganjam. 

30.09.13 

1588/13 04.09.19 Courtpeta 
SPO 889577257

2 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

759 

Smt. Gayatri Malik, 
W/o-Sri Tutu Bisoyi, 
At-Hadicira, Sheragada, 
Ganjam. 

30.09.13 

1589/13 05.10.19 Sheragada 
SPO 966873435

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

760 

Tipanna Ratnalu, 
D/o-Tippana Jaggaya, 
At/Po-Patrapur, Jarada, 
Ganjam. 

30.09.13 

1590/13 10.09.19 Patrapur SPO 

809382884
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

761 

Smt. Tulasi Nahak, 
W/o-Sri Purna Ch. Nahak, 
At-Kanaka Street, 
Purushottampur, Ganjam. 

30.09.13 

1591/13 10.09.19 Purushottamp
ur SPO 943964487

3 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

762 

Smt. Sudhanjali Mishra, 
W/o-Sri Braja Kishore 
Mishra, 
At-Landei Sahi, 
Bhanjanagar, Ganjam. 

15.12.13 

1592/13 17.09.19 Bhejiput SPO 

801838012
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 



763 

Smt. Kalika Ku. Gouda, 
W/o-Sri Rajendra Gouda, 
At/Po-Bhabiipur, 
Nimakhandi, BAM, Ganjam. 

15.12.13 

1593/13 01.10.19 Medical Clg 
SPO, BAM. 943986862

5 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

764 

Smt. Sandhya Rani 
Adhikari, 
W/o-Sri Amulya Ku. 
Adhikari, 
At-Patra Street, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

05.12.13 

1594/13 10.10.19 Nabeen SPO 

969240533
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

765 

Smt. Anita Das, 
W/o-Sri Sachikanta 
Pattnaik, 
At-Industrial Estate, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

05.12.13 1596/13 07.11.19 Lanjipalli SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

766 

Smt. Sanjukta Tripathy, 

W/o-Sri Aswini Ku 
Tripathy, 
At/Po-Chhamunda, 
Ganjam. 

05.12.13 1597/13 11.11.16 
Bhanjamargo 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

767 

Smt. Kalyani Mahankuda, 
W/o-Sri Rabindra Ku. 
Sahu, 
At-Tota Sahi, BAM, Ganjam. 

05.12.13 1598/13 06.12.19 
Bhanjamargo 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

768 

Smt. B. Sandhya Rani, 
W/o-Sri B. Bhimudu, At-
Goilundi, BAM, Ganjam.  

05.12.13 1600/13 19.11.19 Goilundi SPO 
986121322

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

769 

Smt. Ch. Bindiya Rani 
Patro, 
W/o- Sri Ch. Dharmendra 
Ku. Patro, 
At-Prahallad Nagar 1st 
Line,Ganjam. 

05.12.13 1601/13 
29.11.1

9 

Nabeen 
SPO 

993874662
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

770 

Smt. Sushree Prayasi 
Padhy, 
W/o-Sri Nihar Ranjan 
Padhy, 
At/Po-Ramachandrapur, 
Hinjili, Ganjam. 

21.04.14 1604/13 
17.12.1

9 
Pitala SPO 

923864434
5 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

771 

Smt. Suchitra Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Biswanath Patro, 
At/Po-Bendalia, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

21.04.14 1605/13 
19.12.1

9 

Berhampur 

City SPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

772 

Smt. A. Sujata Rani Patro, 
W/o-Sri Prasanta Ku. Patro, 
At/Po-Bellaguntha , 
Bhanjanagar, Ganjam.  

21.04.14 1607/13 16.12.19 
Bellaguntha 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

773 

Smt Sasmita Samal, 
W/o-Sri Jitendra Ku. 
Samal, 
At-Balajipentho Street, 
Po-Badabazar,  Berhampur, 
Dist-Ganjam. 

26.02.14 

1608/14 19.01.20 

Berhampur 
City SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



774 

Smt. Purnalata Das, 
W/o- Sri Prakash Ch. Das, 
At/Po/Ps-Soradoa, 
Dist-Ganjam. 

26.02.14 

1609/14 11.02.20 Sorada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

775 

Smt. Ranjita Dakua, 
W/o- Sri Bhagaban Dakua, 
At/Po/Ps-Surada, 

26.02.14 1611/14 19.02.20 Surada SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

776 

J. Gitanjali Patro, 
W/o-D. Simanchal Patro, 
At/Po-Chikitigada, 

26.02.14 1612/14 19.02.20 
Chikitigada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

777 

Smt. Bidulata Jena 
Samanta, 
W/o-Sri Pratap Parkeer 
Raju, 
At-Ganesh Bihar, Po/Ps-
Chatrapur, 

26.02.14 1613/14 19.02.20 
Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

778 

Smt. Snehalata Gouda, 
W/o-Sri Simanchal Gouda, 
At/Po-Jharipadar, Via-
Padmanavpur, 

26.02.14 1615/14 19.02.20 
Digapahandi 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

779 

Smt. Sabitri Ku. Hotta, 
W/o-Sri Babula Patra, 
At/Po-Mundamarai, Ps-
Dharakote, 

26.02.14 1616/14 21.02.20 
Mundamarai 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

780 

Smt. Joly Ku. Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Uma Sankar Sahu, 
At/Po-Bendalia, Via-
Berhampur, 

26.02.14 1617/14 22.02.20 
Shankarpur 
SPO 

912414273
2 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

781 

Smt. K. Kalyani Patro, 
W/o-Sri K. Rabindra Nath 
Patro, 
At/Po-Jagdalpur, Via-
Nimakhandi, 

30.05.14 1619/14 23.02.20 
Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

782 

Smt. Pramila Behera, 
W/o-Sri Pradeep Behera, 
At-Bengali Street, Po-
Berhampur, 

30.05.14 1620/14 26.03.20 
Berhampur 
HPO 

993718925
4 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

783 

Smt Bandana Rani Patra 
W/o-Sri Anupa Ku. Patra, 
At-Jemadeipentho Street, 
Po-Nabeen, Ps-Bada Bazar,  
Berhampur, 

30.05.14 1621/14 17.04.20 Nabeen SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

784 

Smt. V. Jhili Ku. Raju, 
W/o- Sri V. Rajesh Ku. 
Raju, 
At-Housing Board, N.K. 
Nagar, Po-Berhampur, 
Gosaninuagam 

30.05.14 1622/14 21.04.20 
Prem Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



785 

Smt. Sunita Panda, 
W/o- Sri Rabindra Panda, 
At/Po-Nalabanta, Ps-Aska, 

30.05.14 1623/14 21.04.20 
K.S. Patna 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

786 

Smt. Amita Jena, 
W/o-Sri Santanu Ku. Jena, 
At-Niranjana Nagar, Po/Ps-
Aska, 

30.05.14 1624/14 21.04.20 Aska HPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

787 

Smt. Rasmita Devi, 
W/o-Sri D. Dibakar Patro, 
At/Po-Goilundi, 
Berhampur, 

30.05.14 1625/14 21.04.20 Goilundi SPO 
986131705

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

788 

Smt. Bishnu Priya Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Prasanta Ku. Sahu, 

At-Sandhamohanty Street, 
Po-Berhampur, Ps-Bada 
Bazar, 

30.05.14 1626/14 21.04.20 
Shankarpur 

SPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

789 

Mamata Sahu 
D/o- Ashok Kumar Sahu 
Badamadhapur 
Chatrapur 

30.05.14 
1627/1
4 

28.05.1
7 

Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

790 

Smt. G. Aruna, 
W/o-Sri G.Muralikrishna,  
At/Po-Podapadar, Via/Ps-
Chatrapur, 

30.05.14 1628/14 23.04.20 
Chatrapur 
Bzr. SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

791 

Smt. Geetarani Panda, 
W/o-Sri Durgaprasad 
Panda, 
At-Housing Board Colony, 
Berhampur, Ps-Bada Bazar, 

30.05.14 1629/14 28.04.20 
Prem Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

792 

Smt. Santilata Pattnaik, 
W/o-Sri Dibakar Pattnaik, 
Vill/Po-Jillundi, Ps-
Bhanjanagar, 

30.05.14 1630/14 25.04.20 Jillundi SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

793 

Smt. Sumitra Nayak, 
W/o-Sri Bhagirathi Nayak, 
At-Khadura Street, Po/Ps-
Kodala, Dist-Ganjam 

30.05.14 1631/14 25.04.20 Kodala SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

794 

Smt. Pratima Dalai, 
W/o-Sri Siva Ku. Dalai, 
At-New Kalua Street, Po-
Berhampur,  

30.05.14 1632/14 24.04.20 
Prem Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

795 

Smt. Sabita Panda, 
W/o-Sri Harish Ch. Panda, 
At-Alakapuri, Po-Eng. 
School, 

30.05.14 1633/14 28.04.20 
Engg. School 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

796 

Smt. Jyoti Mohanty, 
W/o-Sri Manoj Ku. 
Mohanty, 
At-Indira Nagar, Berhampur 
(Industrial Estate) 

29.06.14 1636/14 29.05.20 
Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



Ps-B.N.Pur, Dist- Ganjam. 

797 

Smt. Sunita Patra, 
W/o-Sri Sankarshan Patra, 
At-Gandhinagar, Aska,  

29.06.14 1637/14 28.05.20 Aska HPO 
985348447

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

798 

Smt. Ruchismita Rana, 
 W/o-Sri Rabi Narayan 
Rana, 
At/Po-Narendrapur, 
Via-Padmanavpur, 

29.06.14 1638/14 30.05.20 
Padmanavpur 
SPO 

993794770
6 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

799 

Tajun Bibi, 

W/o-Mehemud Khan, 
At-Redica Street, Aska, 

29.06.14 1639/14 01.06.20 Aska HPO 
909037861

1 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

800 

Smt. Soudamini Padhi, 
W/o-Sri Susant Padhi, 
At-B.G. Street, Sorada, 

29.06.14 1640/14 01.06.20 Sorada SPO 
876307471

0 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

801 

Smt. Sangeeta Mishra, 
W/o-Sri P.K. Mishra, 
At-Sanabrahmin Street, 
Po- Digapahandi, 

29.06.14 1641/14 03.06.20 

Digapahandi 
Tahasil 
Colony SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

802 

Smt. Deepti Mayee Mishra, 
W/o-Sri Laxmi Narayan 
Mishra, 
At-Block Colony, Buguda, 

29.06.14 

1642/14 04.06.20 Buguda SPO 

943852185
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

803 

Smt. U. Pramodini Ku. 
Patra, 
W/o-Sri U. Bhikari Ch. 
Patra, 
At/Po-Mundamarai, Ps-
Dharakote, 

29.06.14 1643/14 04.06.20 
Mundamarai 
SPO 

943843050
9 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

804 

Smt. Geetanjali Gouda, 
W/o-Sri Paramananda 
Gouda,  

At/Po-Bada Kodanda, Ps-
Bhanjanagar, 

27.07.14 1645/14 16.06.20 
Badakodanda 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

805 

Smt. Ranju Mahanty, W/o-
Sri Laxman Mahanty, 
At/Po-Mantridi, Via/Ps-
Golanthara, 

27.07.14 1647/14 25.06.20 
Golanthara 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

806 

Smt. Smrutimayee Gouda, 
W/o-Sri Tarini Charana 
Gouda, 
At/Po/Ps-Badagada, 

27.07.14 1648/14 30.06.20 
Badagada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



807 

Smt. U. Sabita Patra, 
W/o- Sri U. Somesh Patra, 
At-Sitaramstreet, Aska 
Road, Berhampur, Ps- Bada 
Bazar,  

27.07.14 

1649/14 02.07.20 

Panigrahipent
ho SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

808 

Miss K. Suriakanta Reddy, 
D/o- Sri K. Kalidas Reddy, 
At-Binchanapalli, Po-
Palibandha, 

27.07.14 1650/14 03.07.17 Ganjam SPO 
720553310

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

809 

Smt. K. Kalpana Kumari, 
W/o- Sri K. Dillip Ku. Patro, 
At- Kuthari Mandir Street, 
Ps-Bada Bazar, Berhampur, 

27.07.14 1651/14 03.07.20 
Prem Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

810 

Smt. Sujata Sahu, 

W/o-Sri Pradeep Ku. Sahu, 
At/Po-Pital,  Ps-Hinjili, 

27.07.14 1652/14 03.07.20 Pitala SPO 
943876775

7 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

811 

Smt. Prabhati Ku. Acharjya, 
W/o-Sri Rama Ch, 
Acharjya, 
At/Po-Purushottampur, 
Via- Balipada, Ps- Pattapur, 

27.07.14 1653/14 07.07.20 Balipada SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

812 

Smt. Sumitra Sethi, 
W/o-Sri Bijaya Ku. Sethi, 
At/Po/Ps- Surada, 

27.07.14 

1655/14 08.07.20 Surada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

813 

Miss Mandakini Parida, 
D/o- Sri Harikrishna 
Parida, 
At-Tumba Thengapalli, 
Po/Ps-Aska, 

27.07.14 1656/14 08.07.17 
Gunthapada 
SPO 

993804653
0 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

814 

Seetanjali Padhi, 
D/o- Sri Ganesh Padhi, 
At/Po/Ps- Surada, Dist-
Ganjam. 

27.07.14 1657/14 10.07.20 Surada SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

815 

Smt. Swapna Dash, 
W/o- Sri Giridhari Dash, 
At/Po-Lanjipalli, Ps-B,N, 

Pur, Berhampur, 

27.07.14 1658/14 10.07.17 Lanjipalli SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

816 

Smt. Kousalya Reddy, 
W/o- Sri S. Arabinda 
Reddy, At/Po- Bada 
Madhapur, 

27.07.14 1659/14 14.07.20 
Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

817 

Smt. Pranita Kumari 
Satpathy, 
W/o- Sri Bijaya Ch. 
Satpathy, 
At/Po-Mantridi, Via/Po-
Golanthara, 

04.09.14 1661/14 22.07.20 
Golanthara 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



818 

Smt. Meera Panigrahi, 
W/o-Sri Debendra 
Panigrahi, 
At/Po-Lanjipalli, BAM, Ps-
B.N. Pur, 

04.09.14 1662/14 07.08.20 Lanjipalli SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

819 

Smt. Sunita Patra, 
W/o-Sri Manoj Ku. Patra, 
At-Sana Surada,Po/Ps-
Surada, 

04.09.14 1663/14 27.07.20 Surada SPO 
993780344

8 
Collector, 
Ganjam 

820 

Smt. P. Nagarani Patro, 
W/o-Sri P. Rajeswar Rao, 
At-Bhuteswar Street, BAM, 
Po-Berhampur-2, Ps-Bada 
Bazar, Dist-Ganjam. 

04.09.14 1665/14 30.07.20 
Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

821 

Smt. Anita Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Prakash Ch. Sahu, 

At/Po-
Baunshalundi,Via/Ps-
Bhanjanagar, Dist-Ganjam. 

04.09.14 1666/14 06.08.20 
Bhanjamarg 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

822 

Smt. Janhabi Mahanty, 
W/o-Sri Siba Sankar 
Mohanty, 
At-Bhutosarasingi, Po/Ps-
Purushottampur,Dist-
Ganjam. 

04.09.14 1667/14 10.08.20 
Bada Kharida 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

823 

Smt. Ashalata Panda, 
W/o-Sri Surya Narayan 
Sahu, 
At-Subash Nagar, BAM, Po-
Industrial Estate, Ps-
B.N.Pur, 

04.09.14 1668/14 20.08.20 

Medical 
College 
Campus SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

824 

Miss Puja Rani Pathi, 
D/o-Sri Subash Ch. Pathi, 
At/Po- Podangi,Via-Pitalo, 
Ps-Hinjilicut,Dist-Ganjam. 

04.09.14 1669/14 11.08.20 
Burupada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

825 

Smt. Minakhi Panigrahy, 
W/o-Sri Sarada Sekhar 
Padhy, 
At-Aska (Bani Vihar), Po-
Aska, Dist-Ganjam.  

04.09.14 1670/14 14.08.20 
Aska College 
Sqr.  SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

826 

Miss Sibani Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Laxman Sahu 
At/Po/Ps-Gopalpur, Dist-
Ganjam.    

04.09.14 1672/14 19.08.20 Gopalpur SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

827 

 Smt.Tukuni Nayak, 
W/o-Sri Abhiram Nayak, 
At-Bankcolony,Chatrapur 
Po/Ps-Chatrapur, Dist-
Ganjam. 

04.09.14 1673/14 18.08.20 
Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

828 

Smt. Sagarika Mohanty, 
W/o-Sri Chandra Sekhar 
Mohanty, 
At-P.B. Balukeswarpur, Po-
Gangapur, Via-K.S. Nagar, 

04.09.14 1674/14 28.08.20 
B.D. Patana 
SPO 

977747708
1 

Collector, 
Ganjam 



829 

Smt. Kalpana Padhi, 
W/o-Sri Girija Shankar 
Padhi, 
At/Po-GandhiNagar, Ps-
Berhampur Town, Dist-
Ganjam. 

04.09.14 1675/14 21.08.20 
Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

830 

Smt. Mamata Nayak, 
W/o-Sri Gopinath Nayak, 
At-Alliabad, Po-Karapada, 
Via/Ps/Dist-Ganjam. 

04.09.14 1676/14 21.08.20 
Chatrapur 
HPO 

859987471
4 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

831 

Smt. Sasmita Suar, 
W/o-Sri Sanatan Suar, 
At/Po-Godavarish Nagar, 
Ps-B.N. Pur, Dist-Ganjam. 

04.09.14 1677/14 21.08.20 
Godavarish 
Nagar SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

832 

Smt. Draupadi Jena, 

W/o-Sri Kailash Ch. Jena, 
At-Bada Sahi, 
Haridakhandi, Po-
Panigrahipentho, 
Berhampur, 

04.11.14 1679/14 15.09.20 
Panigrahipent
ho SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

833 

Smt. Sunita Ku. Gouda, 
W/o-Sri Jogesh Ch. Gouda, 
At-Singipur, Po-Padmapur, 
Via-Badagada, Dist-
Ganjam. 

04.11.14 1680/14 15.09.20 
Badagada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

834 

Smt. Ch. Budi Santamani, 
W/o-Sri Ch. Satish Kumar, 
At-Kapustreet, Berhampur, 
Ps-Berhampur Town, Dist-
Ganjam. 

04.11.14 1681/14 18.09.20 
Park Street 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

835 

Smt. Lipsarani Patra, 
W/o-Sri M. Shyamghana 
Patra, 
At/Po-Beguniapada,Ps-
Kodala, Dist-Ganjam. 

04.11.14 1682/14 18.09.20 
Beguniapada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

836 

Smt. Sujata Ku. Padhy, 
W/o-Sri Rabindranath 
Dash, 
At/Po-Narendrapur, Via-
Pitala, Ps-Hinjilicut, Dist-
Ganjam. 

04.11.14 1684/14 23.09.20 Pitala SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

837 

Smt. Rina Pattnayak, 
W/o-Sri Santosh Ku. 
Pattnayak, 
At/Po-Ralaba, Via/Ps-
H.Cut, Dist-Ganjam. 

04.11.14 1685/14 23.09.20 Hinjilicut SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

838 

Smt. L. Salisha Patro, 
W/o-Sri T. Muralikrishna, 
At/Po-Nuapada, Ps-
K.Nuagam, Dist-Ganjam. 

04.11.14 1686/14 26.09.18 Nuapada SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

839 

Smt.S. Padmini Choudhury, 
W/o-Sri S. Tripati Ku. 
Patro, 
At/Po-Mundamarai,Ps-
Dharakote, Dist-Ganjam. 

04.11.14 1687/14 08.10.18 
Mundamarai 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



840 

Smt. Soubhagyamanjari 
Bishoi, 
W/o-Sri Bhagaban Dash, 
At/Po-Kumpapada, Via/Ps-
J.N. Prasad, 
 Dist-Ganjam 

27.11.14 1688/14 14.09.18 
J.N. Prasad 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

841 

Miss P. Anita Rani Senapati, 
D/o-Sri P. Balakrushna 
Senapati, 
At/Po-Kullada, Ps-
Bhanjanagar, Dist-Ganjam 

27.11.14 1689/14 06.10.18 Kullada SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

842 

Smt. Jyostchana Rani Panda, 
W/o-Sri Subash Ch. 
Panda,At/Po-
Bhatakumarada, Ps-
Purushottampur, Dist-
Ganjam. 

27.11.14 1694/14 24.10.18 
Bhatakumara

da SPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

843 

Smt. Dharitri Choudhury, 
W/o-Sri Pratap Ku. Dash, 
At-Chikitigada, Po-Chikiti, 
Ps-K. Nuagam, Dist-Ganjam. 

27.11.14 1695/14 27.10.18 Chikiti SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

844 

Smt. Sandipta Mohanty, 
W/o-Sri Dandapani Mohanty, 
At-Gunthabandha, Po-
Dakhinapur, 
Via-Berhampur, Dist-
Ganjam. 

27.11.14 1697/14 31.10.18 
Panigrahipent

ho SPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

845 

Smt. Laxmi Dalara, 
W/o-Sri Bibhisan Patra, 
At/Po-Mandar, Via-
Balipadar, 
Ps-Polasara, Dist-Ganjam. 

14.01.15 1698/14 11.11.17 
Balipadar 

SPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

846 

Smt. Santosini Sasamal, 
W/o-Sri Santanu Kumar 
Sasamal, 
At/Po-Konkorada, Ps-
Pattapur, Dist-Ganjam. 

  1699/14 13.12.18 
Konkorada 

SPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

847 

Smt. Mita Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Gouri Shankar 
Sahu, 
At-kadalibada Street, Po/Ps-
Gosaninuagam, Dist-
Ganjam. 

14.01.15 1702/14 04.12.17 
Gosaninuaga

m SPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

848 

Smt. S. Ranjita Achary, 
W/o-Sri S. Siba Prasad 
Achary, 
At-Puruna Bazar, 
Bhanjanagar, 

14.01.15 1703/14 04.12.17 
Bhanjanagar 

HPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

849 

Smt. Sujata Rani Panigrahi, 
W/o-Sri Pradeep Ku. 
Panigrahi, 
At-Jyoti Nagar, Berhampur, 
Ps-B.N. Pur, Dist-Ganjam. 

14.01.15 1705/14 08.12.17 
Godavarish 
Nagar SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

850 

Smt. Binodini Panigrahi, 
W/o-Sri Chitrasena Sabat, 
At-Olamba, Po-Rugumu, Via-
Dharakote, Ps-Badagada, 

14.01.15 1706/14 08.12.17 
Dharakote 

SPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 



851 

Smt. Saudamini Behera, 
W/o-Sri Rajesh Ku. Behera, 
At-Panchadula Street, 
Po/Ps-Berhampur, Dist-
Ganjam. 

14.01.15 1708/14 08.12.18 
Prem Nagar 

SPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

852 

Smt. Amulya Kumari Nayak, 
W/o-Sri Bidosh Ku. Bisoyi, 
At-Ashok Nagar, Berhampur, 
Ps-B.N.Pur, Dist-Ganjam. 

14.01.15 1709/14 08.12.18 
Godavarish 
Nagar SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

853 

Smt Roji Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Susanta Sahu, 
At-Kumbhi Dhipa, Po-
Dimiria, Via/Ps-Khallikote, 
Dist-Ganjam. 

14.01.15 1711/14 15.12.18 
Khallikote 

SPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

854 

Smt. Mamata Mishra, 
W/o-Sri Basudev Mohapatro, 
At-Ratha Street, Po/Ps-
Purushottampur, Dist- 
Ganjam. 

14.01.15 1712/14 17.12.18 
Purushottamp

ur SPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

855 

Smt. Bibasini Tripathy, 
W/o-Sri Girija Prasad 
Tripathy, 
At-Canal Street,Bhanjanagar, 
Dist-Ganjam. 

14.01.15 1713/14 17.12.17 
Bhanjanagar 

HPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

856 

Smt. A. Krishna Veni, 
W/o-Sri A. Venkat Rao, 
At/Po-Haldiapadar,  Via-
Gosaninuagam, Ps-
Golanthara, Dist-Ganjam. 

14.01.15 1716/14 24.12.18 
Gosaninuaga

m SPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

857 

Smt. Rina rani Dash, 
W/o-Sri Saroj Ku. Dash, 
At/Po-Baunshalundi, Ps-
Bhanjanagar, Dist-Ganjam. 

02.03.15 

1721/15 09.01.19 

Bellaguntha 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

858 

Smt. Rinki Ku. Patra, 
W/o-Sri Gopal Ch. Patra, 
At-Ramanda, Po/Ps-Buguda, 

02.03.15 

1723/15 09.01.19 Buguda SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

859 

Smt. M. Kameswari, 
W/o-Sri M. Srinivas Rao, 
At-SastriNagar, Po-Prem 
Nagar, BAM, Ps-Bada bzr, 
Dist-Ganjam. 

02.03.15 

1724/15 20.01.19 

Prem Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

860 

Smt Sandhyarani Dash, 
W/o-Sri Niranjan Dash, 
At/Po/Ps-J.N. Prasad, Dist-
Ganjam. 

02.03.15 

1725/15 09.01.19 

J.N. Prasad 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

861 

L. Dhanalaksmi, 
D/o- Sri L. Dharma Rao, 
At/Po-Goilundi, Via-
Berhampur, Ps-B.N. Pur, 
Dist-Ganjam. 

02.03.15 

1726/15 20.01.19 Goilundi SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

862 

Itishree Panda, 
D/o-Krushna Ch. Panda, 
At/Po-Rajapur, Ps-
Chatrapur, Dist-Ganjam. 

02.03.15 

1727/15  20.01.19 

Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



863 

Smt. Gayatri Mohanty, 
W/o-Sri Nigamananda 
Mohanty, 
At/Po-Gandala, Via-
Bhatakumarda, 
Ps-Hinjili, Dist-Ganjam. 

02.03.15 

1728/15  20.01.19 Hinjilicut SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

864 

Smt. Bhabini Ku. Panda, 
W/o-Sri Siba Prasad Sahu, 
At-Abhimanyupur, Po/Ps-
Chatrapur, Dist-Ganjam. 

02.03.15 

1730/15  29.01.19 

Sitarampalli 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

865 

Smt. Tamala Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Brundaban Sahu, 
At-Balaji Pentho Street, 
Po-Berhampur, Ps-Bada Bzr, 

02.03.15 

1731/15  29.01.19 

Prem Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

866 

Ambika Rani Rath, 
D/o-Sri Ramesh Ch. Rath, 
At-Gajapati Nagar, 
Berhampur, 
Ps-B.N.Pur, Dist-Ganjam. 

02.03.15 

1732/15 04.02.19 

Eng. Schl. 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

867 

Smt. Geetanjali Parida, 
W/o-Sri Basudev Parida, 
At/Po-Talapada, Via/Ps-
Khallikote, Dist-Ganjam. 

02.03.15 

1733/15 05.02.19 

Khallikote 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

868 

Smt. K. Shyamala, 
W/o-Sri K. Chandra Sekhar 
Rao, 
At-Venkateswar Temple 
Street, Po-Berhampur, Ps-
Bada Bzr., 

02.03.15 

1735/15 06.02.19 

Berhampur 
City SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

869 

Smt. Sandhyarani Behera, 
W/o-Sri Pradeep Ku. Behera, 
At-Sundarapalli, Po-
Mundamarai, Ps-Dharakote, 
Dist-Ganjam. 

02.03.15 

1736/15 22.02.19 

Mundamarai 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

870 

Smt. Anita Badatya, 
W/o-Sri Nabina Badatya, 
At/Po-Dhaugam, Via-
Nuagam (Aska), Ps-
Dharakote, Dist-Ganjam. 

02.03.15 

1737/15 15.02.18 

Mundamarai 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

871 

Smt. Anhala Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Siva Shankar Sahu, 
At-Dhoba Sahi, Sorada, Dist-
Ganjam. 

02.03.15 

1739/15 23.02.19 Sorada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

872 

Smt. Gouri Choudhury, 
W/o-Sri Santosh Ku. 
Choudhury 

02.03.15 

1740/15 23.02.19 

Gosaninuaga
m SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

873 

S. Roja Kumari, 
W/o-S. Duryodhana, 

At/Po-Jayantipur, Ps-

Jayantipur, Ganjam. 

30.07.15 

1741/15 10.07.19 Jayantipur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



874 

Rojalin Nayak, 

W/o-Durga Prasad Nayak, 
Hatibandha Street, 

Berhampur. 

30.07.15 

1742/15 10.07.18 

Khallikote Clg. 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

875 

Manjula Marana, 

W/o-Sunil Ku. Dash, 
At-Khodasingi, P.S-B.N. Pur, 

Berhampur, Ganjam. 

30.07.15 

1743/15 19.06.19 Eng. Schl. SPO 

933739386
8 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

876 

Kuni Patra, 

W/o-Manas Ku. Patra, Tala 

Sahi(Thalipadar), Polasara, 
Ganjam. 

30.07.15 

1745/15 13.07.19 Polasara SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

877 
Rasmita Padhi, 

W/o-Ajit Padhi, Rampa Street, 

(Gate Bazar), Berhampur. 
30.07.15 

1746/15 13.07.18 Gate Bzr. SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

878 

Jyoshnarani Sethy, 

W/o-Bhimsena Sethy, 

At-Solaghara, Po-Taratarini, 

Ps-Purushottampur, Ganjam. 

30.07.15 

1747/15 13.07.18 

Purushottampu

r SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

879 

Rajani Pradhan, 
W/o-Haris Ch. Pradhan, 

Zenana Hospital Road, Suba 

Rao Sqr, BAM. 

30.07.15 

1748/15 13.07.19 

Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

880 
Sushree Sangita Rath, 
W/o-P.K. Rath, Vill-Jillundi, 

Bhanjanagar, Ganjam. 
30.07.15 

1749/15 15.07.18 Bhejiput SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

881 

 

Sangita Rani Choudhury, 

W/o-Anil Ku. Choudhury, 
At-Ankushpur (Main Road), 

Kukudakhandi. 

30.07.15 

1750/15 15.7.18 

Medical 

Campus SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

882 

Rajeswari Patra, 

W/o-Rajesh Ku. Patra, 

Ram Nagar 3rd Lane, 

Lanjipalli, Berhampur, 
Ganjam. 

14.07.18 

1752/15 15.07.19 Lanjipalli SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

883 

S. Sugyani Patro, 
W/o-S. Santosh Ku. Patro, 
At-Gajapatinagar, 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

15.09.15 1753/15 08.09.18 
Medical Clg.  
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

884 

Bhagyabati Gouda, 
W/o-Krushna Gouda, 
At-Kesabanagar, Lanjipalli, 
B.N.Pur, Ganjam. 

15.09.15 1755/15 08.09.18 
Gandhinagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

885 

Smt. Gayatri Patro, 
W/o-Ashish Patro, 
At-Khaspastreet, 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

15.09.15 1756/15 08.09.18 Nabeen SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 



886 

Smt. K. Laxmi Rao, 
W/o-Dilesh Rao, 
At-Singhla Road, At/Po-
Kanisi, Golanthara, 
Ganjam. 

15.09.15 1757/15 08.09.18 
Kanisi Hata 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

887 

Smt. Renuka Behera, 
W/o-Maheswar Behera, 
Urban Bank Road, Aska, 
Ganjam. 

15.09.15 1758/15 08.09.18 
Sunambo 
Street SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

888 

Babita Panigrahy, 
W/o-Gangadhar Panigrahy, 
Sastrinagar 4th Lane, Bada 
Bzr, Berhampur, Ganjam. 

15.09.15 1759/15 08.09.18 City  SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

889 

Baby Kumari Tanti, 
D/o- Late Tarini Charan 

Tanti, 
Golapalli Street, B.N. Pur, 

15.09.15 1760/15 08.09.18 
B.K.Street 

SPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

890 

Sasmita Ku. Mohanty, 
Wo-Santosh Ku. Mohanty, 
At/Po-Pitala, Aska, Ganjam. 

15.09.15 1762/15 08.09.18 Pitala SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

891 

Rasmita Ku. Gouda, 
W/o-Rashmi Ranjan Das, 
At-Gouda Sahi, At/Po/Ps-
Badagada, Ganjam. 

15.09.15 1763/15 08.09.18 
Badagada 
SPO  

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

892 

T. Rina, 
W/o-T. Mohan Rao, 
Sastrinagar 5th Line, Bada 
Bazar, Ganjam. 

15.09.15 1764/15 10.09.18 
Prem Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

893 

Anita Rout, 
W/o-Balakrushna Rauto, 
Bada Sahi, Bijipur, 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

15.09.15 1765/15 10.09.18 Bijipur SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

894 

Kalpana Padhy, 
W/o-Manas Ku. Padhy, 
At-Upper Bus-Stand Road, 
Chatrapur, Ganjam. 

15.09.15 1766/15 08.09.18 
Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

895 

Smt. Rasmita Padhy, 
w/o-Kanu Charan 
Padhy.At/po-Pandia 
P.S. Prushotapur,Dist:-
Ganjam 

17.04.16 1767/16 28.04.19 Pandia SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

896 

Smt. A Annapurna, W/O- A. 
Narayan, 
Rangunibandha 
street,Rangala 
tota,Berhampur,Ganjam 

17.04.16 1768/16 06.04.20 City SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

897 

Smt.Pranamita Panigrahi, 
W/O-Basanta Kumar 
Panigrahi, 
Ram Nagar 1st 
Lane(Lanjipalli) 

17.04.16 1769/16 06.04.19 
Badakhemun
di Street SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



Berhampur,Dist-Ganjam 

898 

Smt. Bishnu Priya Devi, 
W/O-Hari Krushna Sahu, 
Brajanagar-3rd Lane, 
At/Po-Berhampur,Ganjam 

17.04.16 1770/16 06.04.20 
Berhampur 
H.P.O. 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

899 

Smt.Gita Rani Patra, 
W/O-Durga Sankar Patra, 
Brajanagar-3rd lane, 
Berhampur,Ganjam 

17.04.16 1772/16 06.04.19 
Brajanagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

900 

Smt.Gitanjali Nahak, 
W/O-Susanta Nahak, 

Vill-Jahami, Po-
Madhurachua, P.S.-
Rambha(Ganjam). 

17.04.16 1773/16 06.04.19 
Minichini 

Patna SPO 

977782445
7 

Collector, 
Ganjam 

901 

Smt.T.Sangita Ku. Devi, 
W/O-T. Mohan Rao 
Subudhi 
At/Po-Chikiti Pentho, P.S-K. 
Nuagam, Dist-Ganjam 

17.04.16 1776/16 11.04.19 Chikiti SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

902 

Smt.Saraswati Patra, 

W/O-Prasanna Ku. Patra, 
Agraharm 
Street,Chatrapur, 

Ganjam 

17.04.16 1777/16 11.04.20 
Chatrapur 
Bazar SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

903 

Smt. Liza Kumari Mohanty, 
W/O-Sankar Mohanty, 
Vill-Ekadasi,Po-
Ambapua,P.S-
K.S.Nagar,Ganjam. 

20.05.16 1779/16 20.05.19 
K.S.Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

904 

Smt. Sukanti Satapathy, 
W/O-Susanta Ku. 
Satapathy,Park Street,2nd 
line,Chatrapur 

20.05.16 1780/16 20.05.19 
Chatrapur 
H.P.O 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

905 

Smt. Banita Kumari Rana, 
W/O-Swaraj Pradhan, 
Vill-Samantra Palli,Via-

K.S.Nagar,Dist-Ganjam. 

20.05.16 1781/16 20.05.19 
K.S.Nagar 
H.P.O. 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

906 

Smt. Sabita Choudhary, 
W/O-Pitambar Choudhary, 
Vill/po-Ballipadar, P.S-
Buguda,Ganjam 

20.05.16 1782/16 20.05.20 
Balipadar,SP
O 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

907 

Smt. Sandhya Rani 
Mohapatra, 
W/O-Bijaya Ku.Mohapatra, 
Bidyanagar,Berhampur 

20.05.16 1783/16 20.05.19  
Courtpeta 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



908 

Smt.Bhabani Panda, 
W/O-Dibakara Panda, 
At-K.Nuagam,Po-
Debabhumi, ,Via-Aska,, 
Dist:-Ganjam 

20.05.16 1784/16 20.05.19 
Taluka Road 
,Aska SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

909 

Smt.Sontoshini Tripathy, 
W/O-Nutan Kumar 
Tripathy, 
Gajapati Nagar-13, 
Berhampur(Ganjam). 

25.05.19 1785/16 25.05.19 
Engineering 
SCHOOL SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

910 

Smt. Tukuni Ku. Behera, 
W/O-Kuna Parida, 
Biripur , Gangapur, Via-
Gobara ,Ganjam 

26.05.19 1786/16 25.05.19 Gobara SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

911 

Smt. B.Namita Patra 
W/O- Dillip Kumar Patra 

Meenakashi Nagar 1St Line 
Near Mango Market, 
Berhampur 

07.07.16 1788/16 28.06.20 City SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

912 

Smt. Bhabani Kumari Rath 
W/O- MadhuSudan Rath 
Sasan street, Bellaguntha, 
Ganjam 

07.07.16 1789/16 28.06.20 
Bellaguntha 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

913 

Smt. Shaheen Parveen 
W/o- Md. Amar Sharif 
Patrapeta Street, 
Berhampur 

07.07.16 1790/16 20.09.18 
Military Line 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

914 

Smt. Mamata Sahu 
W/o- Pramoda Sahu 
BJB Road, K.S.Nagar, 
Ganjam 

07.07.16 

1791/16 20.10.20 

Gopinath 
Patana SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

915 

Smt.Rissina jena 
W/O- Sanjay Kuamr Jena 
Po- Bijaylaxmi Sarnapu, 
Bhanjanagar, Ganjam 

07.07.16 1792/16 28.06.20 
Bellaguntha 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

916 

Smt. Ranjita Kumari 
Patnaik 
W/O- Santosh Kumar 
Patnaik 

Vill- Ghatakuri, Po- Kharia , 
Ganjam 

07.07.16 1793/16 28.06.20 
Aska College 
Square 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

917 

Smt. Amita Rani Dash 
W/O- Jagannath Dash 
Vill- Krushna Saranapur 
Buguda, Gasnjam 

07.07.16 1794/16 28.06.19 Buguda SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

918 

Smt. Jayanti Kumari Dash 
W/o- Prasanna Kumar 
Panda 
Devi Nagar 3rd Line, 
Chatrapur, Ganjam 

07.07.16 1795/16 28.06.20 Chatrapur HO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 



919 

Smt. Rasmita Sahu 
W/o- Damburudhara Sahu 
Luchapada, Vill- 
Nimakhandi 
Ganjam 

06.09.16 1796/16 23.08.20 
Nimakhandi 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

920 

Smt. Labanya Lenka 
W/o- Binod Kumar Rauto 
Bank Colony 4th Line, 
Luchapada road, 
Berhampur 

30.09.16 1797/16 23.08.20 
Bhanjanagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

921 

Smt. Geeta Patro 
W/o- Ananda Kumar Patra 
Konisi Hatt, Back Side of 
Block Office, Rangeilunda 

30.09.16 1798/16 23.08.20 
Konisi Hatt 

SPO 
  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

922 

Smt. Purnabasi Madala 

W/o- Durga Prasad Madala 
Panchu Deula street, 
Berhampur 

30.09.16 1799/16 23.08.20 
Sriram 
NagarSPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

923 

Smt. G.Lilima Reddy 
W/o- G.Laxman Reddy 
Kamasasana 
G. Damodarapalli 
Aska 

30.09.16 1800/16 23.08.20 Aska HPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

924 

Smt. Lina Kumari Parida 
W/o- Pitabas patro 
At- Aska, Ganjam 

06.09.16 1802/16 29.09.18 
Gunthapada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

925 

Smt. Nandini Rath 
W/o- Radhakanta Rath 
Gundicha Nagar 
Konisi Hatt 
Ganjam 

16.11.16 

1803/16 25.10.18 

Konisi Hatt 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

926 

Smt. Sabita Dash 
W/o- D,P.Dash 
Arnapurna Nagar Buguda 

16.11.16 

1804/16 25.10.18 Buguda SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

927 

Smt. Manu Sasmal 
W/o- Krushna Chandra 
Sasmal 
Biranchipur 
Buguda 

16.11.16 

1805/16 25.10.18 Buguda SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

928 
Sobhana Kumar Behera 
Saura sahi, Sorada 

16.11.16 

1806/16 25.10.18 Sorada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

929 

Smt. Pranati Kumar 
Panigrahy 
W/o- Gopal Chandra 
Panigrahy 
Satyanarayanapur 
Rengeilunda, Berhampur 
University 

16.11.16 

1808/16 25.10.18 

Berhampur 

university 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



930 

Smt. Basanti Dakua 
W/o- Pratap Kumar Dakua 
Sandhamara 
K.S.nagar 
Ganjam 

16.11.16 

1809/16 25.10.18 

K.S.Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

931 

Miss Arati patnaik 
D/o- krushna Chandra 
Patnaik 
Baikuntha Nagar 4th Lane 
Berhampur 

26.12.16 

1810/16 22.02.19 

Badakhemu
ndi 
StreetSPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

932 

Pinky sabat 
Bhagirathi Sabat 
Mathapadar street 
Hinjilicut 

26.12.16 

1811/16 05.12.18 

Hinjilicut 
LSG Office 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

933 

Smt. Kabita Choudhary 

W/o- Promad Chandra 
Choudhary 

26.12.16 

1813/16 07.01.19 

Lanjipalli 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

934 

Smt. Gita rani Kar 
W/o- Bipini bihari Mishra 
Baikuntha Nagar 3rd Lane 
Berhanpur 

26.12.16 

1815/16 24.01.19 

Brajanagar 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

935 

Smt. Sunita Kumari Patnaik 
W/o- bibhu Prasad Patnaik 
Prahallad Nagar 
Nimakhandi road, 
Berhampur 

26.12.16 

1816/16 18.12.18 

Nimakhandi 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

936 

Smt.Sankuntala Das 
W/o- Tarini Charan 
Satapathy 
Baikuntha Nagar 5th lane 
Berhampur 

26.12.16 

1817/16 24.01.19 

Brajanagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

937 

Smt. Manomita Mahapatra 
W/o- Prasana Kumar Patra 
VIP Colony 
Kamapalli 
Berhampur 

26.12.16 

1818/16 17.01.19 

Courtapeta 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

938 

Smt. Betala Jyoti 
W/o- B.Gandhi 
Golabandha 

Gopalpur 

26.12.16 

1819/16 19.12.18 

Golabandha 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

939 

Smt. Mamata Kumar 
Raut 

W/o-Dandaba raut 
N.K.Kharida 

Sialia 
K.S.Nagar, Ganjam 

29.05.17 

1821/17 04.05.18 

Kabisuryana
gar SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

940 

Smt. Sagarika Panigrahy 

W/o- Gouri Sankar 
Choudhary 

BERHAMPUR (MC) 
Colony 
QR-35, Lanjipalli 

29.05.17 

1822/17 30.05.19 

Lanjipalli 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



Ramnagar 4th lanr, 
Berhampur 

941 

Smt. K. Pratima Patro 
W/o- S.Sidhartha Kumar 
patro 

Pandara Street 
Sriram Nagar, 

Berhampur 

29.05.17 

1823/17 03.05.19 

Sriram 

Nagar SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

942 

Smt. Mahreswari 

choudhary 
W/o- Sukanta Kumar 
Sahu 

Sro Nagar Steer 
Chatrapur 
Ganjam 

29.05.17 

1824/17 04.05.18 

Chatrapur 
HO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

943 

Smt. Pranati Mishra 
W/o- Gopal Krushna 

patnaik At- Shanti Nagar, 
Goilundi,  

Po- Berhampur, Ganjam 

02.08.17 

1825/17 25.07.18 

Ambapua 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

944 

Smt. Sabita Behera 

W/o- Prahallad Behera 
At- Luchapada road, 
Berhampur 

02.08.17 

1826/17 25.07.18 

Ambapua 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

945 

Smt. Rajani Kumari 

Sahu, 
W/o- Kuresh Pr. Kar At- 
Devi Nagar 3rd lane, 

Chatrapur 

02.08.17 

1827/17 25.07.19 

Chatrapur 

HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

946 

Smt. Laxmi rani Sahu 
W/o- Khalli kumar Sahu, 
Vill- Tellapalli,Po- Katuru, 

Ps- Chatrapur, Ganjam 

02.08.17 

1828/17 25.07.18 

Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

947 

Smt. Sumitra Swain 
W/o- Sanjaya Swain 
Vill-Goba,Po- Pratapur 

Ps- Chatrapur, Ganjam 

02.08.17 

1829/17 25.07.19 

Pratappur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

948 

Smt. Sumitra Padhy 
W/o- Ranjan ku. 
Choudhary 

Vill- Mishrapalli, Po- 
Ganju 

Ps- Gopalpur 

02.08.17 

1830/17 25.07.18 

Golabandha 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

949 

Smt. Taramani Sahu 

W/o- Uma Charan Sahu 
Vill- Bhabandha 
Bhatakumurada, Ganjam 

02.08.17 

1831/17 25.07.18 

Bhatakumur

ada SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



950 

Smt. Sandhya rani Rath, 
 W/0- Sukanta Kumar 
Rath 

Vill- 
sadasivapur,Buguda,Ganj
am 

02.08.17 

1832/17 25.07.18 

Ballipadar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

951 

Miss Minaki Das 

D/o- Arakhita Das 
At- Harijan Street, 
Gopalpur 

02.08.17 

1833/17 25.07.18 

Goplapur 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

952 

Smt. Swarna Prava Padhy 

W/o- Pradeep Sabat 
At- Bidya nagar, 

Courtapeta, Berhampur 

02.08.17 

1834/17 25.07.18 

Courtapeta 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

953 

Smt. P.Sunita Patra 
W/o-p. Venketeswar 
Patra At-Mundamarai, 

P.S- Dharakote, Ganjam 

10.10.17 

1835/17 20.09.18 

Mundamarai 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

954 

Smt. Laxmi Patra 
W/o- Ananda Patra, Vill- 
Amabapua 

PS- Gopalpur, Ganjam 

10.10.17 

1836/17 20.09.18 

Ambapua 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

955 

Smt. Sasmita Sabat, 
W/o- Bijaya sabat At- 
Golapalli Street 

10.10.17 

1837/17 20.09.18 

Sri ram 
Nagar SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

956 

Minati Behera 
D/o- Kandha Behera,Vill- 

Sundar[ur,Ps- 
Chhatrapur, 

10.10.17 

1838/17 20.09.18 

Matikhalo 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

957 

Raj Laxmi Palo 
D/o- Abhimanyu Palo 

Vill-Ram Krushna Nagar 
1st line 
Berhampur, Ganjam 

10.10.17 

1839/17 20.09.18 

Courtapeta 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

958 

Smt. Sasmita Mohanty 
W/o- Uma charan 

patnaik 
Vill-mathasorasingi, 

Ps- Kodala, Ganjam 

10.10.17 

1840/17 20.09.18 

Purushottam

pur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

959 

Smt. Namita Behera 

W/o- Suresh Kumar 
Behera Vill- K.Arjaipalli, 

Po- B.Arjipalli,  

10.10.17 1841/17 

20.09.18 

Matikhalo 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

960 

Smt. Anita pattanaik  

W/0- Siba Sankar 
Pattanaik 
Vill- Kusharaba, 

ps- Dharakote, Ganjam 

10.10.17 1842/17 

20.09.18 

Mundamarai 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



961 

Smt. Mami Kumari Nayak 
W/o- Ramesh Ch.Nayak 

At- Gurunthi, 
Nimakhandi, Ganjam 

10.10.17 1843/17 

20.09.18 

Brajanagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

962 

Smt. Mamina Saraba 
W/o- Judhistira sarab At-
Main road Badagada, 
Ganjam 

04.12.17 1844/17 

20.11.18 

Badagada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

963 

Smt. Sandhya Rani Panda 
W/o- Bijay Kumar Panda, 
Vill- Aurobindo Nagar 3rd 
Line PS- berhampur, 
Ganjam 

04.12.17 

1845/17 20.11.18 

Godabarisha 
Nagar 
 SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

964 

Smt. Nibedita Samantaray, 
W/o- Susanta Kumar Das 

At- Goilundi Main Road, 
Ganjam 

04.12.17 1846/17 

20.11.18 

Goilundi 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

965 

Smt. Mamata Rani 
Samantaray 
W/o- Hari Hara 
Samantaray, Vill- 
Gangapur,Ps- Pattapur, 
Ganjam 

04.12.17 

1847/17 20.11.18 

Pattrapur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

966 

Smt. Soubhagini Patnaik 
W/o- Ranjan Kumar 
patnaik 
Vill-B.N.t Road Co-
Operative Colony-1, 
Berhampur, Ganjam 

04.12.17 

1848/17 20.11.18 

Godabarisha 

Nagar 
 SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

967 

Smt. Tapaswini Das 
W/o- Khirod kumar Rath 
Vill- Goutam Nagar, Ps- 
Chatarpur Ganjam 

04.12.17 

1849/17 20.11.18 

SitaramPalli 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

968 

Smt. Swapna Pradhna 
W/o- Prasanta Kumar Jena 
Vill- Gudiali  Po- k.S.Nagar, 
Ganjam 

04.12.17 

1850/17 20.11.18 

Kabisurya 
Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

969 

Smt. Sangita pradhna  
W/0- Tarini sankar 

Pradhan 
Vill- Ankuli Mali Sahi , 
Berhampur-10,Ganjam 

04.12.17 

1851/17 20.11.18 

Engineering 
School  

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



Proforma for subission of up-dated agent list up to 31.03.2018 

Standardised Agency System 
Name of the District: Ganjam 

Sl. 
No. 

Name and Address of 
the Agent 

Date of 
Appoint

ment 

C.A. 
No. 

Date of 
validity 

 Post 
Office to 

which 
attached 

Conta
ct 

Numbe
r 

Appointi
ng 

Authoriy 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1 

Makara Nayak, 

S/o-Dhanu Nayak, 
Rambha, Ganjam 

02.11.81 4/81-

82 

04.09.18 Rambha 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

2 

Anantaram Samantara, 
S/o-Khali Samantaray, 

Purushottampur, 
Ganjam 

04.07.81 2/85-
86 

03.03.18 Purushotta
mpur SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

3 

Binayak Sahu, 
Karapada, Ganjam 

24.07.87 1/87-
88 

10.07.18 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

4 

Chintamani Acharjya, 

S/o-Dayanidhi 
Acharjya, Pratapur, 

Ganjam. 

09.09.87 3/87-

88 

11.07.19 Pratapur 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

5 

Rajendra Prasad Palo,  
S/o- R.C.Palo, 

Pratapur, Ganjam 

18.03.88 8/87-
88 

23.02.19 Purushotta
mpur SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

6 

Piyush Kiran Padhy,  
S/o- Pravakar Padhy, 

Hinjilicut, Ganjam. 

22.03.88 9/87-
88 

15.01.19 Hinjilicut 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

7 

Pramod Kumar Swain, 

S/o-Gadadhar Swain,  
 At/po-

Bhatakumarada, 
Ganjam. 

20.08.88 1/88-

89 

24.04.18 Bhatakuma

rada SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

8 

Dandapani Nahak, S/o 
Sima Nahak, 
Gedalapalli, Ganjam. 

20.05.88 2/88-
89 

24.04.18 Chatrapur 
Bzr. SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

9 

Asharani Mahapatra, 

W/o-Subash Ch. 
Mahapatra,  
At/Po-Ganjam 

02.12.88 8/88-

89 

13.11.18 Jayashree 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

10 

Suprava Senapati, 
W/o-Pramod Chandra, 

At/po-Karchulli, 
Ganjam 

29.12.98 1/98-
99 

24.04.18 Karchulli 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 



11 

M. Dilliip Ku. Patra, 
S/o- M. Satyanarayan 
Patra, At/po-Sheragada 

01.07.99 5/99-
00 

16.06.18 Sheragada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

12 

Sabita Rani Patnaik, 

W/o-Sri R.N. Patnaik, 
College Sqr., Aska, 
Ganjam 

19.11.99 10/99-

00 

24.10.18 College Sqr. 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

13 

Durga Prasad 
Gantayat, 

S/o-Srinivas, At/po-
Aska 

19.11.99 12/99-
00 

28.06.19 Raghunath 
Nagar 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

14 

Manmohan Behera, 
S/o-Achyta Behera, 
Ashurabandha 

23.12.99 13/99-
00 

10.11.18 Ashuraban
dha SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

15 

Saiba Jena, 

S/o-Anand Jena, 
Bhatanai, Aska, 
Ganjam 

21.01.20-

01 

16/99-

00 

20.01.19 Bhetanai 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

16 

Aswini Ku. Patnaik, 
S/o-Ananta Ram 

Patnaik, Dharakote, 
Ganjam. 

06.05.20-
01 

19/00-
01 

23.04.19 Dharakote 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

17 

D. Krishna Dora, 
S/o-D. Lingaraj Dora, 
Surada, Ganjam. 

18.07.20-
01 

21/00-
01 

17.07.18 Surada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

18 

Prasan Ku. Patra, 

S/o-M. Kamaraju Patra, 
Main Road, Buguda 

22.07.20-

01 

23/00-

01 

18.07.19 Buguda 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

19 

Ch. Syam Sundar 
Patra, 

S/o-Lokanath Patra, 
Pailipada 

28.11.20-
01 

25/00-
01 

28.11.18 Gangapur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

20 

Satya narayan Sahu, 
S/o-Bhaskar Sahu,  
Dakhinapur 

28.11.20-
01 

26/00-
01 

21.11.18 City SPO, 
BAM 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

21 

Miss Archana Mohanty, 

D/o-Brundaban 
Mohanty,  
Brajanagar 1st Line 

28.11.20-

01 

27/00-

01 

25.11.18 Gate Bzr. 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

22 

Haraprasad Tripathy, 
S/o-Sarat Chandra 

Tripathy, Khetribarapur 

17.01.01 29/00-
01 

18.01.19 Gangapur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

23 

Satyanarayan Majhi, 
At/Po-Munipada Sasan,  
Gangapur, Ganjam 

17.01.01 30/00-
01 

10.01.18 Gangapur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

24 

E. Swadhina Ku. Patra, 

S/o-B. Syamababuu 
Patra, 

At/Po-Badagada, 
Ganjam 

17.01.01 31/00-

01 

18.01.19 Badagada 

SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 



25 

A Premanand Sarab, 
S/o- A. Laxmi Narayan 
Sarab, Badagada, 

Ganjam. 

17.01.01 32/00-
01 

30.12.18 Badagada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

26 

Geetanjali Panigrahi   33/00-

01 

31.12.18 Mrdical 

College 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

27 

Purna Ch. Maharana, 
S/o- Gangadhar 

Maharana, At/Po-
Karapada, Bamkei, 

16.02.01 36/01-
02 

11.02.19 Bamkei 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

28 

Premananda Panda, 
S/o- Syam Sundar 
Panda, Kukudakhandi,  

08.05.01 39/01-
02 

29.05.19 Kukudakha
ndi SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

29 

Sudhansu Sekhar 

Panda, 
S/o-Rudra Prasad 
Panda,  

Sunapalli, Kusuraba,  
Mundamarai,  

20.07.01 46/01-

02 

23.07.19 Mundamar

ai SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

30 

Niranjan Panigrahi, 
S/o-Sri Bhubuni 
Panigrahi,  

Aina Bandha Sahi, 
BAM, Ganjam 

25.02.02 50/01-
02 

04.02.19 Nabeen 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

31 

Smt. Jhunu Swain, 
W/o- Gourahari Swain,  

At/Po-Bhejiput, BNJ, 
Ganjam. 

18.09.02 52/02 24.10.18 Bhejiput 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

32 

Rama Krushna Mishra, 

S/o- Basudev Mishra, 
Narayan Temple, 

Bhanjanagar 

26.03.03 58/03 23.03.19 Bhanjabaja

r SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

33 

Smt. Swarnamala 

Gouda, 
W/o-Bijaya Ku. Gouda,  
Bhagabanpur, Surada, 

19.05.03 59/03 18.05.19 Asuraband

ha SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

34 

Sri T. Badrinarayan, 
S/o- T. Raghunath, 

Rampa Street, BAM, 
Ganjam 

06.01.04 62/04 11.01.19 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

35 

K. Laxmi Narayan 
Patro, 
S/o- K. Gangadhar 

Patro, 
At/Po-Humuki, 
Ganjam, 

06.01.04 65/04 01.03.19 Aska Colg. 
Sqr. SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

36 

Dayanidhi Dash, 
S/o-Chitanya Dash, 

Gopabandhu Nagar, 
Chatrapur, Ganjam 

21.02.04 67/04 04.04.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 



37 

Laxmi Narayan 
Subudhi, 
S/o-Ch. Abbai 

Subudhi, Mundamarai, 
Ganjam 

21.02.04 68/04 10.02.19 Mundamar
ai SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

38 

Krushna Ranjan 
Patnaik, 
S/o-Durga Madhab 

Patnaik,  Kurangi, 
Gangapur 

21.02.04 69/04 12.02.18 Gobara 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

39 

Satyanarayan Patro, 
S/o-Bhaskar Patro, 
Polasara 

06.05.04 74/04 10.03.18 Polasara 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

40 

Bimal Kanta Panda, 

S/o-Kishor Ch. Panda, 
Hinjili 

06.05.04 75/04 05.04.15 Hinjilicut 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

41 

Jhunu Dakua, 
W/o- Kailash Dakua, 

Khanda bandha, 
Gunthapada 

06.05.04 77/04 24.04.18 Gunthapad
a SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

42 

P. Prakash Rao 
Subudhi, 
S/o-P. Bhaskar Rao 

Subudhi, Chikiti 
Pentho 

28.06.04 80/04 10.06.18 Chikiti SPO   

Collector, 
Ganjam 

43 

Jurinath Patnaik, 
S/o-Bharat Patnaik, 

Nuagam, Aska, 
Ganjam. 

03.09.04 81/04 30.08.18 Nuagam 
(Aska) SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

44 

Santanu Ku. Dash, 

S/o- Ghanasyam Dash,  
Gallery 

03.09.04 83/04 30.08.18 Gallery 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

45 

T. Ravi, 

S/o-T. Subba Rao, LIG-
20 Stage-II,  
N.K. Nagar 

14.11.04 84/04 10.11.18 Prem Nagar 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

46 

Bala Kumari Sarmila 
Panda, 

W/o-Ramesh Ch. 
Panigrahi, 
Gosaninuagam 

19.05.05 103/0
5 

08.05.19 Gosaninua
gam SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

47 

Hari Krushna Sahu, 
S/o-Bhagaban Sahu,  

Lachhanpalli, Aska 

13.05.05 106/0
5 

07.08.18 T.O. Road, 
Aska 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

48 

P. Nageswar Patro, 
S/o-P. Adinarayan 
Patro,  

MG Road, Aska 

13.05.05 107/0
5 

07.08.18 T.O. Road, 
Aska 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

49 

Jhunu Rani Padhy, 

W/o-Laxmi Narayan 
Padhy, 

13.05.05 110/0

5 

08.08.18 Godavarish 

Nagar SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



Godavarish Nagar, BAM 

50 

Tarini Charan Gouda, 

S/o-Ladu Kishore 
Gouda, Badagada 

08.09.05 112/0

5 

31.08.18 Badagada 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

51 

Kalyanibala Patnaik, 
W/o-Bala Krishna 

Patnaik, 
Khandabandha 

13.01.06 122/0
6 

11.01.19 Gunthapad
a SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

52 

Rita Pradhan, 
D/o- Bijaya Ku. 
Pradhan, Asurabandha 

13.01.06 125/0
6 

11.01.19 Asuraband
ha SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

53 

T. Bhagyalaxmi 

Samantara, 
W/o-T. Prakash Ch. 
Patro, Buguda 

27.03.06 129/0

6 

12.02.19 Buguda 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

54 

Chumuki Padhy, 
W/o-Santosh Ku. Patro, 

Bhetanai 

09.11.06 133/0
6 

02.11.18 Bhetanai 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

55 

Smt. Sandhya Rani 
Panigrahi, 
W/o-Sri Rajendra 

Sahu, Shanti Nagar, 
Chatrapur, Ganjam. 

02.06.08 135/0
8 

17.09.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

56 

Susama Kumari Behera 
W/o- Gopal Behera 
Devi Nagar 2nd Line, 

Chatrapur 

28.02.09 

139/0
9 

19.01.19 
Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

57 

Smt. Rajanimala Sabat, 

W/o- Sri bijayananda 
Sabat, 
At/Po-Gandala, Via/Ps-

Hinjili, Ganjam. 

12.07.09 140/0

9 

25.05.18 Bhatakuma

rada SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

58 

Sri Ajit Padhy, 

S/o-Sri Bijay Ch. 
Padhy, BAM, Ganjam. 

27.11.09 147/0

9 

22.11.18 Gate Bzr. 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

59 

Sri Rabinarayan 
Panigrahy, 

S/o-Govinda Panigrahy, 
Konkorada, Pattapur, 

Ganjam. 

27.01.10 148/0
9 

25.11.18 Konkorada 
SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

60 

Smt. Ambika Sasmal, 

W/o-Sri Arakhita 
Sasmal, 
Bhatakumarada, 

Ganjam 

27.01.10 149/0

9 

01.12.18 Bhatakuma

rada SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

61 

Smt. Mamata Ku. 

Panigrahy, 
W/o-Sri Manoranjan 
Panigrahy, Nabeen, 

27.01.10 151/0

9 

22.12.18 Nabeen 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 



BAM, Ganjam 

62 

Tuni Ku. Devi, 

D/o-Dusasana Sabat, 
Gosaninuagam, BAM, 
Ganjam 

06.03.10 152/1

0 

21.04.20 Gosaninua

gam SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

63 

Smt. Babita Mahapatra, 
W/o-Sri Nrushingha 

Ch. Mahapatro, 
At/Po-Hillpatna, BAM,  

06.03.10 153/1
0 

17.01.19 Hill Patna 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

64 

Smt. Lisa Rani 
Panigrahi, 
D/o-Sri Gangaram 

Panigrahi, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

24.04.10 158/1
0 

08.03.19 Gate Bzr. 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

65 

Smt. Snehalta Mishra, 
W/o-Sri Manoj Ku. 
Mishra, Godabarish 

Nagar, BAM 

24.04.10 162/1
0 

08.04.16 Godabarish 
Nagar SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

66 

Sri Gopinath Bisoyi, 

S/o- Sri Sukadeba 
Bisoyi, Balipada, 
Ganjam. 

24.04.10 164/1

0 

18.04.19 Balipada 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

67 

Sri A. Panchanan Patra, 
S/o-Sri A. Krushna 

Murty Patra, 
Gunthapada, Ganjam 

06.06.10 165/1
0 

27.04.19 Aska Jn. 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

68 

Smt. Rajalaxmi Mishra,  
W/o-Sri Susanta Ku. 

Mishra, B.D. Pur, J.N. 
Prasad 

06.06.10 168/1
0 

28.05.19 Baragaon 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

69 

Smt. Sukumari Raula, 

W/o-Sri Dillip Ku. 
Nahak, Rangipur, 

Ganjam. 

06.06.10 169/1

0 

26.06.19 Berhampur 

HPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

70 

Sri Rama kanta 

Pasupalaka, 
S/o-Late Sita Charan 
Pasupalaka, Badagada, 

Ganjam  

30.07.10 170/1

0 

06.06.19 Badagada 

SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

71 

Sri Jagannath Nahak, 

S/o-Late Banchhanidhi 
Nahak, Sunathar, 
Bhatakumarda,  

30.07.10 172/1

0 

08.07.16 Bhatakuma

rada SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

72 

Smt. Jayanti Mala 
Patro, 

W/o-Sri R. Jagan 
Mohan Patra, 
Gandhinagar, BAM 

30.07.10 173/1
0 

20.07.19 Berhampur 
HPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

73 

Sri Prashant Ku. Sabat, 
S/o-Sri Kailash Ch. 

Sabat,  

30.09.10 177/1
0 

14.09.19 Shankarpu
r SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 



Panigrahi Pentho, BAM 

74 

Smt. Mamata Das, 

W/o- Sri Rajendra Das,  
Gandhinagar, 
Berhampur,  

30.09.10 179/1

0 

22.09.15 Gandhinag

ar SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

75 

Sri Niranjan Panigrahy, 
S/o- Sri Surya Narayan 

Panigrahy,  
K.S. Nagar 

16.12.10 183/1
0 

26.11.19 B.D. Patna    
Collector, 

Ganjam 

76 

Smt. Babita Panda, 
W/o-Sri Manoranjan 
Panda, 

At/Po-Lanjipalli, B.N. 
Pur, Ganjam. 

31.12.10 186/1
0 

14.12.19 Industrial 
Estate SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

77 

Smt. T. Meena Shroff, 
W/o-Sri T. Mohan 
Shroff, 

At/Po-Goilundi, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

04.03.11 190/1
1 

13.01.20 Bellagunth
a SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

78 

Deepti Rani Acharya 
W/o- Krushna Chandra 
Brahma 

Panigrahi Pentho, BAM 

22.07.11 194/1
1 

06.06.20 Godavarish
a Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

79 

Smt. Raja Laxmi Sahu, 

W/o-Sri Niranjan 
Panigrahi, 

At-Ainabandha Street, 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

20.08.11 195/1

1 

12.07.20 Berhampur 

City SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

80 

Smt. Ch. Puspanjali 
Choudhury, 
W/o-Sri Ch. Narendra 

Ku. Choudhury, 

20.08.11 196/1
1 

25.07.20 Goilundi 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

81 

Smt. K. Jyoti Dora, 

W/o-Sri G. Bala 
Krishna Rao, Aska, 
Ganjam 

10.09.11 197/1

1 

08.07.20 Aska HPO   

Collector, 
Ganjam 

82 

Smt. Babita Ku. 
Choudhury, 

W/o-Sri Prasanta Ku. 
Choudhury, 
AT-Prem Nagar 2nd 

Lane, BAM, Ganjam 

11.06.12 201/1
2 

28.02.19 Prem Nagar 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

83 

Surya Kanti Gantayat, 

D/o-Sri Biswanath 
Gantayat, 

At-Khambeswari 
Patna,Aska, Ganjam. 

11.06.12 203/1

2 

17.04.19 Aska HPO   

Collector, 

Ganjam 

84 

Smt. S. Padmini 

Choudhury, 
W/o-Sri S. Tripati Ku. 

Patro, 

11.06.12 204/1

2 

11.05.19 Mundamar

ai SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 



Mundamarai, 
Dharakote, Ganjam. 

85 

Smt. Sudhasri Patnaik, 

W/o-Sri Sasibhusan 
Patnaik, Goutam Nagar, 
Chatrapur 

29.09.12 205/1

2 

24.08.18 Chatrapur 

HPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

86 

Smt. Jyoti Ku. Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Kumuda Ch. 

Panda, 
Sheragada, Ganjam. 

29.09.12 207/1
2 

24.08.18 Sheragada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

87 

Smt. Sailabala Dash, 
W/o-Sri Ajaya Ku. 
Dash, 

Satyanarayan Temple,  
BAM, Ganjam. 

29.09.12 208/1
2 

10.09.18 Park Street 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

88 

Sri Pramod Ku. 
Pattnaik, 
S/o- Sri Banchhanidhi 

Pattnaik, 
Rambha, Ganjam.  

07.12.12 209/1
2 

04.11.18 Rambha 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

89 

Sri D. Ajit Patro, 
S/o- Sri D. Bharat 
Patro, 

S/o-Sri Ram Nagar, 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

07.12.12 210/1
2 

08.11.18 Sri Ram 
Nagar SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

90 

Sri Kalicharan Sahu, 
S/o-Late Radhamohan 

Sahu, At-Devi Nagar, 
Chatrapur, Ganjam 

07.12.12 211/1
2 

08.11.15 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

91 

Smt. Babita Devi, 
W/o-Sri Manoranjan 
Patro, 

At/Po-Jagadalpur, 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

29.01.13 212/1
3 

23.12.18 Nimakhand
i SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

92 

Smt. N. Pratima Patro, 
W/o-Sri N. Siba Prasad 
Patro, 

At/Po/Ps-Badagada, 
Ganjam. 

29.01.13 213/1
3 

13.12.15 Badagada 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

93 

Radharani Mishra, 
D/o-Sri Binaya Bhusan 
Mishra, 

At-Santoshpur, Pitala, 
Hct, Ganjam 

29.01.13 214/1
3 

25.12.18 Pitala SPO   

Collector, 
Ganjam 

94 

Sri Srinivas Padhy, 
S/o-Sri Sarat Ch. 

Padhy, 
Ambapua, Berhampur,  

29.01.13 215/1
3 

30.12.15 Eng. Schl. 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

95 

Sri Bhagabat Jena, 

S/o-Sri Panu Jena, 
Golabandha, Buguda, 

Ganjam. 

10.04.13 216/1

3 

25.02.16 Buguda 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 



96 

Smt. Sujata Tripathy, 
W/o-Sri Bibhuti 
Bhusan Tripathy, 

Lanjipalli, BAM   

10.04.13 217/1
3 

08.03.19 Lanjipalli 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

97 

Smt. T. Lasmi Dash, 

W/o-Sri Shib Shankar 
Dash, R.K. Nagar , 
BAM, Ganjam 

10.04.13 218/1

3 

25.03.19 Medical 

Clg. 
Campus 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

98 

Smt. Snehalata 
Panigrahi, 

W/o-Sri Sitansu Sekhar 
Panigrahi, 
Iswar temple, BAM, 

Ganjam. 

27.04.13 219/1
3 

22.04.19 B.N.Pur 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

99 

Smt. Sabitarani Sahu, 

W/o-Sri Bhubananda 
Sahu, Baikunthanagar, 

BAM 

30.05.13 220/1

3 

09.05.16 Berhampur 

HPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

100 

Smt. Sumitra 
Choudhury, 

W/o-Sri Narayan 
Choudhury, Karapada, 

Ganjam 

30.05.13 221/1
3 

23.05.16 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

101 

Smt. Rasmi Rekha 

Sahu, 
At-Neheru Nagar, BAM, 
Ganjam 

30.05.13 222/1

3 

29.05.19 Gosaninua

gam SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

102 

Smt. Geetarani 
Pradhan, 

W/o-Sri Gundicha 
Pradhan, At-Puintola , 
Ganjam 

09.07.13 223/1
3 

13.06.19 Ganjam 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

103 

Smt. Gayatri Ku. 
Tripathy, 

W/o- Sri Nilachal Rath, 
At-Bhimpur Sasan, 
Digapahandi, Ganjam. 

09.07.13 224/1
3 

13.06.19 Digapahan
di Tahasil 

Colony 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

104 

Sri G. Chakrapani 
Reddy, 

S/o-Sri G. Adeya 
Reddy, Shantinagar, 

Chatrapur. 

09.07.13 225/1
3 

17.06.19 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

105 

Sri Jayasena Sahu, 
S/o-Sri Bhima Sahu, 

At/Po-Dhantara, 
Sheragada, Ganjam. 

09.07.13 226/1
3 

25.06.19 Sheragada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

106 

Smt. Ranjita Pattnaik, 
W/o-Sri Niranjan 

Pattnaik, At/Po-
Nimakhandi, 
Berhampur Sadar, 

Ganjam. 

09.07.13 227/1
3 

26.06.19 Nimakhand
i SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 



107 

Smt. Babita Ku. 
Tripathy, 
W/o-Sri Rabindra Ku. 

Tripathy, Digapahandi, 
Ganjam 

22.07.13 228/1
3 

25.06.16 Digapahan
di SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

108 

Smt. K. Tribeni, 
W/o-Sri N. Giridhar 
Rao, Shankar Matha 

Street, Rikapalli 

22.07.13 229/1
3 

03.07.16 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

109 

Sri Biswa Ranjan Patro, 

W/o-Sri Damodar 
Patro, Chatrapur, 
Ganjam. 

22.07.13 230/1

3 

08.07.19 Chatrapur 

HPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

110 

Smt. Gouri Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Partha Sarathi 

Sahu, Gouradeipur, 
Kodala, Ganjam. 

22.07.13 231/1
3 

08.07.19 Kodala SPO   
Collector, 

Ganjam 

111 

Sri Susanta Ku. 
Mishra,S/o-Late Bijay 
KU. Mishra, At/Po-

Surada, Ganjam. 

22.07.13 232/1
3 

08.07.19 Surada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

112 

Smt. Sangita Panigrahi, 

W/o-Sri Pradeep Ku. 
Panigrahi, At-Ananda 

Nagar, Berhampur, 
Ganjam 

22.07.13 233/1

3 

08.07.16 Berhampur 

City SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

113 

Smt. Hrushikesh 

Gouda, S/o-Sri Bhikari 
Charan Gouda, 

Lanjipalli, BAM 

23.08.13 234/1

3 

19.07.16 Lanjipalli 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

114 

Sri Gouri Prasanna 

Satpathy, S/o-Sri 
Raghunath Satpathy, 
At-Mukundpur Sasan, 

K.S.Nagar, Ganjam 

23.08.13 235/1

3 

30.07.16 K.S. Nagar 

SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

115 

Smt. G. Namita Patra, 

W/o-Sri Pradeep Ku. 
Patra, Gandhinagar, 
BAM, Ganjam. 

23.08.13 236/1

3 

05.08.16 Gandhinag

ar SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

116 

Smt. Puspanjali Padhy, 
W/o-Sri Bimal Ku. 

Acharya, At/Po-
Shankarpur, Ganjam 

23.08.13 237/1
3 

05.08.19 Shankarpu
r SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

117 

Sri Rama Krushna 
Padhy, S/o-Sri 
Debendra Padhy, At-

Gayatri Nagar,  
Hinjilicut, Ganjam 

23.08.13 238/1
3 

08.08.19 Hinjilicut 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

118 

Smt. Lili Sahu, W/o-Sri 
Abhimanyu Sahu, 
At/Po/Ps-

Purushottampur, Dist-
Ganjam. 

04.10.13 239/1
3 

20.08.16 Purushotta
mpur SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 



119 

Smt. Gayatri Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Pramod Ku. 
Sahu, At/Po-Lathi, 

Berhampur, Ganjam. 

04.10.13 240/1
3 

06.12.19 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

120 

Smt. Swarna Lata 

Acharjya, W/o-Sri 
Debadutta Mishra, At-
Bidyanagar near 

Courtpeta, BAM, 

04.10.13 241/1

3 

04.09.19 Courtpeta 

SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

121 

Sri Purna Ch. Nahak, 

S/o-Sri Mohan Nahak, 
At-Kanaka Street,  
Purushottampur, 

Ganjam. 

04.10.13 242/1

3 

10.09.16 Purushotta

mpur SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

122 

Smt. Sandhyarani 

Adhikari, W/o-Sri 
Amulya Ku. 

Adhikari,Patra Sahi, 
Badabzr,  BAM, 
Ganjam 

05.12.13 243/1

3 

10.10.19 Nabeen 

SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

123 

Sri Bhabani Shankar 
Sahu, S/o-Sri Hemanta 

Ku. Sahu, Hillpatna, 
BAM, Ganjam. 

05.12.13 244/1
3 

19.11.16 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

124 

Smt. B. 
Sandhyarani,W/o-Sri 
B. Bhimudu, At-

Goilundi, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

05.12.13 245/1
3 

19.11.19 Goilundi 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

125 

Smt. Manu Polai, W/o-
Sri Kailash Ch. Polai, 
Puintola, Ganjam. 

05.12.13 246/1
3 

20.11.19 Ganjam 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

126 

Smt. Rajaswini Charty, 

W/o-Sri Kunja Bihari 
Nayak, At-R.K. Nagar, 
Rikapalli, Chatrapur 

05.12.13 247/1

3 

05.01.20 Chatrapur 

HPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

127 

Smt. Diptimayee Panda, 
W/o-Sri Babula 

Choudhry,  Kaitha, 
Gundura, Ganjam. 

22.01.14 248/1
3 

11.12.16 Jaradagada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

128 

Sri Krushna Ch. Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Ramesh Ch. 
Sahu, At/Po-Kanchuru, 

Hinjlicut, Ganjam. 

22.01.14 249/1
3 

14.12.19 Kanchuru 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

129 

Smt. Sushree Prayasi 

Padhy, W/o-Sri Nihar 
Ranjan Padhy, At/Po-

Hinjilicut, Ganjam. 

22.01.14 250/1

3 

17.12.16 Pitala SPO   

Collector, 
Ganjam 

130 

Smt. Suchitra Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Biswanath 

Sahu,  Berhampur, 
Ganjam. 

22.01.14 251/1
3 

19.12.16 Berhampur 
City SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 



131 

Sri Ganesh Pathy, S/o-
Sri Simanchal Pathy,  
Digapahandi, Ganjam. 

22.01.14 252/1
3 

25.12.16 Tahasil 
Colony, 
Digapahan

di 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

132 

Smt. Mami Padhy, 

W/o- Sri Prasanna Ku. 
Panda, K.S.Nagar, 
Ganjam 

22.01.14 253/1

3 

26.12.19 B.D. Patna 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

133 

Smt. Sasmita Samal, 
W/o-Sri Jitendra Ku. 

Samal, Balajipentho 
Street,  

26.02.14 254/1
4 

19.01.20 Berhampur 
City SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

134 

Sri Purna Ch. Patra, 
S/o-Late Suresh Ch. 
Patra, At-Kalua Nagar, 

BAM, Ganjam.  

26.02.14 255/1
4 

11.02.20 Brajanagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

135 

Sri D. Simanchal Patro, 

S/o-Sri Hari Ch. Patro, 
Chikitigada, 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

26.02.14 256/1

4 

19.02.20 Chikitigada 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

136 

Sri Babita Patra, S/o-
Sri Niranjan Patra, 

Mundamarai, 
Dharakote, Ganjam 

26.02.14 257/1
4 

19.02.20 Mundamar
ai SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

137 

Smt. Joly Ku. Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Uma Sankar 
Sahu, Bendalia, BAM, 

Ganjam. 

26.02.14 258/1
4 

21.02.20 Shankarpu
r SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

138 

Smt. Amita Lenka, 

W/o-Sri Santanu 
Lenka, Sikula, 

Purushottampur, 
Ganjam. 

26.02.14 259/1

4 

21.02.17 Purushotta

mpur SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

139 

Smt. Bandana Rani 

Patra, W/o-Sri Anup 
Ku. Patra, At-Jemadei 

Pentho Street, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

26.02.14 260/1

4 

17.04.17 Nabeen 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

140 

Sri D. Dibakar Patro, 
S/o-Sri D. Parameswar 
Patro,At-Goilundi Main 

Road, BAM, Ganjam. 

29.06.14 261/1
4 

28.04.20 Goilundi 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

141 

Smt. Sabita Panda,S/o-

Sri Harish Ch. Panda, 
At/Po-Alakapuri, 
Ganjam. 

29.06.14 262/1

4 

28.04.20 Eng. Schl 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

142 

Smt. Jyoti Mohant, 
W/o-Sri Manoj Ku. 

Mohanty, At/Po-
Lanjipalli, Ganjam. 

29.06.14 263/1
4 

29.05.20 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

143 

Smt. Sunita Patra, 
W/o-Sri Shankarsan 
Patra, At-Gandhinagar, 

Aska, Ganjam. 

29.06.14 264/1
4 

28.05.17 Aska HPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 



144 

Smt. Ruchismita Rana, 
W/o-Sri Rabi Narayan 
Rana, Padmanavpur, 

Ganjam. 

29.06.14 265/1
4 

30.05.17 Padmanavp
ur SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

145 

Smt. U. Promodini Ku. 

Patra, W/o-Sri U. 
Bhikari Ch. 
Patra,Mundamarai,  

Dharakote 

29.06.14 266/1

4 

03.06.20 Mundamar

ai SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

146 

Sri Basanta Ku. 

Mishra, S/o-Late Dukhi 
Shyam Mishra, 
Digapahandi, Ganjam. 

29.06.14 267/1

4 

09.06.20 Digapahan

di Tahasil 
Colony 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

147 

Sri Sanjay Ku. Jena, 
S/o-Sri Kishor Ch. 

Jena, Balipada, 
Ganjam. 

28.07.14 268/1
4 

10.06.17 Balipada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

148 

Smt. Nandini Biswal, 
W/o-Sri Narayan 
Biswal, At/Po-

Balyasara, K.S. Nagar, 
Ganjam. 

28.07.14 269/1
4 

12.06.17 B.D. Patna 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

149 

Smt. Geetanjali Gouda, 
W/o-Sri Paramananda 

Gouda, At/Po-Bada 
Kodanda, Ps-
Bhanjanagar, 

28.07.14 270/1
4 

16.06.17 Badakodan
da SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

150 

Damayanti Pradhan, 
D/o-Sri Hadu Pradhan, 

Jilundi,Bhanjanagar, 
Ganjam. 

28.07.14 271/1
4 

16.06.17 Jillundi 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

151 

Sri Dharmendra 
Mohanty, S/o-Sri Kalia 
Kanhu Mohanty, 

Golanthara, Ganjam 

28.07.14 272/1
4 

25.06.17 Golanthara 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

152 

Smt. U. Sabita Patra, 

W/o-Sri U. Somesh 
Patra, Sitaram Nagar, 
BAM, Ganjam. 

28.07.14 273/1

4 

02.07.20 Panigrahipe

ntho SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

153 

Smt. K. Kalpana 
Kumari, W/o-Sri K. 

Dilliip Ku. Patro, 
Kothari, BAM, Ganjam. 

28.07.14 274/1
4 

20.08.20 Prem Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

154 

Sri Pradeep Ku. Sahu, 
S/o-Sri Khali Sahu, 
Pitala, Hinjilicut, 

Ganjam. 

28.07.14 275/1
4 

03.07.20 Pitala SPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 

155 

Smt. Prabhati Ku. 

Acharjya, W/o-Sri 
Rama Ch. Acharjya, 
Balipada, Pattapur, 

Ganjam. 

28.07.14 276/1

4 

07.07.20 Balipada 

SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 



156 

Miss Mandakini Parida, 
D/o-Sri Hari Krishna 
Parida, At/Po-Aska, 

Ganjam. 

28.07.14 277/1
4 

08.07.17 Gunthapad
a SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

157 

Smt. D. Kausalya 

Reddy, W/o-Sri 
Arabinda Reddy, 
Chatrapur, Ganjam. 

28.07.14 278/1

4 

14.07.20 Chatrapur 

HPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

158 

Smt. Meera 
Panigrahi,W/o-Sri 

Debendra Panigrahi, 
Lanjipalli, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

04.09.14 279/1
4 

07.08.20 Lanjipalli 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

159 

Smt. Kuni Sethi, W/o-
Sri Bichitra Nanda 

Sethy, Nandigore, 
Dharakote, Ganjam. 

04.09.14 280/1
4 

27.07.17 Mundamar
ai SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

160 

Sri Subash Ch. Padhi, 
S/o-Late Raghunath 
Padhi, Podangi, Pitala, 

Ganjam. 

04.09.14 281/1
4 

06.08.20 Burupada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

161 

Smt. Minakhi 

Panigrahy, W/o-Sri 
Sarada Sekhar Padhy,  

Aska, Hinjilicut,  

04.09.14 282/1

4 

14.08.20 Aska Clg. 

Sqr SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

162 

Smt. Sanju Panda, 
W/o-Sri Rajendra Ku. 

Panda, Chatrapur, 
Ganjam. 

04.09.14 283/1
4 

19.08.17 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

163 

Miss Sibani Sahu,D/o-
Sri Laxman Sahu,  

Gopalpur, Ganjam. 

04.09.14 284/1
4 

19.08.20 Gopalpur 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

164 

Sri T. Murali Krishna, 

S/o-Late T. Mohan Rao, 
At/Po-Nuapada, 

Nuagam, Ganjam. 

04.09.14 285/1

4 

18.08.20 Nuapada 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

165 

Smt. Sagarika 

Mohanty, W/o-Sri 
Chandra Sekhar 
Mohanty, Gangapur, 

K.S. Nagar 

04.09.14 286/1

4 

28.08.20 B.D. Patna 

SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

166 

Smt. Tukuni Nayak, 

W/o-Sri Abhiram 
Nayak,  Bank Colony, 
Chatrapur 

04.09.14 287/1

4 

18.08.17 Chatrapur 

HPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

167 

Smt. Gayatri Malik, 
W/o-Sri Jutu Bisoyi,  

Sheragada, Ganjam. 

04.09.14 288/1
4 

18.08.17 Sheragada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

168 

Smt. Amita Jena, W/o-
Sri Santanu Ku. Jena, 
At/Po-Aska, Ganjam. 

04.09.14 289/1
4 

21.08.17 Aska HPO   
Collector, 
Ganjam 



169 

Smt. Mamata Nayak, 
W/o-Sri Gopinath 
Nayak,  At/Po-

Karapada, Ganjam. 

04.09.14 290/1
4 

21.08.20 Chatrapur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

170 

Smt. Santoshi 

Senapati, W/o-Sri 
Manoranjan Senapati, 
Humbara, Chatrapur, 

Ganjam 

04.09.14 291/1

4 

25.08.17 Chatrapur 

HPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

171 

Sri Shyam Sundar 

Samantara, S/o-Late 
Nityananda Samantara, 
Jaradagada, Ganjam. 

04.09.14 292/1

4 

25.08.20 Jaradagada 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

172 

Smt. Draupadi Jena, 
W/o-Sri Kailash Ch. 

Jena, Haridakhandi, 
Ganjam. 

16.10.14 293/1
4 

15.09.20 Panigrahipe
ntho SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

173 

Sri Jogesh Ch. Gouda, 
S/o-sri Govinda Gouda, 
At-Singhipur, Po-

Padmapur, Badagada, 
Ganjam. 

16.10.14 294/1
4 

15.09.17 Badagada 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

174 

Sri Santosh Ku. 
Pattnaik, S/o-Sr 

Nityananda Pattnaik, 
At/Po-Ralaba, Via/Ps-
Hinjilicut, Ganjam. 

16.10.14 295/1
4 

15.09.20 Hinjilicut 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

175 

Sri Panchanan Patnaik, 
S/o-Late Bharat 

Patnaik, At/Po-Ralaba, 
Hinjilicut, Ganjam. 

16.10.14 296/1
4 

15.09.17 Hinjilicut 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

176 

Sri Rama Ch. Patra, 
S/o-Late Bhabani 
Patra, Ambapua, 

Ganjam. 

16.10.14 297/1
4 

17.09.17 Berhampur 
HPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

177 

Smt. Sujata Ku. Padhi, 

W/o-Sri Rabindra Nath 
Dash, Pitala, Hcut, 
Ganjam 

16.10.14 298/1

4 

23.09.17 Pitala SPO   

Collector, 
Ganjam 

178 

Smt. Prasanti Ku. 
Gouda, W/o-Sri Bhula 

Gouda,At/Po- 
Dasamunduli, 
Sheragada, Ganjam. 

16.10.14 299/1
4 

06.10.18 Sheragada 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

179 

Smt. Minakhi Dash, 
W/o-Sri Debi Prasad 

Dash, K.S.Nagar,  
Ganjam. 

16.10.14 300/1
4 

05.10.18 B.D. Patna 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

180 

Smt. Saubhagyalaxmi 
Bishoyi, W/o-Sri 
Bhagaban Dash, J.N. 

Prasad, Ganjam. 

15.11.14 301/1
4 

11.09.17 J.N. Prasad 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 



181 

Smt. Sanjukta Ku. 
Badatya, W/o-Sri 
Maheswar Badatya,, 

Digapahandi, Ganjam 

15.11.14 302/1
4 

12.10.17 Digapahan
di Tahasil 
Colony SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

182 

Sri S. Krishna Murty, 

S/o-Late S. Laximaya, 
At/Po-Baxipalli, 
Gopalpur, Ganjam. 

15.11.14 303/1

4 

24.10.17 Gopalpur 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

183 

Smt. Kuni Swain, W/o-
Sri Sanjay Ku. Swain, 

At/Po-Balasara, 
Via/Ps-K.S. Nagar, 
Ganjam. 

15.11.14 304/1
4 

24.10.17 K.S. Nagar 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

184 

Sri Subash Ch. Panda, 
S/o-Sri Banabasi 

Panda, At/Po-
Bhattkumarada, 

Purushottampur, 
Ganjam. 

15.11.14 305/1
4 

24.10.18 Bhatakuma
rada SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

185 

Smt. Sandipta 

Mohanty, W/o- Sri 
Dandapani Mohanty, 

Gunthabandha, 
Dakinapur, 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

15.11.14 306/1

4 

31.10.17 Panigrahipe

ntho SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

186 

Smt. Santoshini 
Sasmal, W/o-Sri 

Santanu Ku. Sasamal, 
Konkorada, Pattapur, 
Ganjam. 

14.01.15 307/1
4 

13.11.17 Konkorada 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

187 

Sri Swadhin Ku. Das, 
S/o-Sri Bijay Ch. Das, 

Gandala, Hinjili, 
Ganjam 

14.01.15 308/1
4 

04.12.17 Bhattakum
arada SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

188 

Smt. Sujata Rani 
Panigrahi, W/o-Sri 
Pradeep Ku. Panigrahi, 

Jyotinagar, BAM, 
Ganjam. 

14.01.15 309/1
4 

08.12.17 Godavarish 
Nagar SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

189 

Sri Bignaraj Tripathy, 
S/o-Late Padma Ch. 

Tripathy, At/Po-Aska, 
Ganjam. 

14.01.15 310/1
4 

08.12.17 Gunthapad
a SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

190 

Sri Rajesh Ku. Behera, 

S/o-Sri Chaitanya 
Behera, Panchudeula 

Street, Ganjam 

14.01.15 311/1

4 

09.12.17 Prem Nagar 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

191 

Smt. Reena Rani 

Bebarta, W/o-Sri Rajiva 
Ku. Behera, At-
Khandabandha, Po-

Gunthapada, Ganjam. 

14.01.15 312/1

4 

10.12.17 Gunthapad

a SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 



192 

Smt. Mamata 
Mishra,W/o-Sri 
Basudev Mahapatra, 

At-Rathsahi, 
Purushottampur, 
Ganjam. 

14.01.15 313/1
4 

17.12.18 Purushotta
mpur SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

193 

Smt.A. Krishna Veni, 
W/o-Sri A. Venkata 

Rao, At/Po-
Haladiapadar, 
Gosaninuagam, 

Golanthara, Ganjam. 

14.01.15 314/1
4 

23.12.18 Gosaninua
gam SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

194 

Sri M. Shyamaghana 

Patro, S/o-Sri M. Satya 
narayana Patro, At-

Balisahi, Beguniapada, 
Kodala, Ganjam. 

14.01.15 315/1

4 

25.12.17 Beguniapad

a SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

195 

Jyochana Ku. Mishra, 
D/o-Sri Birupakha 
Mishra, P.D.Pur Sasan, 

Antarapada, Buguda, 
Balipada, Ganjam. 

07.03.15 316/1
5 

29.12.17 Buguda 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

196 

Sri Aswini Ku. Sahu, 
S/o-Sri Panchanan 
Sahu, Badadanda 

Street, Surada, 
Ganjam. 

07.03.15 317/1
5 

02.01.18 Surada 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

197 

Smt. Rinki Ku. Patra, 
W/o-Sri Gopal Ch. 
Patra, At-Ramanda, 

Buguda, Ganjam. 

07.03.15 318/1
5 

09.01.18 Buguda 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

198 

Smt. Sandhyarani 

Dash, W/o-Sri Niranjan 
Dash, At/Po/Ps-

J.N.Prasad, Ganjam. 

07.03.15 319/1

5 

19.01.19 J.N. Prasad 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

199 

Smt. M. Kameswari, 
W/o-Sri Srinivas Rao, 

At/Po-Berhampur, 
Ganjam. 

07.03.15 320/1
5 

19.01.19 Prem Nagar 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

200 

Sri Nigama Nanda 
Mohanty, S/o-Sri 

Purushottam Mohanty, 
At-Gandala, 
Bhatakumarada, 

Ganjam. 

07.03.15 321/1
5 

20.01.19 Bhatakuma
rada SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

201 

Miss Rupa Manjari 

Samal, D/o-Sri Bijay 
Ku. Samal, At-
Bhusandapal, Po-

Baragaon, J.N.Prasad, 
Ganjam. 

07.03.15 322/1

5 

23.01.18 Baragaon 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 



202 

Smt. Tamala Sahu, 
W/o-Sri Brundaban 
Sahu, Balajipentho 

street, Bada Bazar, 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

07.03.15 323/1
5 

29.01.19 Prem Nagar 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

203 

Ambica Rani Rath, 
D/o-Sri Ramesh Ch. 
Rath, At-Gajapati 

Nagar, BAM, Ganjam. 

07.03.15 324/1
5 

04.02.19 Eng. Schl. 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

204 

Sri Basudev Parida,  

S/o-Sri Bauri Parida, 
At/Po-Talapada, Via- 
Khallikote, Ganjam. 

07.03.15 325/1

5 

02.02.19 Khallikote 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

205 

Smt. Mamata 
Maharana, W/o-Sri 

Laxmi Charan 
Maharana,  At-Rauta 

street, Po/Ps/Dist-
Ganjam. 

07.03.15 326/1
5 

06.02.18 Ganjam 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

206 

Sri K. Chandra Sekhar 

Rao, S/o-Late K. 
Narasimha Murty, 

At/Po-Berhampur, 
Ganjam. 

07.03.15 327/1

5 

06.02.19 Berhampur 

City SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

207 

Smt. Sandhyarani 
Behera, W/o-Sri 
Pradeep Ku. Behera, At-

Sundarapalli, 
Mundamarai, 
Dharakote, Ganjam. 

07.03.15 328/1
5 

18.02 Mundamar
ai SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

208 

Smt. Anita Badatya, 
W/o-Sri Nabina 

Badatya, At/Po-
Dhaugam, Via-Nuagam, 

Dharakote, Ganjam. 

07.03.15 329/1
5 

15.02.18 Mundamar
ai SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

209 

Smt. Gouri Choudhury, 
W/o-Sri S.K. 

Choudhury, At-
Saliabandha Street, 

Po/Ps-Gosaninuagam, 
Ganjam. 

07.03.15 330/1
5 

23.02.19 Gosaninua
gam SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

210 

S. Duryodhana,S/o-S. 
Papayya, At/Po-
Jayantipur, Jarada, 

Ganjam. 25.07.15 

331/1

5 09.03.18 

Jayantipur 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

211 

Bhagaba Nahak, S/o-

Late Udayanath Nahak, 
At-Nuaburupada, 
Hinjili, Ganjam. 25.07.15 

332/1
5 

09.03
.18 

Burupada 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

212 

Pratap Ku. Dash, S/o-
Laxmi Ch. Dash, At-

Chikitigada,  Chikiti, K. 
Nuagam,  Ganjam. 25.07.15 

333/1
5 04.03.18 Chikiti SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 



213 

Jayalaxmi Sahu, W/o-
Upendra Sahu, 
Ashokanagar 8th lane,  

B.N. Pur, Ganjam. 25.07.15 

334/1

5 11.03.18 

Golanthara 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

214 

Babita Ku. Das, W/o-

Prasanta Ku. Das, 
Manik nagar 1st lane, 
Hinjili, Ganjam. 25.07.15 

335/1
5 13.07.18 

Hinjilicut 
College Rd. 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

215 

Bindushree Barik, W/o-
Santosh Ku. Jena, Vill-

Jenapur, Kalamba, 
Polasara, Ganjam. 25.07.15 

336/1
5 13.07.18 

Polasara 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

216 

Kuni Patra, W/o-Manas 
Ku. Patra, Thalipadar, 

Polasara, Ganjam. 25.07.15 

337/1

5 13.07.19 

Polasara 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

217 

Jyoshna Rani Sethy, 

W/o-Bhimsen Sethy, 
Solaghara, Taratarini, 
Ganjam. 25.07.15 

338/1
5 13.07.18 

Purushotta
mpur SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

218 

Sibaram Patnayak, 
S/o-Late Gaya Prasad 

Patnayak, Mohan 
Colony, Hinjilicut,  25.07.15 

339/1
5 15.07.18 

Hinjilicut 

Clg. Rd 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

219 

Sushree sangita Rath, 
W/o-Pradeep Ku. Rath, 
At/Po-Jillundi, 

Bhanjanagar, Ganjam. 25.07.15 

340/1

5 15.07.18 

Bhejiput 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

220 

Rajeswari Patra, W/o-

Rajesh Ku. Patra, 
Ramnagar 3rd lane, 

Lanjipalli, Berhampur,  25.07.15 

341/1

5 15.07.19 

Lanjipalli 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

221 

Sangita Rani 
Choudhury, W/o-Anil 

Ku. Choudhury, Main 
Road, Ankushpur, 

Kukudakhandi, 
Ganjam. 25.07.15 

342/1
5 15.07.18 

Medical 

Campus 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

222 

Prakash Ch. Sahu,S/o- 
Late Somanath Sahu, 
At-Dhoyakana, 

Polasara, Ganjam. 16.10.15 

343/1

5 13.09.18 

Polasara 

SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

223 

Subodaha Ku. Patnaik, 
S/o-Bimbadhar 
Pattnaik, 16.10.15 

344/1
5 13.09.18 

Polasara 
SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

224 

Sanjuktarani 
Pattnayak, W/o-Nabin 

Ku. Patnayak, At-
Mohan Colony, 
Hinjilicut, Ganjam. 16.10.15 

345/1
5 13.09.18 

Hinjili Clg 
Rd SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

225 

Chitta Ranjan Sabat, 
S/o-Paramananda 

Sabat, At/Po-
Burupada, Ganjam. 16.10.15 

346/1
5 13.09.18 

Burupada 
SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 



226 

Gagan Chandra 
Patnaik, S/o-
Raghunath Patnaik, 

Karan Street, 
Khallikote, Ganjam. 16.10.15 

347/1
5 13.09.18 

Khallikote 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

227 

Rasmita Padhy, W/O-
Kanhu Charan Padhy, 
Ashok Nagar, At/Po-

Pandia, Ganjam. 10.05.16 

348/1

6 25.04.19 Pandia SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

228 

Gourachand Sahu,S/O-

Late Rankanidhi 
Sahu,Vill-Laxman 
Palli,Po-Bellagoan,Via-

Polasara, Ganjam. 10.05.16 

349/1

6 

25.04

.19 

Polasara 

SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

229 

Smt.Renuka Behera, 

W/O- Maheswara 
Behera, Urban Bank 

Road,Ganjam. 10.05.16 

350/1

6 25.04.19 

Sunamba 

SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

230 

Smt.Golap Kumari 
Panda, W/O-Susanta 

Patra, At-Kumari,Po-
Purushottampur 

Ganjam. 10.05.16 

351/1

6 01.05.19 

Purushotta

mpur SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

231 

Madhusudan Behera 

S/O-Debaraj Behera, 
New Street,Khallikote, 
Ganjam. 10.05.16 

352/1
6 01.05.19 

Khallikote 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

232 

Tulseya Reddy,  Late B. 
Bairagi Reddy, At/PO-

Chikalakhandi,  
Chatrapur,(Ganjam) 10.05.16 

353/1
6 01.05.19 

Chatrapur 
H.P,O 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

233 

Bhajaman Parida, S/O-
Gobinda Parida, 
Vill/Po-Siolia,  P.S-K.S. 

Nagar(Ganjam) 19.05.16 

354/1

6 20.05.19 

Gopinatha 

Patna SPO 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

234 

Ranjit Kumar Bishoyi, 

S/O-Jaya Bishoyi, Vill; 
Nuapalli, PO;Rama 
Chandrapur, Via: Pital 19.05.16 

355/1
6 20.05.19 

College 

Road 
Hinjilicut 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

235 

Narayan 
Chaoudhary,S/O- 

Bansi Bishoyi Vill: 
Nuapalli,  PO; Rama 
Chadrapur, Via: Pital. 19.05.16 

356/1
6   

Chatrapur, 
H.P.O 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

236 

Smt. Swapana Rani 
Sabat W/o- Lalita 

mOhan Sabat, Vill- 
Alladi, J.N.Prasad 

Ganjam 06.09.16 

357/1

6 23.08.19 

Bellagunth

a SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

237 

Sri Pratap Kumar 
Dakua, S/o- Bharat 

Dakua, Vill- 
Sandhamara, Po-

Baliyasira, K.S.Nagar, 06.09.16 

358/1

6 23.08.19 

K.S.Nagar 

SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 



Ganjam 

238 

Sro Atulya Kumar Das, 

S/o- Janardan Das, 
Vill- Sarbamangala 
Marg, K.S.nagar, 

ganjam 06.09.16 

359/1

6 23.08.19 

K.S.Nagar 

SPO 

  

Collector, 

Ganjam 

239 

Smt. Monalisha Behera, 

W/o- Digambar Behera, 
Vill-Kapila Street, 
Chatrapur 06.09.16 

360/1
6 27.08.19 

Chatrapur 
Bazar SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

240 

Sri Amulya Patra, S/o- 
Juria Patra, Vill- Block 

Road,  Hinjilicut,  
Ganjam 22.12.16 

361/1
6 15.012.19 

Hinjilicut 

College 
Road SPO 

  
Collector, 

Ganjam 

241 

Smt. Pinky Sabat, W/o- 
Bhagirathi Sabat, Vill- 
Mathapada sahi, 

Hinjilicut, Ganjam 22.12.16 

362/1

6   

Hinjilicut 
College 

road spo 

  
Collector, 
Ganjam 

242 

Smt. Srimati Padhy, 

W/o- Susanta Kumar 
Padhy, Vill- Bellagam, 
Bhatakumurada 22.12.16 

363/1
6 15.12.19 

Bhatakum
urada SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

243 

Smt. Swarnalata 
Patnaik, W/o- Bishnu 

Ch. Patnaik, 
Ramkrishna Nagar, 

Chatrapur 07.06.17 

364/1

6 23.05.20 

Chatrapur 

HPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

244 

Mamata Kumari Rauta, 

W/o- Pandab Rauta, 
Vill-Sialia, K.S.Nagar, 
Ganjam 07.06.17 

365/1
6 23.05.20 

K.S.Nagar 
SPO 

  

Collector, 
Ganjam 

        

        
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Proforma for submission of up dated agent list up to 31.03.2018 SAS Sub-Collector, Chatrapur 
Name of the District: Ganjam 

Sl  
No 

Name & Address  
of the Agents 

Date of 
Appointme

nt 
C.A  No 

Validity 
period 

 post office 
to which 
atteched  

Contact No. 
Appointing 

Authority Details 

1 

Rama hari  Dash 
S/O- Kasinath Dash  
At/Po- Sikiri ,Via - Hinjilicut  

01.02.199
0 

11/90 15.7.2019 Hinjilicut   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

2 

Prasanta Ku. Panda 
S/O - Jagannath Panda  
Vill- Kumari , Via - 
Purusottampur 

17.08.199
0 

24/90 16.6.2019 
Chatrapur 

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

3 

Promodini Dash 
W/O- S.N.Dash 
Vill-B.Ch.Durasasan 

24.04.199
1 

44/91 15.4.2018 K.S Nagar    
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

4 

Shyanghan Sahu 
S/O- Lokanath Sahu  
AT-Durubandha,Via, 
Kanchuru 

25.06.199
2 

65/91 24.6.2018 Kanchuru   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

5 

Padmanavha Chaudhury 
C/O- Dayanidhi Chadhury 
Upper Bus stand Chatrapur 

30.07.92 
68/92-

93 
21.6.2018 S.R Palli SPO   

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

6 

Surendra Nayak 
S/O Khali Nayak  
Karapada,Ganjam 

30.07..92 
69/92-

93 
1.5.2019 

Chatrapur 
SPO 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

7 

Akhilananda Sabat 
S/o- Padma Sabat 
Burupada 

01.03.93 83/93 3.3.2018 Burupada   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

8 

Epali Chandrama 
D/O- E.Madhabi 
vill- P.Padmanavapur 

25.08.93 95/93 3.7.2019 Kanchuru   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 



9 

Rajendra Ku. Satapathy 
S/O- Abhimanyu Satapathy  
Gopabandhunagar,Chatrapur 

06.07..93 93/93 25.6.2018 
Chatrpaur  

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

10 

Purusottam Charty 
S/O- Bhabani Charty 
Karapada,Ganjam 

20.08.93 104/93 21.7.2018 
Chatrpaur  

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

11 

Prasan Ku.Patra 
S/O- Prafulla Ch.Patra 
Agrharam Street ,Chatraprur 

10.02.94 116/94 15.1.2019 
Chatrpaur  

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

12 

R.Prabhakar Rao  
S/O- R.Govinda Raju  
Old Police line ,Chatrapur 

22.03.94 121/94 13.3.2018 
Chatrpaur  

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

13 

Y.kumar Swami 
S/O- Y.Partha Swami 
Pandia 

22.03.94 126/94 12.3.2019 Pandia SPO   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

14 

Kasinath Sahu 
S/O- Deenabandhu Sahu  
Pandia 

30.05.94 133/94 30.5.2018 Pandia SPO   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

15 

Sisir Kanta Mishra 
S/O- Udayanath Mishra  
Boxijagabandhu 
Road,K.S.Nagar 

19.07.95 
43/95-

96 
19.7.2018 

B.D Patana 
SPO 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

16 

Pratima Kumari Hotta 
C/O- Prafulla Kumar Hotta 
Chadihapada, Kalamba 

13.11.98 
47/95-

96 
19.11.201

9 
Polasara   

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

17 

Ashok kumar Panda 
S/O- Sasibhusan Panda 
Mathasarsingi Via-Kodala 

10.01.96 
52/95-

96 
19.1.2020 Kodala   

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 



18 

Manarama Mohanty 
W/O- Hadubandhu 
Moahanty  
Chatrapur 

30.10.95 
42/95-

96 
28.10.201

8 
Chatrapur 

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

19 

Chhanda Ch. Das 
C/O- Late- Lingaraj Das  
Bira street, Polasara  

16.02.96 
59/96-

97 
14.2.2020 Polasara   

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

20 

Sadasiva  Panigrahy 
S/O- M.M Panigrahy  
Baulagaon, Ganjam 

12.07.96 
65/96-

97 
12.7.2019 

Chatrapur 
H.O 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

21 
Purna Chandra Panigrahy 
Kalamba Street, Polasara 

19.07.96 
72-96-

97 
23.6.2020 Polasara   

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

22 

Surendra Mohanty 
S/O- Haribandhu Moahanty  
upper Bus stand Chatrapur 

16.07.97 
74/96-

97 
18.4.2019 Sitarampalli   

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

23 
Raghunath Muduli 
Kalyanpur, Ganjam 

06.11.96 
74-B-

/96-97 
5.11.2018 Ganjam   

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

24 

Monoj Kumar Panda 
S/O- Ananda Panda 
Via- Saru  

10.12.96 
78/96-

97 
16.12.201

9 

Hinjilicut 
College 

Road 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

25 

Ranjit Ku Panda 
C/o- Ramesh Ch Panda 
M.K.Street, Ganjam 

30.01.97 
83/96-

97 
4.2.2019 

Jayashree 
SPO 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

26 

Pramila Das 
W/o- B.N. Das 
Biswakarma Street, 
Chatrapur 

04.04.97 
90/96-

97 
29.3.2018 

Chatrapur 
H.O 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 



27 

Ramesh Ch Sahu 
S/o- Magiti Sahu 
Via-Nuagaon, Polasara 

21.03.97 
91/96-

97 
20.3.2018 

Polasara, 
H.O 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

28 

Sankarsan Sahu 
S/o-Sadanada Sahu 
At/Po- Saru, Hinjili 

22.07.97 
96/97-

98 
29.8.2018 Hinjilicut   

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

29 

Mahendra Ku Sahu 
S/o-Magi Sahu 
Jagabandhu Street, K.S.Nagar 

18.06.97 
98/97-

98 
17.8.2018 

B.D.Patana, 
S.P.O 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

30 

Akhaya KU Dash 
S/o-Janardhan Dash 
Sarbamangala Marg, 
K.S.Nagar 

18.06.97 
99/97-

98 
16.6.2018 

B.D.Patana, 
S.P.O 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

31 

S.Uma Sankar Swamy 
S/o- S. Jaganath Swamy 
Palia Chatrapur 

23.03.97 
101/97

-98 
23.3.2018 

Chatrapur, 
H.O. 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

32 

Sibani Kumari Mishra 
W/o- Pramod Ku Mishra 
K.S.Nagar 

29.07.97 
105/97

-98 
27.7.2018 

G.N. Patana, 
S.P.O. 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

33 

Panchanan Sadangi 
S/o-Markanda Sadangi 
Belapada, Kodala 

27.06.97 
111/97

-98 
30.6.2018 

Kodala, 
S.P.O. 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

34 

Rabi Kumar Raut 
S/o- Rankanidhi Raut 
Ambapua, K.S.Nagar 

28.10.97 
115/97

-98 
27.10.201

8 
K.S.Nagar   

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

35 

Prakash Ch Nahak 
S/o-Ladukishor Nahak 
B.Totapalli, Banabulapalli, 
Via-Chatrapur 

22.05.98 
123/98

-99 
21.5.2020 S.R.Palli   

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 



36 

Purna Chandra Mishra 
S/o-Bhimasen Mishra 
Samantarapalli, Bhikaripalli 

29.04.98 
124/98

-99 
20.4.2018 

Chatrapur, 
H.O. 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

37 

Y. Bhagyalaxmi  
D/o- Y. Rajeswar Rao 
Gilitipeeta Street, Chatrapur 

01.11.98 
131/98

-99 
31.10.201

9 
Chatrapur, 

H.O. 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

38 

Bijay Ku Pattanaik 
S/o- Kunja Bihari Patanaik 
Dengapadar, Hindula 

10.12.98 
138/98

-99 
9.12.2019 

B.D.Patana, 
S.P.O 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

39 

Kalu Charan Palai 
S/o-Lingaraj Palai 
At-Hindola, K.S.Nagar 

09.07.99 
148/99
-2000 

8.7.2018 
G.N. Patana, 

S.P.O. 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

40 

Chandra Sekhar Padhi 
S/o-Radhamohan Padhi 
At-Pandarakhalli 
Via-Pandia 

14.10.99 
153/99
-2000 

13.10.201
9 

Pandia SPO   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

41 

Khirod Ku Rath 
S/o- Tarini Charan Rath 
Chatrapur 

02.03.200
0 

160/99
-2000 

1.3.2019 
Chatrapur, 

H.O. 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

42 

Trinath Barik 
S/o- Bhubani Barik 
At/Po-Pathara, K.S.Nagar 

22.03.200
0 

163/99
-2000 

22.3.2020 K.S.Nagar   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

43 

Prabhudatta Samantaray 
S/o- Bhagaban Samantaray 
K.S.Nagar 

04.01.200
0 

165/99
-2000 

3.1.2019 
B.D.Patana, 

S.P.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

44 

Santosh Maharana 
S/o-Naba Maharana 
Bada Pankalabadi, Buguda 

17.08.200
0 

176/20
00-01 

16.8.2018 
Polasara, 

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 



45 

Siba Prasad Sahu 
S/o- Bhagaban Sahu 
Biswaswar Bihar, Chatrapur 

29.06.200
0 

169/20
00-01 

6.8.2019 Sitarampalli   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

46 

Prasanta Ku Samantaray 
S/o- Dinabandhu Samantaray 
Main Roda, Polasara 

23.03.200
0 

177/20
00-01 

22.3.2019 
Polasara, 

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

47 

Harish Mishra 
S/o- Laxmikanta Mishra 
New Mandap Colony, 
Chatrapur 

30.10.200
0 

186/20
00-01 

29.10.201
8 

Chatrapur, 
H.O. 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

48 

Prasanta Patra 
S/o-U. Udayanath Patra 
Bikarampur, Khallikote 

23.11.200
0 

195/20
00-01 

22.11.201
9 

Khallikote, 
S.P.O 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

49 

Bijay Ku Nayak 
S/o- Simanchal Nayak 
Aliabad, Karapada 

26.12.200
0 

197/20
00-01 

25.12.201
8 

Chatrapur, 
H.O. 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

50 

Gopal Krushna Pathy 
S/o- Duttikrushna Pathy 
Aska Road, Hinjilicut 

22.11.200
0 

201/20
00-01 

13.11.201
8 

Hinjilicut   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

51 

Pradeep Kumar Padhy  
S/o- Gouri Sankar Padhy 
At- B.Jagannathpur 
Beginiapada  
Aska Road .H.Cut  

14.2.2001 
203/20
00-01 

13.2.2019 
Beguniapad

a 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

52 

Susanta Ku.Nahak  
S/O-Bhabani Nayak 
Jahami, Rambha 

14.2.2001 
204/20
00-01 

15.2.2020 
Minichi 
Patana 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

53 

Laxmi Narayan Panda  
S/O- Madhab Panda  
Bipulingi,Chatrapur 

27.03.200
1 

212/20
00-01 

18.2.2018 
Chatrapur 

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 



54 

Prasan Kumar Das 
S/O- Prafulla Ku Das   
R.K Sahi Purusottampur 

18.04.200
1 

220/20
01-02 

3.9.2018 
Purusottam

pur 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

55 

Kalinga Ku. Padhy  
S/O- Simacnhal Padhy  
Nandik ,hinjilicut  

08.05.200
1 

223/01
-02 

7.5.2018 
Hinjilicut 
College 

Road 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

56 

Promod Ku.Mishra  
S/O- Mohini Mishra 
M.G.Road ,K.S.Nagar  

09.07.200
1 

228/01
-02 

8.7.2018 
G.N. Patana, 

S.P.O. 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

57 

Sanatan Biswal  
S/O- Bachha Biswal  
Dengapadar, K.S.Nagar 

21.03.200
2 

250/01
-02 

10.3.2019 K.S.Nagar   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

58 

Simanchal Kar  
S/O- Pitmvar Kar  
G.N.Patana 

14.03.200
2 

252/01
-02 

11.3.2020 
G.N. Patana, 

S.P.O. 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

59 

Rashmita Kumari Panda 
W/O-Promod Ku. Panda  
N.K Strreet, Chatrapur  

15.04 02 
01/200
2-2003 

3.5.2018 
Chatrpaur  

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

60 

Ramesh Ch.Gouda 
S/O - Kasinath Gouda 
At/Po- Podingi ,Pitala 

11.04.200
2 

05/200
2-2003 

11.4.2020 Burupada   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

61 

Jitendra Ku.jena 
S-O- Baikuntha Jena 
K.S.Nagar 

14.06.200
2 

07/200
2-2003 

12.6.2019 
Banadeipata

na 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

62 

Prafulla Kumar Moahapatra 
S/O- Biswanath Moahapatra  
B.J.Pur Sasan  
Badakharida 

29.10.200
1 

10/200
1-2002 

22.10.201
8 

Badakharida   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 



63 

Bhagarathi Sabat 
S/O - Simanchala Sabat  
Chandrasekhar Marg  

09.09.200
2 

14/200
2-2003 

8.9.2018 
Hinjilicut  
College 

Road 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

64 

Subash Ch.pattanaik  
S/O- Udayanath Pattanaik  
At/Po- Jarada Via- K.S.Nagar 

28.10.200
2 

18/200
0-2003 

24.10.201
8 

Banadeipata
na 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

65 

Debendra Ku.Dash  
S/O- Bruniasan Dash  
B.Ch .Pur Sasan, K.S.Nagar 

21.12.200
2 

20/200
2-2003 

4.12.2018 K.S Nagar   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

66 

Tikina Ku. Sahu  
S/O- Ganapati Sahu  
K.S.Nagar 

13.02.03 26-Mar 
27.10.201

9 
Gopinathap

atana 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

67 

Jogendra Patra  
S/O- Dibakar Patra 
Purursottapur 

31.03.200
3 

32/03 3.3.2019 
Purusottam

pur 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

68 

Kamini Kumari Mishra  
W/O- Laxmi Narayan 
Satapathy  
B.Jaganathpur,Saran  
Po- Badakharida 

02.05.200
3 

38/03 28.4.2019 Badakharida   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

69 

Biswanath Tripathy  
S/O- Nilakantha Tripathy  
B.Ch. Sasan,K.S.Nagar 

15.07.200
3 

43/03 22.7.2018 
Kasbisuryan

agar 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

70 

Sujata Kumari Palo  
W/O- Gopinath Palo  
K.Ch. Sasan ,K.S.Nagar 

15.07.200
3 

43/03 3.6.2020 
Gopinathap

atana 
K.S.Nagar  

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

71 

Bijay Kumar Sahu  
S/O Parsuram Sahu  
Hinjilicut 

06.09.200
3 

45/03 26.8.2019 
college 

Road H.Cut  
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 



72 

Janaki Mohapatra 
W/O- Himansu Sekhar Padhy  
Chirikipada Sasan  

01.11.200
3 

53/03  
21.10.201

8 
Polasara   

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

73 

Basudev Das  
S/O  
At-Po- Bipulingi ,Chatrapur 

17.06.200
4 

67/04 13.8.2018 
Chatrapur 

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

74 

Anasuya Pradhan 
W/O- Kabiraj Pradhan  
Kharida , Poalasara 

07.09.200
4 

69/04 23.8.2020 Polasara   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

75 

Nilakantha Chaudhury  
S/O- Narasingha Choudhury   
Panda street.Ganjam. 

07.09.200
4 

73/04 20.8.2018 Ganjam S.O   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

76 

Bhagabat Prasad Pattanaik  
S/O- Sitaaram Pattanaik  
Musulikanta Street 
,Chatrapur 

24.12.200
4 

79/04 9.12.2019 
Chatrapur 

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

77 

Prakash Ch. Panda 
S/O - Raghunath Panda 
 At/Po- Jaleswar khandi  

16.01.200
4 

74/04 26.9.2018 
Pratappur 

S.P.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

78 

Mochiram Sahu  
S/O- Dandapani Sahu  
Mathasarasingi, Kodala 

26.02.200
5 

86/05 
30.12.201

8 
Kodala   

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

79 

R. Lilabati  
W/O- Babulla Reddy  
 Vill- Kalyanpur ,Ganajam 

20.07.200
5 

100/05 1.7.2019 Ganjam   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

80 

Sunita Patra  
W/O- Mahendra Ku. 
Mohapatra  
At/Po- Pandia- Ganjam 

05.11.200
5 

112/05 
31.10.201

9 
Pandia SPO   

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 



81 
Sukanta Ku. Panda 
 S/O- Govinda Panda 

22.12.200
5 

117/05 
18.12.201

8 
Chatrpaur  

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

82 

Ladukishore Das  
S/O- Udayanath Das  
 New Sahi ,K.Kote 

06.01.200
6 

121/06 14.1.2020 
Chatrapur 

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

83 

Minatirani Sadangi  
W/O- Pradeept Ranjan 
Mishra 
Bjaranganagar new jail 
,Chatrapur 

13.6.2006 130/06 10.3.2019 
Chatrapur 

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

84 

Naresh Kumar Bishoyee 
S/O- Haribandhu Bisoyee  
Sana Chadhihapada 
Po- K.S.Nagar  

29.06.200
6 

135/06 20.6.2020 K.S.Nagar   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

85 

Santosh Ku. Dakua 
S/O- Mahan Dakua 
Burupada Ganjam 

28.03.200
7 

141/07 20.3.2020 Burupada   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

86 

Kumuda Ranajan Mohanty  
S/O- Raghuraj Mohanty 
Thana Street ,Hinjilicut   

26.06.200
7 

146/07 13.6.2020 Hinjilicut   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

87 

Smt. Sudhansubala Pattanaik  
W/O- Subadha Ku. Pattanaik 
Gouda Street,Polasara  

26.06.200
7 

148/07 14.5.2020 
Polasara 

S.P.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

88 
Surendra Padhy 
Sikiri, Hinjilicut  

08.11.07 154/07 5.11.2018 
college 

Road H.Cut  
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

89 

Smt. P.Narasamma 
W/O- K.Duryadhan Pradhan  
At/Po- Humma  

01.02.200
8 

157/08 27.1.2019 
Humma 

S.P.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 



90 

Nalani kanta Padhy  
S/O- Sanatan Padhy  
Vill/Po- Rangahai 

17.06.200
8 

162/ 08 23.6.2019 
P.S.Pur 
S.P.O 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

91 

Smt. Reena Devi  
W/O -Sanjaya Kumar 
Pradhan 
Vill-Po- Sahapur 

27.02.200
9 

169/09 18.2.2019 
Bhatakumar

ada 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

92 

Santosh Ku.Nahak  
S/O- Sujan Nahak 
Sialia,K.S. Nagar  

12.07.200
9 

167/09 22.8.2019 K.S.Nagar   
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

93 

Suchitra ku.panda 
W/O- Amulya Patra 
At/po- Podingi, Via-Pitala 

17.06.200
9 

172/09 18.7.2018 
H.C.Road 

S.P.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

94 

kabita Kumari Padhy  
W/O- Surendra Ku. Padhy  
 At/ Po- Sikiri, Hinjilicut 

23.07.200
9 

175/09 2.8.2018 
H.C.Road 

S.P.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

95 

B.Rabi Sudhakar  
S/O- B.Satyanarayan  
N.K Street,Chatrapur 

25.8.2009 177/09 16.8.2018 
Chatrapur 

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

96 

Brajakishore Sahu  
S/O- Kalu Charan Sahu  
Chhamu Sahi ,Rambha 

18.01.201
0 

186/10 6.5.2019 
Polasara 

S.P.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

97 

Prafulla Ku.Hotta 
S/O- Bhubaneswar Hotta 
Vill- Chhadihapada 

18.10.201
0 

190/10 9.11.2019 
Polasara 

S.P.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

98 

Pratima Kumari Sahu  
W/O- Brajendra Ku. Sahu  
Bellagaon ,Bhatakumarada 

17.10.201
1 

203/11 18.9.2018 
Bhatakumar

ada S.P.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 



99 

K.Ashok Ku. Patra 
S/O- K.Bhaskar Patra 
Badadanda Street, Phasi 

07.01.201
3 

206/ 
18.12.201

8 
Kodala S.O   

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

100 

Sumitra Mohanty  
W/O- Seshadra Mohanty  
At/Po- Sialia, K.S.nagar  

04.03.201
3 

208/13 18.2.2019 
G.N Patana 

S.P.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

101 

Rita dash  
W/O- Sibaram Mishra  
Athagada Patana,Polasara  

07.06.201
3 

210/ 13 23.5.2019 
Polasara 

S.P.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

102 

Sanotsh Ku. Pradhan  
S/O- Laxman Pradhan 
 Tarini Street ,Chatrapur  

02.05.200
3 

35/03 30.4.2020 
Chatrapur 

H.O 
  

Sub-Collector, 
Chatrapur 

103 

Nanda Kishore Khandual  
S/O- Ullash Khandual  
Sinduriapada ,K.S.Nagar  

08.12.200
0 

194/20
00-01 

03.05.202
0 

K.S.Nagar 
S.O 

  
Sub-Collector, 

Chatrapur 

        

        
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   Information Sheet on SAS Agents(Berhampur Sub-Division)                                                                                      
Appointed by Sub-Collector Berhampur 

Sl.

No 
Name and address of agents 

Date of 

Appointm

ent   

C.A.N

o 

Date of 

Vaildity  

Post office 

attached 

Contact 

Number 

Appointin

g 

Authority 

Details 

1 
Sri Kailash Panda S/o Late 
Dharumu Panda,Lingaraj 
Nagar,Berhampur 

25.09.1979 32/78 24.09.2018 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9437071999 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

2 
Sri Rabindra Pr. Choudhury 
 S/o Brundaban Choudhury, 
Gosaninuagaon. 

18.02.1979 07/79 17.02.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9861074177 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

3 
Sri Kumada Ranjan Das,Sastri 
Nagar, Janana 
Hospital,Berhampur 

28.04.1982 10/82 04.04.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9437454954 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

4 
Sri Doki Koteshu,At/Po: 
Khariaguda,Ganjam 

28.09.1982 16/82 27.09.2018 
Khariaguda 
SPO 

8658078535 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

5 
Sri L. Kedarnath Patro 
 S/o L.Trinath Patro,Jagadalpur 

11.05.1983 25/83 28.03.2019 
Nimakhand
i SPO 

9437062203 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

6 
Sri Doki Satrughunudu ,S/o 
D.Janaradan Swamy,China Bazar , 
Berhampur. 

20.03.1985 43/85 19.03.2019 
Berhampur 
City SPO 

9437973700 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

7 
Ajay kumar panda S/o Bhagirathi 
panda At/po- kaitha khandi 
Ganjam . 

20.09.1985 50/85 20.08.2020 
Berhampur 
HPO 

 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

8 
G.Sakunatala  D/o G.Srinivas Rao, 
Jayaprakash Nagar,Berhampur 

11.05.1989 
120/8
8 

10.05.2019 
Engg. 
School SPO 

9124646385 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

9 
P.Laxminarayan Subudhi  
S/o P.Rama Rao Sunbudhi, 
At/Po : Chikiti Pentha,Ganjam 

06.02.1989 
141/8
9 

27.12.2018 Chikiti SPO 9437621095 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

10 

Sri Ranjit Kumar Panigrahy  
S/o Raghunath Panigrahy , 
Co-oprative Colony,Ist lane 
Berhampur 

06.02.1989 
143/8
9 

25.12.2018 
B.N.Pur 
SPO 

9437097110 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

11 

Sri Prasanna Kumar Panda S/o 
Dwitikrishna Panda,House no-10 
Lingaraj nagar Ps- B.N pur 
Goilundi ,Berhampur,Ganjam 

17.05.1989 
153/8
9 

24.04.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9437166599 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

12 
Sri T .Gangadhar Rao , 
At/Po: Golabandha,Gopalpur 

12.12.1989 
163/8
9 

17.10.2018 
Golabandh
a SPO 

9090164963 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

13 
Sri Kasinath Sahu  
At/Po: Girisola,Ganjam 

19.10.1989 
164/8
9 

18.10.2019 
Girisola 
SPO 

9778817310 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

14 
Sri Simanchal Behera  
At: Kaudia Po: Konkarada,Ganjam 

15.12.1990 
168/9
0 

14.12.2018 
Konkarada 
SPO 

9937755711 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 



15 
Sri T.Narayan C/o T.Rajeswar Rao, 
Gandhi Nagar,Ist lane ,Berhampur 

18.01.1990 
171/9
0 

04.01.2019 
Bhapur 
Bazar SPO 

9437404233 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

16 

Sri Manoj Kumar Pattnaik 
 S/o Late Chandra Sekhar 
Pattnaik, 
Aurobindo Nagar ist lane 
,Berhampur 

04.12.1990 
172/9
0 

03.12.2018 
B.N.Pur 
SPO 

9861168065 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

17 
Sri K.Kali Pr. Rao S/o Surya Rao, 
Nehru Nagar 6th Lane 
,Berhampur 

10.04.1990 
184/9
0 

04.04.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9861043916 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

18 

Sri K.Balaji Das S/o K.Ganapati 
Das, 
B.Jagannathpur,Po: Borigaon, 
Nimakhandi,Berhampur 

26.11.1990 
209/9
0 

24.11.2018 
Nimakhand
i SPO 

9861096621 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

19 
Urmila Panigrahy W/o Rajit 
Kumar, 
Co-oprative Colony,Berhampur 

08.01.1991 
214/9
1 

07.01.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9437097110 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

20 
Sri Basanta Ku. Panigrahy 
 S/o Durga Madhab Panigrahy, 
Chandraprabha Street,Berhampur 

12.03.1991 
221/9
1 

11.03.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9438323331 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

21 

Sri Sujit Kumar Mohanty S/o 
Lingaraj Mohanty Ist 
Gate,Raghupati Nagar, 
Berhampur 

24.03.1992 
261/9
2 

23.03.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9437065565 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

22 
Sri K.Sankar Rao S/o K.Surya Rao  
Ashok Nagar,Berhampur,Ganjam 

29.05.1992 
269/9
2 

28.05.2019 
Bhapur 
Bazar SPO 

9861046107 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

23 

Sri Anil Kumar Muni S/o Kaibalya 
Muni, 
Gandhi Nagar 2nd 
lane,Berhampur 

25.06.1992 
275/9
2 

25.06.2019 
Gandhi 
Nagar SPO 

9937355160 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

24 

Ramesh Chandra Padhi S/o 
Satyabadi Padhy At: Harikrushna 
Nagar 3rd lane 
Housing board Ps- 
Gosaninuagaan Old 
berhampur,Ganjam 

09.07.1992 
285/9
2 

08.07.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9437357923 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

25 

Sri P.W.P Achary S/o P.Biresh 
Lingam Achary,Bhabani Nagar 
near Gate Bazar, 
Berhampur,Ganjam 

28.08.1992 
291/9
2 

27.08.2018 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9861103198 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

26 
Soraj Kumar Mishra S/o Sri U.N. 
Mishra, 
Tulasi Nagar,Berhampur,Ganjam 

23.11.1992 
305/9
2 

14.10.2018 
Military 
Lane SPO 

9439337394 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 



27 

Sri Kedarnath Pattnaik  
S/o Krushna Chandra Pattnaik, 
Janana Hospital Road, Berhampur 
, Ganjam 

02.10.1992 
307/9
2 

01.10.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9439133044 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

28 
Sri Simanchal Sahu S/o Mohan 
Sahu  
At: Mahanala Po: Pattapur` 

22.12.1993 
313/9
3 

19.11.2018 
Pattapur 
SPO 

9437812232 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

29 
Sri Chittaranjan Panigrahy  
S/o Bhabani Panigrahy, 
Ainabandha Street,Berhampur 

18.01.1993 
316/9
3 

17.01.2019 
Nabeen 
SPO 

9861122524 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

30 
Sri Bipra Ch.Rana S/o Late Kasi 
Rana  
At: Dharampur Po: Konsamari 

19.07.1993 
325/9
3 

19.07.2019 
Podamari 
SPO 

9777386945 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

31 
Sri Tumulu Iswar S/o 
P.Rabanamurty , 
Mian Road Nuapada,Ganjam 

31.03.1993 
328/9
3 

30.03.2019 
Nuapada 
SPO 

9437091882 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

32 
Sri T.Lokanath S/o T.Simadri  
At/Po: Khariaguda,Ganjam 

06.05.1993 
329/9
3 

05.05.2019 
Park Street 
SPO 

9438571567 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

33 

Sri Umakanata Panda S/o 
Nilamabar 
Panda,At/Po:Padmanavpur,Ganja
m 

02.01.1993 
350/9
3 

01.01.2020 
Digapahan
di SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

34 

Sri Subash Ch.Pattnaik S/o 
Ramanuja Pattnaik 
,Chandraprabha Street, 
Berhampur,Ganjam 

01.10.1993 
353/9
3 

30.09.2018 
B.K.Street 
SPO 

9437258986 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

35 
Smt.Jhunu Das W/o Sri Dandasi 
Panda, 
At/Po: Jaradagada,Ganjam 

0911.1994 
362/9
4 

08.11.2018 
Jaradagada 
SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

36 

Suryanarayan Behera S/o 
Prahallad Behera , At/Po: 
Badabaranga,Via 
Patrapur,Ganjam 

07.01.1994 
364/9
4 

06.01.2019 
Patrapur 
SPO 

9437515902 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

37 
Sri Hrushikesha Sahu S/o Subash 
Ch.Sahu  Sandhamahanty 
Street,Berhampur ,Ganjam 

23.02.1994 
368/9
4 

22.02.2019 
Sankarpur 
SPO 

9861397788 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

38 

Sri Hari Krushna Sahu  
S/o Sri R.P Sahu,Chandraprabha 
Street, 
Berhampur ,Ganjam 

09.05.1994 
375/9
4 

08.05.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9437063312 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

39 

Sri K.Debandra Patra S/o 
K.S.Patra, 
Patrapada Po: 
Khamarigaon,Bhismagiri 

12.05.1994 
377/9
4 

11.05.2019 
Bhismagiri 
SPO 

9583523173 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

40 

Sri Durga Prasanna Padhy S/o 
S.N.Padhy, 
At: Kukutabandha Po: 
Bomkei,Ganjam 

16.06.1994 
378/9
4 

15.06.2019 
Bomkei 
SPO 

9438430304 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 



41 
P.Laxminarayan Patra S/o 
P.Satyabadi Patra,Gollapalli 
Street,Berhampur 

28.08.1994 
383/9
4 

27.08.2018 
Gate Bazar 
SPO 

9861189549 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

42 
 Sri Raghunath Behera S/o Saheba 
Behera,Gopabandhu 
Nagar,Bhismagiri,Ganjam. 

08.09.1994 
393/9
4 

07.09.2018 
Bhismagiri 
SPO 

9777785499 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

43 

Smt Bijayalaxmi Mohapatra  
W/o Prafulla Kumar Mohapatra, 
Hatibandha 
Street,Berhampur,Ganjam 

24.10.1994 
399/9
4 

22.10.2019 Bijipur SPO 9861696195 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

44 
Sri Binaya Kumar Pattnaik  
S/o Bharat Pattnaik,Krushna 
Nagar, Goilundi,Berhampur. 

06.12.1994 
403/9
4 

05.12.2018 
Medical 
College 
SPO 

9437061446 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

45 
Sri Promad Ch.Panda S/o Late 
Lingaraj Panda   Moulabhanja Po: 
Digapahandi, Ganjam 

24.04.1995 
415/9
5 

23.04.2019 
Digapahan
di SPO 

9778299825 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

46 
Sri Simanchal Sahu S/o Chandra 
Sekhar Sahu,Bhadaguda Po: 
Phasiguda, Bhismagiri,Ganjam. 

14.07.1995 
423/9
5 

13.07.2019 
Bhismagiri 
SPO 

9668219229 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

47 

Smt Suprabha Pattnaik  
W/o Manoj Kumar Pattnaik, 
Digamurty 
Street,Berhampur,Ganjam 

26.10.1995 
426/9
5 

25.10.2019 
Military 
Lane SPO 

9437529435 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

48 

Smt Sudeshna Patra  
W/o Sri Pramod Kumar Patro, 
Godabarish 
Nagar,Berhampur,Ganjam 

02.11.1995 
427/9
5 

01.11.2018 
Godabarish 
Nagar SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

49 
Sri Debendra Ku. Panda  
S/o Niranjan Panda, 
Digapahandi,Ganjam 

06.11.1996 
439/9
6 

05.11.2018 
Digapahan
di SPO 

7064701868 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

50 
Sri P.Mohan Rao Patro S/o 
P.Trinath Patro,Gandhi Nagar 3rd 
lane,Berhampur,Ganjam 

25.01.1996 
442/9
6 

24.01.2019 
B.N.Pur 
SPO 

9438189954 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

51 
T.Rajeswari Devi W/o 
T.Badrinarayan, 
Berhampur Ganjam. 

01.11.1996 
452/9
6 

31.10.2018 
Bhapur 
Bazar SPO 

9438352208 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

52 
Sri Aswini Kumar Pattnaik  
S/o Radhakant Pattnaik, 
Nehru Nagar,Berhampur 

22.11.1997 
457/9
7 

15.11.2018 
Gosaninuag
aon SPO 

9437176513 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

53 

Sri Jotendra Mohan Pattnaik  
S/o Late L.N.Pattnaik, 
Palur 
Bunglaw,Berhampur,Ganjam 

08.01.1997 
459/9
7 

07.01.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

8895087243 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

54 

Sri Rajendra Ku. Biswal S/o Arun 
Biswal  
At/Po: Kamapalli Sqaure, 
Berhampur,Ganjam 

24.01.1997 
461/9
7 

23.01.2019 
Hillpatna 
SPO 

9437261830 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 



55 
Ayodhyanath Gouda,S/o Mohan 
Gouda ,Nehru Nagar 4th 
lane,Berhampur ,Ganjam. 

01.09.1997 
469/9
7 

31.08.2018 
Gosaninuag
aon SPO 

9437323471 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

56 
Sri T.Dilip Kumar Subudhi  
S/o T.Appa Rao Subudhi  
At/Po: Patrapur,Ganjam 

19.05.1998 
475/9
8 

18.05.2019 
Patrapur 
SPO 

9438449339 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

57 
Sri K.Mahendra Kumar Subudhi 
 S/o Syam Babu 
Subudhi,Pattapur, Ganjam. 

22.01.1998 
478/9
8 

21.01.2019 
Pattapur 
SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

58 

A.Namita Gupta  
W/o A.Rajendra Ku. Gupta, 
Bhabani Nagar,Gate Bazar , 
Berhampur ,Ganjam 

10.09.1998 
479/9
8 

09.09.2018 
Gate Bazar 
SPO 

9861079801 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

59 

Sri Rabindra Kumar Panda  
S/o Rama kumar Panda,Sastri 
Nagar, 
Janana Hospital,Berhampur 
,Ganjam 

27.08.1998 
482/9
8 

26.08.2018 
K.K.College 
SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

60 

Sri Narasingha Pattnaik  
S/o Kasinath 
Pattnaik,Baiganabadi, 
Po: Balipada,Ganjam 

29.05.1998 
486/9
8 

28.05.2019 
K.K.College 
SPO 

9439132004 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

61 

Sri Rama Krishna Panda C/o 
Gopal Krishna Panda,Gandhi 
Nagar near MMM 
College,Berhampur 

11.08.1998 
487/9
8 

10.08.2019 
Hillpatna 
SPO 

9861539521 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

62 

Sri Radhakanta Sahu S/o 
Purusottam Sahu,Dengausta 
,Po:Chanamari Ps-
Digapahandi,Ganjam 

04.06.1999 
488/9
8 

03.06.2019 
Podamari 
SPO 

9437622250 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

63 
Sri Rabindranath Brahma 
 S/o Prakash Chandra Bramha, 
At/Po: Chikiti,Ganjam 

08.03.1999 
498/9
9 

07.03.2019 Chikiti SPO 8763656665 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

64 

Sri Mohendra Pr. Sahu 
 S/o Parsuram Sahu,Gangadhar 
Nagar, 
Aska Road,Berhampur,Ganjam 

20.03.1999 
505/9
9 

19.03.2019 City SPO 9437217236 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

65 
Sri V.Kamlesu S/o Late V.Narayan 
Swamy,At/PO: Jayantipur 
,Ganjam 

25.06.1999 
512/9
9 

24.06.2019 
Jayantipur 
SPO 

9437515431 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

66 

Sri Pramod Kumar Sahu  
S/o Rama Chandra 
Sahu,Gosaninuagaon  Main 
road,Berhampur,Ganjam 

25.07.2001 
519/0
1 

24.07.2018 
Hillpatna 
SPO 

9438042743 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

67 
Sri Prasanta Kumar  Sahu S/o 
Harihara Sahu At/Po: 
Bendalia,Ganjam 

07.08.2001 
521/0
1 

06.08.2018 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9438189009 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

68 
Sri Tirumal Prusthy S/o Late 
K.P.Rao, Radhakrishna 
Street,Berhampur ,Ganjam 

08.08.2001 
522/0
1 

07.08.2018 
Military 
Lane SPO 

9437008643 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 



69 
 Smt. Bisnukala W/o Rajendra 
Ku.Biswal, Kamapalli 
Sqaure,Berhampur,Ganjam 

21.08.2001 
526/0
1 

20.08.2018 Bijipur SPO 9437261830 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

70 
Smt.Lili Pradhan D/o Bhasakar 
Pradhan  
At: Kaudia,Po: Konkarada,Ganjam 

03.09.2001 
530/0
1 

18.08.2019 
Konkarada 
SPO 

9937541324 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

71 

 B.Ajayalaxmi D/o Late B.Bhaskar 
Rao , 
LIC Colony,Ankuli,Berhampur 
,Ganjam 

26.09.2001 
541/0
1 

25.09.2018 
Industrial 
Estate SPO 

8018825868 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

72 
Sri Syam Sundar Behera 
,Ainabandha Pandara 
Street,Berhampur,Ganjam 

06.11.2001 
544/0
1 

05.11.2018 
Park Street 
SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

73 

Sri Sasanka Sekhar Ratha  
S/o Sasi Bhusan Ratha, Sastri 
Nagar 1 , 
Gosaninuagaon,Berhampur,Ganja
m 

18.09.2001 
546/0
1 

17.09.2018 
Gosaninuag
aon SPO 

9437217258 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

74 
Sri K. Rabi Babu S/o K. Jagannath 
Rao, Muktipentha Sahi,Gate 
Bazar, Berhampur,Ganjam 

19.11.2001 
547/0
1 

18.11.2018 
Park Street 
SPO 

9437217273 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

75 

Sri E.Raghunath Dora S/o E. 
Ramamurty Rao, Friends 
Colony,Goilundi, 
Berhampur,Ganjam. 

19.11.2001 
548/0
1 

18.11.2018 
Goilundi 
SPO 

9937500246 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

76 
Rupanjali Dash D/o R.N.Dash,Ram 
Nagar 3, 
Lanjipalli,Berhampur,Ganjam 

18.12.2001 
551/0
1 

17.12.2018 
Lanjipalli 
SPO 

9861138000 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

77 

Sri Tapas Ranjan Panigrahy 
 S/o Gokul Chandra Panigrahy, 
Ramanagar 1st 
lane,Berhampur,Ganjam 

04.12.2001 
552/0
1 

02.12.2019 
B.N.Pur 
SPO 

9853974142 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

78 
Sri Kora Pr. Pradhan S/o Kirtan 
Pradhan  
At: Kaudia Po: Konkarada,Ganjam 

10.12.2001 
554/0
1 

09.12.2018 
Konkarada 
SPO 

9583246540 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

79 

Sri D.Debendra Patra S/o D. Bauri 
Patra, 
Aurobinda Nagar 
1,Berhampur,Ganjam 

12.12.2001 
557/0
1 

11.12.2018 
Goilundi 
SPO 

9937188128 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

80 

Sri Nabin Ku. Hotta S/o Biswanath 
Hotta, 
Sriram Nagar,Maharana Street, 
Berhampur,Ganjam 

04.12.2001 
558/0
1 

03.12.2019 
Sriram 
Nagar SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

81 

Smt.K.Renuka W/o K. Pradeep Ku. 
Prusthy,Brundabati Nagar,Gate 
Bazar, 
Berhampur,Ganjam 

11.12.2001 
559/0
1 

10.12.2018 
Gate Bazar 
SPO 

9861083605 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 



82 
Minati Panigrahy D/o Late Trinath 
Panigrahy, 
Lanjipalli,Berhampur,Ganjam 

04.12.2001 
560/0
1 

03.12.2018 
Lanjipalli 
SPO 

9853729779 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

83 
V.Leena W/o K.Nageswar Rao , 
Main Road,Prem 
Nagar,Berhampur 

03.01.2002 
564/0
2 

02.01.2019 
Prem Nagar 
SPO 

9437371042 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

84 
 Kalpana Mohapatra C/o Saroj 
Kumar Panda,Gajapati 
Nagar,Berhampur,Ganjam 

09.01.2002 
566/0
2 

08.01.2019 
Medical 
College 
SPO 

9938694777 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

85 

Sri Bhubaneswar Padhy  
S/o Late Laxmi Narayan Padhy, 
Sale Tax Office 
Colony,Berhampur,Ganjam 

21.01.2002 
568/0
2 

20.01.2019 
B.N.Pur 
SPO 

9861966773 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

86 
Sri Y.Ganapati Sethi S/o Y.Balaji 
Sethi , Gudipadar,Jayantipur 

21.01.2002 
569/0
2 

20.01.2019 
Jayantipur 
SPO 

8480732920 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

87 
Sri M.V.K.Rao S/o M.V.Narasingha 
Rao, Venkataswamy Temple Road 

18.01.2002 
572/0
2 

17.01.2019 
Park Street 
SPO 

9337646669 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

88 
Sri Ganesh Chandra Sahu S/o 
Kesab Ch. Sahu ,Friends Colony, 
Goilundi, Berhampur,Ganjam 

22.03.2002 
576/0
2 

21.03.2019 
Medical 
College 
SPO 

9938475794 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

89 
Sunita Kumari Tripathy 
 W/o Prasanna Ku.Tripathy 
,Konisi,Ganjam 

15.05.2002 
581/0
2 

14.05.2019 Bijipur SPO 9437038728 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

90 

Mamini Panda W/o Subash Ch. 
Panda, 
Ram 
Nagar,Lanjipalli,Berhampur,Ganja
m 

11.07.2002 
584/0
2 

10.07.2019 
Lanjipalli 
SPO 

9861478306 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

91 
Sri Umakanta Nayak S/o 
Ramanath Nayak , 
Ankuli,Berhampur,Ganjam 

25.07.2002 
586/0
2 

24.07.2019 
Industrial 
Estate SPO 

8908155368 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

92 
Padmini Panigrahy, 
Narayan 
Nagar,Berhampur,Ganjam 

08.10.2002 
601/0
2 

07.10.2019 
Panigrahip
entha SPO 

9438043576 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

93 

Sri Narasingha Mohanty 
 S/o Raghunath Mohanty, 
Ayoudhya Nagar 
,Berhampur,Ganjam 

01.01.2003 
615/0
3 

31.12.2018 
Medical 
College 
SPO 

9861613905 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

94 
Sri Prakash Ch. Pradhan S/o 
Gobinda Pradhan,AT/Po: 
Phulta,Ganjam 

01.01.2003 
618/0
3 

28.12.2018 
Gosaninuag
aon SPO 

7873322768 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

95 
Sri Anil Satapathy S/o Abhimanyu 
Satapathy ,AT/Po: 
Chandipadar,Ganjam 

17.01.2003 
620/0
3 

15.01.2019 
B.K.Street 
SPO 

9778441276 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

96 
Aradhana Mohanty W/o 
Manoranjan Pattnaik,Ambika 
Nagar,Berhampur, Ganjam. 

20.01.2003 
627/0
3 

19.01.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 



97 
Sri Himansu Kumar Muni 
 S/o Hadubandhu Muni, 
Bhaba Nagar,Berhampur,Ganjam 

17.01.2003 
635/0
3 

15.01.2020 
Goilundi 
SPO 

9938612877 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

98 

Jyoshnarani Ray Choudhury  
D/o Priyanath Ray Choudhury, 
Chandramanipeta,Berhampur,Ga
njam 

10.03.2003 
639/0
3 

23.02.2019 
Gate Bazar 
SPO 

9040152911 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

99 
Sri Harish Ch.Pradhan S/o Trinath 
Pradhan At/Po: Bomkei,Ganjam 

26.05.2003 
648/0
3 

20.05.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9438055331 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

100 

Sri Arun Ku. Bisoyi S/o Ranka 
Bisoyi  
At/Po: 
Chanchadapalli,Chudangapadar 

26.05.2003 
650/0
3 

29.04.2019 
Digapahan
di SPO 

9437622035 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

101 
Sanjukta Ku.Sahu D/o Narasingh 
Sahu, 
Lanjipalli,Berhampur,Ganjam 

12.02.2004 
663/0
4 

09.11.2018 
B.N.Pur 
SPO 

9861537665 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

102 
Sri Ramulu Panda S/o Late 
Antaryami Panda,Ashok 
Nagar,Berhampur,Ganjam 

12.02.2004 
665/0
4 

15.11.2019 
Goilundi 
SPO 

7504742834 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

103 
Sri Manoranjan Padhy S/o 
Bhagaban Padhy, Chadhiapada , 
At/PO: Nuapada, Ganjam. 

12.02.2004 
666/0
4 

16.11.2018 
Nuapada 
SPO 

9583517788 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

104 
 Renubala Sahu W/o Narasingh 
Sahu,  
At: Sunapur,PO: Girisola,Ganjam 

12.02.2004 
667/0
4 

20.01.2019 
Girisola 
SPO 

8339856159 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

105 

Sri Srikanta Ku. Padhiari  
S/o Durgamadhab Padhiari, 
Braja Nagar 2nd 
line,Berhampur,Ganjam 

25.05.2004 
671/0
4 

24.05.2019 
Courtpeta 
SPO 

9861130022 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

106 
E.Indira Patra W/o P.Raja Rao 
Patra, 
B.K.Street,Berhampur,Ganjam 

18.06.2004 
678/0
4 

17.06.2019 
B.K.Street 
SPO 

9861049774 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

107 
Sri Ch. Dilip Kumar Subudhi  
S/o Ch. Sudarsan 
Rao,Padmanavpur 

23.08.2004 
687/0
4 

22.08.2019 
Padmanavp
ur SPO 

9937396121 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

108 

Indira Panda W/o Gopalkrushna 
Panda, 
Laxminrusingha 
Street,Berhampur,Ganjam 

01.09.2004 
690/0
4 

31.08.2018 
Panigrahip
entha SPO 

9238577256 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

109 

Deeptirani Satapathy W/o 
Bidyanath Kar, 
Gandhi Nagar II 
line,Berhampur,Ganjam 

08.09.2004 
691/0
4 

07.09.2018 
Gandhi 
Nagar SPO 

9861450643 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 



110 

Sasmita Mohapatra  
W/o Sudrasan Mohapatra, 
Industrial Estate 
,Berhampur,Ganjam 

13.09.2004 
693/0
4 

12.09.2018 
Industrial 
Estate SPO 

9437721647 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

111 
Ch.Nina Kumari Patra W/o T.Dilip 
Kumar Patra,Sriram Nagar 
II,Berhampur,Ganjam 

18.10.2004 
703/0
4 

16.10.2019 
Sriram 
Nagar SPO 

9439134606 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

112 

Smt.Sasmita Acharaya W/o 
Arakhita Panda, Balaji 
Nagar,Gosaninuagaon, 
Berhampur,Ganjam 

28.10.2004 
707/0
4 

27.10.2019 Bijipur SPO \ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

113 
Sri Prakash Ch.Sethi S/o Narayan 
Sethi, 
At/Po: Patrapur,Ganjam 

08.11.2004 
710/0
4 

07.11.2018 
Patrapur 
SPO 

8270960267 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

114 

Sri Subrata Kumar Nayak  
S/o Sri Baishnaba Ch. Nayak, 
Gandhi Nagar 
,Berhampur,Ganjam 

10.11.2004 
713/0
4 

09.11.2018 
Park Street 
SPO 

9937188760 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

115 
Sri Bishnu Pr. Mohapatra  
S/o Krupasindhu Mohapatra, 
Bank Colony,Berhampur,Ganjam 

11.11.2004 
714/0
4 

10.11.2018 
Courtpeta 
SPO 

9777500277 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

116 

Sri Jagannath Palo S/o Upendra  
Palo, 
KesabNagar,Lanjipalli,Berhampur,
Ganjam 

16.11.2004 
715/0
4 

15.11.2018 
Goilundi 
SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

117 

Anita Ku. Panda W/o Kurunath 
Padhy, 
Baghdevi Mandir 
Street,Berhampur,Ganjam 

13.12.2004 
719/0
4 

12.12.2018 
Courtpeta 
SPO 

9861135698 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

118 

Sri Iswar Ch. Behera S/o Sahadeb 
Behera, 
Nilakantha 
Nagar,Berhampur,Ganjam 

14.12.2004 
720/0
4 

13.12.2019 Bijipur SPO 9938389501 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

119 

Smt. Sandhya Rani Achary , 
W/o S.Nageswar Achary,Main 
Road, 
Dengaosta,Digapahandi,Ganjam 

22.12.2004 
724/0
4 

21.12.2019 
Podamari 
SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

120 

Sri Sudhir Ku. Panigrahy  
S/o Niranjan Panigrahy,Dhamana 
Street, 
Gosaninuagaon,Berhampur,Ganja
m 

12.01.2005 
727/0
5 

11.01.2019 
Gosaninuag
aon SPO 

9861379693 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

121 
Sri G.Krishna Rao S/o G.Simadri 
At/Po: Golabandha,Ganjam 

28.03.2005 
734/0
5 

27.03.2020 
Golabandh
a SPO 

9937694150 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

122 
Sujata Ku.Padhi D/o Bhasakar 
Padhi, 
Jyoti Nagar,Berhampur,Ganjam 

18.04.2005 
740/0
5 

17.04.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9337415017 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 



123 
Sri K.Kalidas S/o K.Appanna 
,Military Line,Berhampur,Ganjam 

25.04.2005 
742/0
5 

24.04.2019 
Military 
Lane SPO 

9778336497 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

124 

T.Srinibas S/o T. Changal Rao, 
At- Radio Station Road,Narayana 
nagar ,Nimakhandi,Ps- 
Berhampur Sadar,Berhampur 
Ganjam 

26.04.2005 
743/0
5 

25.04.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9861330394 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

125 

Sri Rabindra Ku.Ratha S/o Kali Ch. 
Ratha, 
Sastri Nagar 1, Gosaninuagaon, 
Berhampur,Ganjam 

27.05.2005 
751/0
5 

26.05.2019 
Gosaninuag
aon SPO 

9668469640 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

126 
Sri Debaraj Maharana 
 S/o Sri Narahari  Maharana , 
At/Po: Girisola,Ganjam 

04.08.2005 
764/0
5 

03.08.2018 
Girisola 
SPO 

9040771703 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

127 
Sri Subash Ch.Patnaik, 
Brahma Nagar II 
lane,Berhampur,Ganjam 

17.112005 
770/0
5 

16.11.2018 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9438114443 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

128 
Sri K.Koramani Patra S/o K.Ignesh 
Patra, 
At/Po: Surangi 

15.02.2005 
772/0
5 

14.02.2019 
Surangi 
SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

129 
 Sri Devi Prasanna Acharaya, 
Paluru Bunglaw-
I,Berhampur,Ganjam 

01.06.2005 
773/0
5 

31.05.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9437598825 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

130 
Sri Radha Krushna Hotta  
At/Po: Pattapur,Ganjam 

10.12.2005 
774/0
5 

09.12.2018 
Pattapur 
SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

131 
Sri Rajeswar Behera S/o Hari 
Behera, 
At/Po: Kaudia,Konkarada 

22.09.2005 
779/0
5 

21.09.2018 
Konkarada 
SPO 

9668402795 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

132 
Sri J.Satyanarayan, 
At/Po: Balipada,Ganjam 

08.01.2005 
780/0
5 

07.01.2019 
Ballipada 
SPO 

9583248311 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

133 

Sri Ch.Kartikeswar Subudhi 
 S/o Ch. Srinibas Subudhi,Kothari 
Mandir 
Street,Berhampur,Ganjam 

26.03.2005 
783/0
5 

25.03.2019 
Park Street 
SPO 

9937555384 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

134 
Sri K.Bairagi Das S/o K.Kora Das, 
At/Po: 
Jagadalapur,Berhampur,Ganjam 

13.09.2005 
786/0
5 

11.09.2019 
Nimakhand
i SPO 

9338471296 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

135 
Sri Pradeep Kumar Das  
S/o Kedarnath 
Das,Jayantipur,Ganjam 

24.10.2005 
792/0
5 

23.10.2019 
Jayantipur 
SPO 

9437515992 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

136 

Sanjukta Sahu W/o Tusarkant 
Sahu, 
Laxminrusingh 
Sahi,Berhampur,Ganjam 

24.11.2005 
795/0
5 

23.11.2018 
Panigrahip
entha SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 



137 
Manoja Panda W/o Pramod 
Ranjan Padhy,Godabarish 
Nagar,Berhampur,Ganjam 

15.12.2005 
803/0
5 

14.12.2018 
Godabarish 
Nagar SPO 

8895573870 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

138 

Sanjukta Ku.Sahu D/o Kishore 
Ch.Sahu, 
Rangunibandha Street,Sastri 
Nagar I,Berhampur,Ganjam 

08.02.2006 
806/0
6 

07.02.2019 
Prem Nagar 
SPO 

9337777084 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

139 

Itishree Rath W/o Prasanta 
Ku.Panigrahy, 
Rama Krushna 
Nagar,Berhampur,Ganjam 

16.02.2006 
812/0
6 

15.02.2020 
Berhampur 
HPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

140 

Sri K.Krushna Murty Patra S/o 
V.K.B.N Patra,Jagannath Bihar 
2,Sriram 
Nagar,Berhampur,Ganjam 

04.04.2006 
816/0
6 

03.04.2019 
Panigrahip
entha SPO 

9437325233 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

141 
Sri D.Akhaya Ku.Patra S/o 
D.Debendra Patra,Arabinda  
Nagar I,Berhampur,Ganjam 

05.06.2006 
823/0
6 

04.06.2019 
B.N.Pur 
SPO 

9937188128 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

142 
Sri Promod Kumar Mandal  
S/o Rama Chandra Mandal , 
At/Po: Ankuli,Berhampur,Ganjam 

06.06.2006 
824/0
6 

05.06.2019 
Industrial 
Estate SPO 

9338360633 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

143 
Sri Prasanta Kumar Sabat  
S/o Raghunath Sabat ,Bada Sahi, 
Bijipur, Berhampur,Ganjam 

21.09.2006 
836/0
6 

19.09.2019 Bijipur SPO 9861390816 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

144 
Sri Gudia Sahu S/o Bhima Sahu 
 At/Po: Randha,Ganjam 

26.09.2006 
838/0
6 

25.09.2019 
Golanthara 
SPO 

9040504925 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

145 

Smt Gayatri Sahu W/o Sri 
Bhagirathi Sahu, 
At/Po: Nimakhandi, 
Berhampur,Ganjam 

03.11.2006 
841/0
6 

02.11.2019 
Nimakhand
i SPO 

9437216556 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

146 

Nandita Hotta W/o Durga Ch. 
Hotta, 
Palur Bunglaw 
Street,Berhampur,Ganjam 

06.11.2006 
842/0
6 

16.12.2018 
Bhanj Bihar 
SPO 

8984000134 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

147 
Sri K.Jagga Rao S/o K.Chinnayya, 
At/Po: 
Bikrampur,Golabandha,Ganjam 

13.09.2007 
852/0
7 

12.09.2018 
Golabandh
a SPO 

8093950130 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

148 

T.Kamini Patra W/o N.Kedarnath 
Choudhury, 
Balmikipeta,Dera 
Street,Berhampur,Ganjam 

01.02.2008 
854/0
8 

31.01.2019 
Sankarpur 
SPO 

9778970024 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

149 

Sri Dilip Ku.Satapathy  
S/o Laxmikat Satapathy, 
At/Po: 
Bhabinipur,Berhampur,Ganjam 

30.10.2008 
859/0
8 

29.10.2018 
Medical 
College 
SPO 

9437750505 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 



150 
Sanjukta Kumari Pattnaik  
W/o Siba Pr. Pattnaik, 
At/Po: Kukudakhandi,Ganjam 

03.03.2010 
860/1
0 

02.03.2019 
Kukudakha
ndi SPO 

9861296518 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

151 
Sri K.Prabhakar Rao S/o K.Ram 
Lingam Acharaya,Khaspa 
Street,Berhampur,Ganjam 

03.03.2010 
862/1
0 

02.03.2019 
Nabeen 
SPO 

9777134276 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

152 

Smt.Chandrakala Panigrahy  
W/o Ram Chandra Padhy,Kunja 
Bihar, 
Courtpeta,Berhampur,Ganjam 

05.03.2010 
865/1
0 

04.03.2019 
Courtpeta 
SPO 

9439136280 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

153 
Sri Tuku Behera S/o Late Bharat 
Behera ,Bhabani Nagar ,Ist 
Lane,Berhampur,Ganjam 

05.03.2010 
866/1
0 

04.03.2019 
Park Street 
SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

154 

Sri Parsanta Kumar Swain  
S/o Lingaraj Swain , 
Ashok Nagar 3rd 
lane,Berhampur,Ganjam 

22.01.2010 
867/1
0 

21.01.2020 
B.N.Pur 
SPO 

9937382009 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

155 
Sri Santosh Ku.Patro S/o Prafulla 
Patro, 
At/PO: Podamari,Ganjam 

25.08.2010 
870/1
0 

24.08.2019 
Podamari 
SPO 

9437722945 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

156 
Sri Surya Narayan Das S/o Gokula 
Ch. Das, 
B.K.Street,Berhampur,Ganjam 

25.09.2010 
872/1
0 

22.09.2019 
B.K.Street 
SPO 

7077836141 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

157 

Meenakshi Padhy W/o Susanta 
Kumar, 
Jyoti Nagar 7 
lane,Berhampur,Ganjam 

27.06.2011 
879/1
1 

28.06.2020 
Brajanagar 
SPO 

9437438294 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

158 
 Nilima Dash W/o Sadasiba 
Padhy, 
At/Po: Podamari,Ganjam 

19.07.2012 
882/1
2 

18.07.2019 
Podamari 
SPO 

7750068886 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

159 
Kuni Ku.Palo W/o Santosh Ku. 
Choudhury, At/Po: Ankuli,Ganjam 

19.07.2012 
883/1
2 

18.07.2019 
Industrial 
Estate SPO 

9090588878 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

160 
Usha Rani Subudhi W/o A.Akhaya 
Ku. Patra, At/Po: 
Dengapadar,Ganjam 

08.10.2012 
884/1
2 

07.10.2018 
Ballipada 
SPO 

9938263558 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

161 
P.Geetanjali Subudhi  
W/o P.Bhubaneswar Patra, 
At/Po: Konkarada,Ganjam 

08.10.2012 
885/1
2 

07.10.2018 
Konkarada 
SPO 

9937077800 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

162 

Sri L.Jagannath Das S/o L.Simadri 
Das , 
Kalanji Street,Ankuli -
38,Berhampur,Ganjam` 

26.08.2014 
886/1
4 

18.02.2019 
Engg. 
School SPO 

8895012574 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

163 
Y.Kabita D/o G.Neelakatham , 
2nd Military 
Line,Berhampur,Ganjam 

26.08.2014 
887/1
4 

31.07.2020 
Military 
Lane SPO 

9337059035 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

164 
Sri P.Siba Sankar S/o P.Kaneya, 
Sanadanda 
Sahi,Digapahandi,Ganjam 

26.08.2014 
889/1
4 

27.07.2020 
Digapahan
di SPO 

9861542965 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 



165 

Sri Dilip Ku. Sahu S/o Somanath 
sahu 
At: Aruapalli PO:Gonju PS: 
Gopalpur  
Dist: Ganjam 

14.05.2015 
890/1
5 

06.05.2019 
Engg. 
School SPO 

9668131677 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

166 

Smt.Sujata Begarai D/o Arjuna 
Begarai 
At: Aurobinda Nagar 2nd line PS: 
B.N.Pur, 
Berhampur,Dist : Ganjam 

14.05.2015 
891/1
5 

06.05.2019 
Goilundi 
SPO 

9437261473 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

167 

Smt. Banita Ku.Dalai D/o Late 
Somanath JenaC/o Manoj Ku. 
Dalai,                                        
AT: Bank Colony 2nd line, 
PS: B.Sadar,Berhampur Dist: 
Ganjam 

14.05.2015 
892/1
5 

06.05.2019 
Medical 
College 
SPO 

9861122008 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

168 

Smt.Suchismita Acharya D/o 
Pitabash Acharya,AT: Hatibandha 
Street House No.38 PS: B.N.Pur, 
Berhampur ,Ganjam 

14.05.2015 
893/1
5 

06.05.2019 
B.K.Street 
SPO 

7788971384 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

169 

Sri Prakash Chandra Padhy S/o 
Shyam Sundar Padhy,Baikuntha 
Nagar  1st lane,PS: 
B.N.Pur,Berhampur,Dist: Ganjam 

24.07.2015 
897/1
5 

15.07.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9861537665 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

170 

Nutan ku. Tripathy s/o- 
Nilakantha Tripathy, 
mangalamayee, Gajapati nagar, 
13th lane ,Ps- B.N pur 
,Berhampur, Ganjam. Pin- 
7600010 

11.08.2016 
898/1
6 

28.07.2019 
Engg. 
School SPO 

9437748284 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

171 

Baby ku.Tanti ,D/o- Late Tarini 
Charana Tanti ,At-Golapali 
Street,2nd Lane Ps-B.N pur, 
Berhampur,Ganjam. 

11.08.2016 
899/1
6 

28.07.2019 
B.K.Street 
SPO 

9668482340 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

172 

Bhagabati Gouda,D/O- Rajendra 
Gouda,At- Kesab Nagar 1st Lane 
Lanjipali Ps -B.n 
pur,Berhampur,Ganjam.Pin- 
760008 

11.08.2016 
900/1
6 

28.07.2019 
Gandhi 
Nagar SPO 

7809849999 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

173 

Surjya Narayana Sahu,S/o-Subash 
Ch. Sahu At- Subash Nagar, 2nd 
Lane Industrial Area,Ps-B.N 
pur,Berhampur,Ganjam. 

11.08.2016 
901/1
6 

28.07.2019 
Medical 
College 
SPO 

9437323087 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 



174 

Swapna rani Dash,D/o- 
Panchanana Dash At- Subham 
bihar 2nd Lane Near Somanatha 
Nagar ,Ps-B sadar ,Berhampur, 
Ganjam. 

11.08.2016 
902/1
6 

28.07.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9937355160 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

175 

Geeta Patra,D/o-Gopala 
Panigrahy,At- Konisi hata Behind 
Block Colony Konisi,Ps- 
Golanthara, Pin-761008,Ganjam. 

11.08.2016 
903/1
6 

28.07.2019 
konisi hata 
SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

176 

Susama kumari Rath,D/o- Late 
Sasibhusana Rath,At- Bhabani 
nagar 4th Lane,Gate Bazar, Ps- 
B.Town, Berhampur, Ganjam. 

07.09.2016 
904/1
6 

01.09.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9439337394 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

177 

Sagarika Panigrahy D/o- Late 
Ladu Panigrahy, At-Lanjipali ,Ps- 
B.N pur,Pin-760008,Berhampur 
,Ganjam. 

07.09.2016 
905/1
6 

01.09.2019 
Lanjipalli 
SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

178 

Jhuli Padhy,D/o-Murali Dhara 
Padhy,At/po-
Nimakhandi,Narayana Nagar 1st 
Lane, Near Out Post,Ps- B. sadara 
,Berhampur ,Ganjam. 

07.09.2016 
906/1
6 

01.09.2019 
Nimakhand
i SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

179 

V.Jhili ku. Raju,D/o- Bijaya ku. 
Patro,At- Nilakantha Nagar, 
Houshing Board Ps- 
Gosaninuagaan, Berhampur 
,Ganjam. 

07.09.2016 
907/1
6 

01.09.2019 
Prem Nagar 
SPO 

9437721605 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

180 

Manjula Swain,D/o- Sadasiba 
Rauta, At- Basudeba nagar 4th 
Lane Ps- B.N pur, 
Berhampur,Ganjam. 

07.09.2016 
908/1
6 

01.09.2019 
Engg. 
School SPO 

8895663266 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

181 

Rasmita Sahu, D/o- Rama Ch. 
Sahu, At- Lochapada,Po-
Nimakhandi, Ps-B.sadara, Pin-
761001, Berhampur, Ganjam. 

07.09.2016 
909/1
6 

01.09.2019 
Nimakhand
i SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

182 

Prabhanjana Panigrahy , S/o- Late 
Bhubuni Panigrahy, At-Old 
Berhampur,Aina Bandha Street 
,Ps- Badabazar, Berhampur, 
Ganjam. 

07.09.2016 
910/1
6 

01.09.2019 
Nabeen 
SPO 

9437114725 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

183 

Sunil Ku. Dash,S/o-Late Radha Ch. 
Dash ,At-khodasinghi Main 
Road,Ps- B.N pur, Berhanmpur, 
Ganjam 

07.09.2016 
911/1
6 

11.08.2019 
Engg. 
School SPO 

\ 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

184 
Tribeni Ku. Sahu D/o- Subash Ch. 
Sahu, At- Ganesh Road ,Po-
Randha,Ps- Golanthara,Ganjam. 

24.10.2016 
912/1
6 

28.09.2019 
konisi hata 
SPO 

9040504925 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 



185 

Sarita Subudhi, D/o-L. Prakash 
Patro, 
At- Prem Nagar 3rd Lane ,Ps- 
B.Bazar, Berhampur,Ganjam,Pin- 
760002 

24.10.2016 
913/1
6 

28.09.2019 
Prem Nagar 
SPO 

9437370731 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

186 

K.Sarmila Nayanee Dora D/o- Late 
satya Narayana Dora, At- Mukti 
patha street , near Gata bazar,Ps- 
B.N pur, Berhampur,Ganjam. 

24.10.2016 
914/1
6 

28.09.2019 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9437217273 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

187 

P.Indira Kumari ,D/o- Pandab 
Patro  
At - Bhuteswar Street ,Ps-
Badabazar ,Berhampur,Ganjam, 
Pin-760002 

29.04.2017 
915/1
7 

26.04.2020 
Berhampur 
HPO 

9861862226 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

188 

Kalpana Padhy,D/o-Khalli Panda, 
At- Gandhi Nagar Near Hotel 
Moti, 
Ps- B. town , Berhampur, 
Ganjam,Pin-760001 

29.04.2017 
916/1
7 

26.04.2020 Bijipur SPO 9583775265 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

189 

Jyotschna Rani Choudhary,D/o- 
Bauri Bandhu Panigrahy,At- 
Aurobinda Nagar 2nd Lane,Ps- 
B.N pur ,Berhampur, Ganjam. 

29.04.2017 
917/1
7 

26.04.2020 
Goilundi 
SPO 

9338065305 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

190 

Atla Sony,W/o- Late T.Parmeswar 
Rao ,D/o- Atla Dandasi Verma 
At/Po- Golabandha mutya lama 
mandir,Ps- Gopalpur,Ganjam. 

24.05.2017 
918/1
7 

17.05.2020 
Golabandh
a SPO 

8599830342 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

191 
T. Ratnalu , D/o-T.Jaggaya ,At- 
Gurusethi Sahi, Ps- Jarada, Po- 
PatraPur, Ganjam. 

24.05.2017 
919/1
7 

17.05.2020 
Patrapur 
SPO 

9040282551 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

192 

M.Naga Bhusanam ,S/o-M 
Dandasi At- Khaspa Street ,Ps_ 
Badabazar 
,Berhampur,Ganjam.Pin-760009 

28.06.2017 
920/1
7 

19.06.2020 
Gandhi 
Nagar SPO 

9437448428 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

193 

Farah Naaz ,C/o-Shaik Sardar,At- 
Corporation Road Giri Market ,Ps- 
Town Thana,Berhampur 
,Ganjam.Pin-760001 

28.06.2017 
921/1
7 

19.06.2020 
Prem Nagar 
SPO 

9937681408 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

194 

Nandini Rath ,C/o- Radhakanata 
Rath,At- Gundicha Nagar Konisi 
hata ,Ps- Badabazar, 
Berhampur,Ganjam. 

28.06.2017 
922/1
7 

19.06.2020 
konisi hata 
SPO 

9853618891 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 



195 

K.Venkata Ramana Subudhi,S/o- 
K. laxmi Narayan Subudhi.At- 
Joura Street, Ps- Badabazar, 
Berhampur,Ganjam,Pin-760009 

21.07.2017 
923/1
7 

19.07.2020 
Nabeen 
SPO 

9437448473 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

196 

K.Pratima Patro D/o- K. Danda 
Pani Patro, C/o- S. Sidharth Ku. 
Patro, At- Pandara Street,Sriram 
Nagar,Ps-B.Bazar, 
Berhampur,Ganjam,Pin-760002 

21.07.2017 
924/1
7 

16.07.2020 
Sriram 
Nagar SPO 

8895332040 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

197 
Bhagaban Panda,C/o-Jagannatha 
Panda ,At/po- Dangadi,Via- 
Konkarada,Ps-Patapur,Ganjam. 

23.08.2017 
925/1
7 

19.08.2020
` 

Konkarada 
SPO 

9583869738 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

198 

Bijaya Sabat,s/o- Kanhu Ch. Sabat 
At- Golapalli street 1st Lane ,Ps- 
B.N pur , Berhampur,Ganjam,Pin- 
760001 

23.08.2017 
926/1
7 

19.08.2020 
Sriram 
Nagar SPO 

9439598236 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

199 

Pranati Mishara ,D/o- Surendra 
nath Mishara, w/o-
Gopalakrushna Pattnaik , At-
Shanti Nagar ,Goilundi,Ps- B.N 
pur,Berhampur ,Ganjam,Pin-
760001 

23.08.2017 
927/1
7 

19.08.2020 
Ambapua 
SPO 

9861158329 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

200 

Swarna Prava Padhy,D/o- 
Pravakar Padhy,W/o-Pradeep Ku. 
Sabat,At-Vidya Nagar 
Courtpeta,Ps-B.N pur 
,Berhampur, Ganjam. 

20.09.2017 
928/1
7 

30.08.2020 
Courtpeta 
SPO 

8895143546 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

201 

Sabita Behera,D/o- Kanhu Ch. 
Behera W/o- Late Prahallad 
Behera ,Gatebazar, Lochapada 
Road, Ps-B.Town, Berhampur, 
Ganjam. 

20.09.2017 
929/1
7 

15.09.2018 
Ambapua 
SPO 

9040416867 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

202 

Padmini Dakua,D/o-Prassana 
Kumar Dakua,W/o-Balakrishna 
Behera ,At/po-Phasi Guda,Via-
Bhismagiri,Ps-
Digapahandi,Berhampur,Ganjam. 

31.10.2017 
930/1
7 

29.10.2018 
Bhismagiri 
SPO 

9438236490 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

203 

Laxmi Patra, D/O-Simadri Patra 
W/O-Ananda Patra AT/PO-
Badasahi , Ambapua PS-Gopalpur 
PIN760011 ,Berhampur,Ganjam. 

20.01.2018 
931/1
8 

15.12.2018 
Ambapua 
SPO 

7682820959 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 



204 

Mamata Patnaik, D/O- Basanta 
Kumar Patnaik, W/O-Niranjan 
Mohanty,AT/PO-Krushna Nagar -
5 Lanjipali,Ps-B.N Pur,PIN-
760008,,Berhampur,Ganjam. 

20.01.2018 
932/1
8 

15.12.2018 
Medical 
College 
SPO 

9861389449 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

205 

Rajat kumar panda, S/o- Narsingh 
Panda, At/Po- Bhimpur ,Ps- 
Jarada, Via-Patrapur ,Pin- 761004 
Berhampur, Ganjam. 

01.05.2018 
933/1
8 

29.04.2019 Chikiti SPO 9040861702 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

206 

Subodha Kumar Bishoyi ,S/o-
Bipara charana Bishoyi ,At-Babaji 
tota Sahi , Ps- B.N pur ,Pin-
760001, Berhampur Ganjam. 

01.05.2018 
934/1
8 

29.04.2019 
Brajanagar 
SPO 

9861120273 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

207 

Subrat Kumar Padhy ,S/o-Sirish 
Chandra Padhy ,At-Alekha Nagar 
2nd Line, Ps- B.N Pur ,Pin-760010, 
Berhampur ,Ganjam. 

01.05.2018 
935/1
8 

29.04.2019 
Ambapua 
SPO 

8339023230 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

208 

Anita Raut ,W/o- Balakrushna 
Raut,  
At-Big Street, Bijipur, Ps- B.Town,  
Pin-760001,Berhampur ,Gnajam 

01.05.2018 
936/1
8 

29.04.2019 Bijipur SPO 9090353587 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

209 

Sunita Panda D/o-Somonath 
Panda W/o- Saroj kumar Padhy 
,At- Brahamha Nagar 3rd Line, Ps- 
B.N Pur ,Pin-760001 Berhampur, 
Ganjam. 

20.07.2018 
937/1
8 

19.07.2019 
Brajanagar 
SPO 

9861360080 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

210 

Sasmita kumari Dash D/o- kishore 
chandra Dash ,W/o-Pradeep 
Mishra ,At- Gandhi nagar 10th 
Line, Ps- B. Twon, Pin-760002 
,Berhampur ,Ganjam. 

24.07.2018 
938/1
8 

23.07.2019 
Gandhi 
Nagar SPO 

9437261305 
Sub-
collector 
Berhampur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Proforma for submission of up dated agent list up to 31.03.2018 SAS of Bhanjanagar Sub-Division. 

Sl. 

No. 

Name and Address of the Agent Date of  

Appointment 

C.A. No. Valid up to Post Office to 

which attached 

Con

tact 

No. 

Appointing 

authority 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1 A. Biswanath Patra, Main road, 

Bhejiput,  

Bhanjanagar, Ganjam 

 02/83 20.05.2018 Bhejiput SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

2 Smt Sanjukta Sahu, W/o-Govinda 

Sahu. 

Banibihar, aska. Ganjam 

 03/83 05.09.2018 R N Nagar, Aska 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

3 Maheswar Padhy,S/o- Krupasindhu 

padhy 

Jatrasuni,banka, Ganjam 

 01/87 26.12.2018 Bellaguntha SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

4 V Ashok Raju, Laxmi narayan 

Raju, 

Gobara, Ganjam 

 02/87 01.01.2019 Gobara SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

5 A Laxminarayan Patra,S/0- A 

Narasingha Patra, Old bazar, 

Bhanjanagar, Ganjam 

 04/87 06.04.2019 Bhanjamarga 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

6 Dillip kumar sahu, s/o- Lingaraj 

sahu 

Bellaguntha, Ganjam 

 08/88 23.03.2019 Bellaguntha SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

7 Raghunath patra, s/o-Baya patra, 

VC road 

Bhanjanagar, Ganjam 

 12/88 22.07.2018 Bhanjamarga 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

8 Padma charan dash, s/o-Binayak 

dash,Dharakota,Ganjam 

 08/89 08.02.2018 Dharakota SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

9 Raghunath sahu,s/o-Kishore sahu, 

Babanpur 

Aska, Ganjam 

 10/89 26.03.2018 Aska HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

10 CH. Jayashree Subudhi, w/o-CH A 

K Subudhi 

Mundamorai, Ganjam 

 13/89 27.07.2019 Mundamorai SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

11 Trimal rao choudhury,s/o-N 

Rammurty choudhury, Buguda, 

Ganjam 

 08/90 16.01.2018 Buguda SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

12 Yudhistir Kanungo, s/o-Bidyadhar 

Kanungo 

Benia, Babanpur, Aska, Ganjam 

 14/90 23.05.2019 Aska HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

13 Sabita ku. Panigrahy. w/o-Niranjan 

Panigrahy. 

kumbhari, Aska,Ganjam 

 15/90 17.03.2018 College square 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

14 Smt Sarojini Nahak, w/o-

Dhabaleswar Nahak 

Kharia, Aska, Ganjam 

 19/90 20.06.2019 College Sqr. SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

15 U Janardan Patro.s/o-U Bindusagar 

Patro 

BD sahi,Buguda. Ganjam 

 20/90 18.06.2019 Buguda SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

16 K Jawaharlal Patra, s/o-K G Patra, 

Pailipada 

Gangapur, Ganjam 

 27/90 06.08.2019 Gangapur SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

17 Smt Puspanjali Patra.w/o-

Satyanarayan Patra 

Sheragada, Ganjam  

 35/90 02.10.2011

8 

Sheragada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

18 Garuda narayan pradhan.s/o-  07/91 24.03.2018 Tanarada SPO  Sub-Collector, 



Debahari pradhan. 

G Nuagan, Tanarada,Ganjam 

Bhanjanagar 

19 Smt Ranju Swain, w/o-

Rabindranath Swain 

Kaindi, Jillundi, Ganjam 

 12/91 08.03.2018 Gobara SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

20 T Gangadhar Subudhi,s/o- TRM 

Subudhi 

Sunambo Street, Aska, Ganjam 

 16/91 20.06.2019 Aska HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

21 Bijoya chandra patra, s/o-Satyabadi 

patra 

TO Road, Aska,Ganjam 

 24/91 14.07.2019 TO Road SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

22 Smt Kumudini Mohanty, w/o-R N 

Mohanty 

Nalabanta, KS Patna, Aska,Ganjam 

 27/91 26.09.2018 KS Patna SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

23 Smt P Anita kumari. w/o-P Khalli 

Patra 

Sunambo Street,Aska, Ganjam 

 29/91 10.06.2019 Sunambo street 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

24 Bhagyalata Behera,w/o-Arakhita 

behera, 

Buguda, Ganjam 

 09/92 14.09.2018 Buguda SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

25 N Narasingha Choudhury. s/o-S M 

Choudhury, 

Asurabandha, Soroda, Ganjam 

 14/92 04.10.2018 Asurabandha 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

26 Niranjan Gouda, s/o-Trinath Gouda 

Golamundala, Buguda, Ganjam 

 17/92 08.09.2018 Buguda SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

27 P Kedar Senapati, s/o-P Gangadhar 

Senapati. 

Kullada, Ganjam 

    03/93 08.03.2019 Kullada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

28 Smt Sanjukta Subudhi, w/o-

Suryanarayan 

Patra,Sheragada,Ganjam 

 05/93 26.03.2019 Sheragada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

29 Surya Narayan Panigrahy, s/o-

Dandapani 

Panigrahy,Montapada,Haridapadar,

Aska,Ganjam 

 06/93 28.05.2019 College square 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

30 Bhaskar Choudhury,s/o-

Bhubaneswar Choudhury,NAC 

Marg, Aska,Ganjam 

 13/93 17.07.2015 KS Patna SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

31 Smt Manorama Mohanty,w/o-

Kishore ch. 

Mohanty,Karchuli,Buguda, Ganjam 

 18/93 04.07.2016 Karchuli SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

32 K Santosh Kumar Patra, s/o- K 

Khadal Patra, 

Bhejiput, Bhanjanagar,Ganjam 

 21/93 20.10.2019 Bhanjanagar 

HPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

33 Tirthabasi Raju, s/o-Somanath Raju 

Gobara, Ganjam 

 02/94 31.01.2019 Gobara SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

34 Gopal Krushna Muni, s/o-V 

Kaibalya Muni 

Sunambo Street, aska,Ganjam 

 07/94 16.03.2019 Aska HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

35 Laxmikanta Swain, s/o-Gourahari 

Swain, 

Pattadhar, Baragaon,Ganjam 

 15/94 16.05.2019 Baragaon SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

36 Simanchal Khatei, s/o-Harihar 

Khatei,Golia,Buguda,Ganjam 

 27/94 04.11.2018 Buguda SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

37 Surya Narayan Patra, s/o-Subash 

ch. Patra, 

Dhumuchai, Tanarada, Ganjam 

 29/94 13.10.2019 Bellaguntha SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

38 Smt Krushna kumari 

choudhury,w/o-Rabindra Nath 

 30/94 17.09.2018 Bellaguntha SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 



Choudhury, Kansari 

Street,Bellaguntha,Ganjam 

39 Kalyani kumari satapathy, w/o-

Santosh ku. Das, 

J N Patna, Bellaguntha, Ganjam 

 03/95 25.12.2018 Bellaguntha SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

40 Smt Padma Kumari Patro,w/o-

Suresh ch Patro, 

B D Sahi,Bellaguntha,Ganjam 

 09/95 03.04.2018 B D Sahi SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

41 Lalita Kumari Pattanaik,w/o-Juri 

Pattanaik, 

Nuagan,Aska,Ganjam 

 17/95 26.03.2018 Nuagan SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

42 Sukadev Badatya,s/o-Mohan 

Badatya, 

Dengapadar, Gobara,Ganjam 

 18/95 17.06.2019 Gobara SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

43 P Chandra Sekhar Patro, Mujagada, 

Ganjam 

 03/96 12.12.2018 Mujagada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

44 Dillip Kumar Sahu, 

Dakibaji,Bethura, 

Dharakota,Ganjam 

 04/96 25.03.2019 Dharakota SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

45 Nilambar Mishra, K Raisingpur 

Sasan,Debabhumi 

Aska,Ganjam 

 08/96 05.04.2019 Junction SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

46 Saroj Das,s/o-Narottam Das, 

Gunthapada,Ganjam 

 09/96 16.08.2018 Gunthapada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

47 Santanu Ku. Dash, 

S/o- Ghanasyam Dash, Gallery 

 83/04 30.08.19 Gallery SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

48 T. Ravi, 

S/o-T. Subba Rao, LIG-20 Stage-II, 

N.K. Nagar 

 84/04 10.11.19 Prem Nagar SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

49 Pradeep Ku. Behera, 

S/o-Radha Mohan Behera, 

Sundarapalli 

 87/04 01.11.19 Mundamarai SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

50 Sujata Ku. Pani, 

D/o-Trinath Pani, M.P. Sasan, K.S. 

Nagar 

 89/04 22.11.19 K.S. Nagar SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

51 Bala Kumari Sarmila Panda, 

W/o-Ramesh Ch. Panigrahi, 

Gosaninuagam 

 103/05 08.05.19 Gosaninuagam 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

52 Hari Krushna Sahu, 

S/o-Bhagaban Sahu, Lachhanpalli, 

Aska 

 106/05 07.08.19 T.O. Road, Aska  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

53 P. Nageswar Patro, 

S/o-P. Adinarayan Patro, MG Road, 

Aska 

 107/05 07.08.19 T.O. Road, Aska  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

54 Jhunu Rani Padhy,W/o-Laxmi 

Narayan Padhy, 

Godavarish Nagar, BAM 

 110/05 08.08.19 Godavarish 

Nagar SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

55 Tarini Charan Gouda, 

S/o-Ladu Kishore Gouda, Badagada 

 112/05 31.08.19 Badagada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

56 Kalyanibala Patnaik, 

W/o-Bala Krishna Patnaik, 

Khandabandha 

 122/06 11.01.19 Gunthapada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

57 Rita Pradhan, 

D/o- Bijaya Ku. Pradhan, 

Asurabandha 

 125/06 11.01.19 Asurabandha 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

58 B. Meena Kumari, 

W/o-B. Simadri Patro, Surangi 

 126/06 10.01.13 Surangi SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

59 T. Bhagyalaxmi Samantara, 

W/o-T. Prakash Ch. Patro, Buguda 

 129/06 12.02.19 Buguda SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 



60 Chumuki Padhy, 

W/o-Santosh Ku. Patro, Bhetanai 

 133/06 02.11.19 Bhetanai SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

61 Smt. Sandhya Rani Panigrahi, 

W/o-Sri Rajendra Sahu, Shanti 

Nagar, Chatrapur, Ganjam. 

 135/08 17.09.19 Chatrapur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

62 Smt. Rajanimala Sabat, 

W/o- Sri bijayananda Sabat, 

At/Po-Gandala, Via/Ps-Hinjili, 

Ganjam. 

 140/09 25.05.19 Bhatakumarada 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

63 Smt. Sasmita Rani Mandal, 

W/o-Sri Bijaya Mandal,Surangi, 

Ganjam. 

 144/09 22.11.19 Surangi SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

64 Sri Ajit Padhy, 

S/o-Sri Bijay Ch. Padhy, BAM, 

Ganjam. 

 147/09 22.11.19 Gate Bzr. SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

65 Sri Rabinarayan Panigrahy, 

S/o-Govinda Panigrahy, 

Konkorada, Pattapur, Ganjam. 

 148/09 25.11.19 Konkorada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

66 Smt. Ambika Sasmal, 

W/o-Sri Arakhita Sasmal, 

Bhatakumarada, Ganjam 

 149/09 01.12.19 Bhatakumarada 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

67 Smt. Mamata Ku. Panigrahy, 

W/o-Sri Manoranjan Panigrahy, 

Nabeen, BAM, Ganjam 

 151/09 22.12.19 Nabeen SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

68 Tuni Ku. Devi, 

D/o-Dusasana Sabat, 

Gosaninuagam, BAM, Ganjam 

 152/10 21.04.19 Gosaninuagam 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

69 Smt. Babita Mahapatra, 

W/o-Sri Nrushingha Ch. 

Mahapatro, 

At/Po-Hillpatna, BAM, Ganjam. 

 153/10 17.01.19 Hill Patna SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

70 Sri Badrinath Panda, 

S/o-Late Raghunath Panda, 

Gurunthi, Nimakhandi, Ganjam. 

 155/10 21.03.19 Eng. Schl. SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

71 Smt. Lisa Rani Panigrahi, 

D/o-Sri Gangaram Panigrahi, BAM, 

Ganjam. 

 158/10 08.03.19 Gate Bzr. SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

72 Smt. Snehalta Mishra, 

W/o-Sri Manoj Ku. Mishra, 

Godabarish Nagar, BAM 

 162/10 08.04.19 Godabarish 

Nagar SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

73 Sri Gopinath Bisoyi, 

S/o- Sri Sukadeba Bisoyi, Balipada, 

Ganjam. 

 164/10 18.04.19 Balipada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

74 Sri A. Panchanan Patra, 

S/o-Sri A. Krushna Murty Patra, 

Gunthapada, Ganjam 

 165/10 27.04.19 Aska Jn. SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

75 Smt. Rajalaxmi Mishra,  

W/o-Sri Susanta Ku. Mishra, B.D. 

Pur, J.N. Prasad 

 168/10 28.05.19 Baragaon SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

76 Smt. Sukumari Raula, 

W/o-Sri Dillip Ku. Nahak, 

Rangipur, Ganjam. 

 169/10 26.06.19 Berhampur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

77 Sri Rama kanta Pasupalaka, 

S/o-Late Sita Charan Pasupalaka, 

Badagada, Ganjam  

 170/10 06.06.19 Badagada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

78 Sri Jagannath Nahak, 

S/o-Late Banchhanidhi Nahak, 

Sunathar, Bhatakumarda, Ganjam. 

 172/10 08.07.19 Bhatakumarada 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

79 Smt. Jayanti Mala Patro, 

W/o-Sri R. Jagan Mohan Patra, 

 173/10 20.07.19 Berhampur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 



Gandhinagar, BAM 

80 Sri Prashant Ku. Sabat, 

S/o-Sri Kailash Ch. Sabat, 

Panigrahi Pentho, BAM 

 177/10 14.09.19 Shankarpur SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

81 Smt. Mamata Das, 

W/o- Sri Rajendra Das, 

Gandhinagar, Berhampur, Ganjam. 

 179/10 22.09.19 Gandhinagar SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

82 Sri Niranjan Panigrahy, 

S/o- Sri Surya Narayan Panigrahy, 

K.S. Nagar 

 183/10 26.11.19 B.D. Patna   Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

83 Smt. Babita Panda, 

W/o-Sri Manoranjan Panda, 

At/Po-Lanjipalli, B.N. Pur, Ganjam. 

 186/10 14.12.19 Industrial Estate 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

84 Smt. T. Meena Shroff, 

W/o-Sri T. Mohan Shroff, 

At/Po-Goilundi, BAM, Ganjam. 

 190/11 13.01.19 Bellaguntha SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

85 Sri Priyabrata Pattnaik, 

S/o-Sri Radha Shyam Pattnaik, 

Nuapada, Ganjam. 

 192/11 13.05.19 Nuapada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

86 Smt. Raja Laxmi Sahu, 

W/o-Sri Niranjan Panigrahi, 

At-Ainabandha Street, Berhampur, 

Ganjam. 

 195/11 12.07.19 Berhampur City 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

87 Smt. Ch. Puspanjali Choudhury, 

W/o-Sri Ch. Narendra Ku. 

Choudhury, 

Goilundi, BAM, Ganjam 

 196/11 25.07.19 Goilundi SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

88 Smt. K. Jyoti Dora, 

W/o-Sri G. Bala Krishna Rao, 

Aska, Ganjam 

 197/11 08.07.19 Aska HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

89 Smt. Babita Ku. Choudhury, 

W/o-Sri Prasanta Ku. Choudhury, 

AT-Prem Nagar 2nd Lane, BAM, 

Ganjam 

 201/12 28.02.19 Prem Nagar SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

90 Surya Kanti Gantayat, 

D/o-Sri Biswanath Gantayat, 

At-Khambeswari Patna,Aska, 

Ganjam. 

 203/12 17.04.19 Aska HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

91 Smt. S. Padmini Choudhury, 

W/o-Sri S. Tripati Ku. Patro, 

Mundamarai, Dharakote, Ganjam. 

 204/12 11.05.19 Mundamarai SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

92 Smt. Sudhasri Patnaik, 

W/o-Sri Sasibhusan Patnaik, 

Goutam Nagar, Chatrapur 

 205/12 24.08.19 Chatrapur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

93 Sri Amiya Ku. Das, 

S/o-Sri Harihar Das, Surada, 

Ganjam. 

 206/12 24.08.19 Sorada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

94 Smt. Jyoti Ku. Sahu, 

W/o-Sri Kumuda Ch. Panda, 

Sheragada, Ganjam. 

 207/12 24.08.19 Sheragada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

95 Smt. Sailabala Dash, 

W/o-Sri Ajaya Ku. Dash, 

Satyanarayan Temple, BAM, 

Ganjam. 

 208/12 10.09.19 Park Street SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

96 Sri Pramod Ku. Pattnaik, 

S/o- Sri Banchhanidhi Pattnaik, 

Rambha, Ganjam.  

 209/12 04.11.19 Rambha SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

97 Sri D. Ajit Patro, 

S/o- Sri D. Bharat Patro, 

 210/12 08.11.19 Sri Ram Nagar 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 



S/o-Sri Ram Nagar, Berhampur, 

Ganjam. 

98 Sri Kalicharan Sahu, 

S/o-Late Radhamohan Sahu, At-

Devi Nagar, Chatrapur, Ganjam 

 211/12 08.11.19 Chatrapur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

99 Smt. Babita Devi, 

W/o-Sri Manoranjan Patro, 

At/Po-Jagadalpur, Berhampur, 

Ganjam. 

 

 212/13 06.12.19 Nimakhandi SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

100 Smt. N. Pratima Patro, 

W/o-Sri N. Siba Prasad Patro, 

At/Po/Ps-Badagada, Ganjam. 

 

 213/13 13.12.19 Badagada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

101 Radharani Mishra, 

D/o-Sri Binaya Bhusan Mishra, 

At-Santoshpur, Pitala, Hct, Ganjam 

 214/13 25.12.19 Pitala SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

102 Sri Srinivas Padhy, 

S/o-Sri Sarat Ch. Padhy, 

Ambapua, Berhampur, Ganjam. 

 215/13 30.12.19 Eng. Schl. SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

103 Sri Bhagabat Jena, 

S/o-Sri Panu Jena, Golabandha, 

Buguda, Ganjam. 

 216/13 25.02.19 Buguda SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

104 Smt. Sujata Tripathy, 

W/o-Sri Bibhuti Bhusan Tripathy, 

Lanjipalli, BAM   

 217/13 08.03.19 Lanjipalli SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

105 Smt. T. Lasmi Dash, 

W/o-Sri Shib Shankar Dash, R.K. 

Nagar , BAM, Ganjam 

 218/13 25.03.19 Medical Clg. 

Campus SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

106 Smt. Snehalata Panigrahi, 

W/o-Sri Sitansu Sekhar Panigrahi, 

Iswar temple, BAM, Ganjam. 

 219/13 22.04.19 B.N.Pur SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

107 Smt. Sabitarani Sahu, 

W/o-Sri Bhubananda Sahu, 

Baikunthanagar, BAM 

 220/13 09.05.19 Berhampur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

108 Smt. Sumitra Choudhury, 

W/o-Sri Narayan Choudhury, 

Karapada, Ganjam 

 221/13 23.05.19 Chatrapur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

109 Smt. Rasmi Rekha Sahu, 

At-Neheru Nagar, BAM, Ganjam 

 222/13 29.05.19 Gosaninuagam 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

110 Smt. Geetarani Pradhan, 

W/o-Sri Gundicha Pradhan, 

At-Puintola , Ganjam 

 223/13 13.06.19 Ganjam SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

111 Smt. Gayatri Ku. Tripathy, 

W/o- Sri Nilachal Rath, 

At-Bhimpur Sasan, Digapahandi, 

Ganjam. 

 224/13 13.06.19 Digapahandi 

Tahasil Colony 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

112 Sri G. Chakrapani Reddy, 

S/o-Sri G. Adeya Reddy, 

Shantinagar, Chatrapur. 

 225/13 17.06.19 Chatrapur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

113 Sri Jayasena Sahu, 

S/o-Sri Bhima Sahu, 

At/Po-Dhantara, Sheragada, 

Ganjam. 

 226/13 25.06.19 Sheragada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

114 Smt. Ranjita Pattnaik, 

W/o-Sri Niranjan Pattnaik, 

At/Po-Nimakhandi, Berhampur 

Sadar, Ganjam. 

 227/13 26.06.19 Nimakhandi SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

115 Smt. Babita Ku. Tripathy, 

W/o-Sri Rabindra Ku. Tripathy, 

 228/13 25.06.19 Digapahandi SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 



Digapahandi, Ganjam 

116 Smt. K. Tribeni, 

W/o-Sri N. Giridhar Rao, 

Shankar Matha Street, Rikapalli 

 229/13 03.07.19 Chatrapur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

117 Sri Biswa Ranjan Patro, 

W/o-Sri Damodar Patro, Chatrapur, 

Ganjam. 

 230/13 04.07.19 Chatrapur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

118 Smt. Gouri Sahu, 

W/o-Sri Partha Sarathi Sahu, 

Gouradeipur, Kodala, Ganjam. 

 231/13 08.07.19 Kodala SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

119 Sri Susanta Ku. Mishra, 

S/o-Late Bijay KU. Mishra, 

At/Po-Surada, Ganjam. 

 232/13 08.07.19 Surada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

120 Smt. Sangita Panigrahi, 

W/o-Sri Pradeep Ku. Panigrahi, 

At-Ananda Nagar, Berhampur, 

Ganjam 

 233/13 08.07.19 Berhampur City 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

121 Smt. Hrushikesh Gouda, 

S/o-Sri Bhikari Charan Gouda, 

Lanjipalli, BAM 

 234/13 19.07.19 Lanjipalli SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

122 Sri Gouri Prasanna Satpathy, 

S/o-Sri Raghunath Satpathy, 

At-Mukundpur Sasan, K.S.Nagar, 

Ganjam 

 235/13 30.07.16 K.S. Nagar SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

123 Smt. G. Namita Patra, 

W/o-Sri Pradeep Ku. Patra, 

Gandhinagar, BAM, Ganjam. 

 236/13 05.08.16 Gandhinagar SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

124 Smt. Puspanjali Padhy, 

W/o-Sri Bimal Ku. Acharya, 

At/Po-Shankarpur, Ganjam 

 237/13 05.08.16 Shankarpur SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

125 Sri Rama Krushna Padhy, 

S/o-Sri Debendra Padhy, 

At-Gayatri Nagar, Hinjilicut, 

Ganjam 

 238/13 08.08.16 Hinjilicut SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

126 Smt. Lili Sahu, 

W/o-Sri Abhimanyu Sahu, 

At/Po/Ps-Purushottampur, Dist-

Ganjam. 

 239/13 20.08.16 Purushottampur 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

127 Smt. Gayatri Sahu, 

W/o-Sri Pramod Ku. Sahu, 

At/Po-Lathi, Berhampur, Ganjam. 

 240/13 27.08.19 Berhampur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

128 Smt. Swarna Lata Acharjya, 

W/o-Sri Debadutta Mishra, 

At-Bidyanagar near Courtpeta, 

BAM, 

 241/13 04.09.19 Courtpeta SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

129 Sri Purna Ch. Nahak, 

S/o-Sri Mohan Nahak, 

At-Kanaka Street, Purushottampur, 

Ganjam. 

 

 242/13 10.09.19 Purushottampur 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

130 Smt. Sandhyarani Adhikari, 

W/o-Sri Amulya Ku. Adhikari, 

Patra Sahi, Badabzr, BAM, Ganjam 

 243/13 10.10.19 Nabeen SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

131 Sri Bhabani Shankar Sahu, 

S/o-Sri Hemanta Ku. Sahu, 

Hillpatna, BAM, Ganjam. 

 244/13 19.11.19 Berhampur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

132 Smt. B. Sandhyarani, 

W/o-Sri B. Bhimudu, 

At-Goilundi, BAM, Ganjam. 

 245/13 19.11.19 Goilundi SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

133 Smt. Manu Polai,  246/13 20.11.19 Ganjam SPO  Sub-Collector, 



W/o-Sri Kailash Ch. Polai, 

Puintola, Ganjam. 

Bhanjanagar 

134 Smt. Rajaswini Charty, 

W/o-Sri Kunja Bihari Nayak, 

At-R.K. Nagar, Rikapalli, 

Chatrapur 

 247/13 26.11.19 Chatrapur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

135 Smt. Diptimayee Panda, 

W/o-Sri Babula Choudhry, Kaitha, 

Gundura, Ganjam. 

 248/13 11.12.19 Jaradagada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

136 Sri Krushna Ch. Sahu, 

W/o-Sri Ramesh Ch. Sahu, 

At/Po-Kanchuru, Hinjlicut, 

Ganjam. 

 249/13 14.12.19 Kanchuru SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

137 Smt. Sushree Prayasi Padhy, 

W/o-Sri Nihar Ranjan Padhy, 

At/Po-Hinjilicut, Ganjam. 

 250/13 17.12.19 Pitala SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

138 Smt. Suchitra Sahu, 

W/o-Sri Biswanath Sahu, 

Berhampur, Ganjam. 

 251/13 19.12.19 Berhampur City 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

139 Sri Ganesh Pathy, 

S/o-Sri Simanchal Pathy, 

Digapahandi, Ganjam. 

 252/13 25.12.19 Tahasil Colony, 

Digapahandi 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

140 Smt. Mami Padhy, 

W/o- Sri Prasanna Ku. Panda, 

K.S.Nagar, Ganjam 

 253/13 26.12.16 B.D. Patna SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

141 Smt. Sasmita Samal, 

W/o-Sri Jitendra Ku. Samal, 

Balajipentho Street, BAM, Ganjam. 

 254/14 19.01.19 Berhampur City 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

142 Sri Purna Ch. Patra, 

S/o-Late Suresh Ch. Patra, 

At-Kalua Nagar, BAM, Ganjam.  

 255/14 11.02.19 Brajanagar SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

143 Sri D. Simanchal Patro, 

S/o-Sri Hari Ch. Patro, Chikitigada, 

Berhampur, Ganjam. 

 

 

 256/14 19.02.19 Chikitigada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

144 Sri Babita Patra, 

S/o-Sri Niranjan Patra, 

Mundamarai, Dharakote, Ganjam 

 257/14 19.02.19 Mundamarai SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

145 Smt. Joly Ku. Sahu, 

W/o-Sri Uma Sankar Sahu, 

Bendalia, BAM, Ganjam. 

 258/14 21.02.19 Shankarpur SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

146 Smt. Amita Lenka, 

W/o-Sri Santanu Lenka, Sikula, 

Purushottampur, Ganjam. 

 259/14 21.02.19 Purushottampur 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

147 Smt. Bandana Rani Patra, 

W/o-Sri Anup Ku. Patra, 

At-Jemadei Pentho Street, BAM, 

Ganjam. 

 260/14 17.04.19 Nabeen SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

148 Sri D. Dibakar Patro, 

S/o-Sri D. Parameswar Patro, 

At-Goilundi Main Road, BAM, 

Ganjam. 

 261/14 28.04.19 Goilundi SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

149 Smt. Sabita Panda, 

S/o-Sri Harish Ch. Panda, 

At/Po-Alakapuri, Ganjam. 

 262/14 28.04.19 Eng. Schl SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

150 Smt. Jyoti Mohant, 

W/o-Sri Manoj Ku. Mohanty, 

At/Po-Lanjipalli, Ganjam. 

 263/14 29.05.19 Berhampur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

151 Smt. Sunita Patra,  264/14 28.05.19 Aska HPO  Sub-Collector, 



W/o-Sri Shankarsan Patra, 

At-Gandhinagar, Aska, Ganjam. 

Bhanjanagar 

152 Smt. Ruchismita Rana, 

W/o-Sri Rabi Narayan Rana, 

Padmanavpur, Ganjam. 

 265/14 30.05.19 Padmanavpur 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

153 Smt. U. Promodini Ku. Patra, 

W/o-Sri U. Bhikari Ch. 

Patra,Mundamarai, Dharakote 

 266/14 03.06.19 Mundamarai SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

154 Sri Basanta Ku. Mishra, 

S/o-Late Dukhi Shyam Mishra, 

Digapahandi, Ganjam. 

 267/14 10.06.19 Digapahandi 

Tahasil Colony 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

155 Sri Sanjay Ku. Jena, 

S/o-Sri Kishor Ch. Jena, 

Balipada, Ganjam. 

 268/14 10.06.19 Balipada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

156 Smt. Nandini Biswal, 

W/o-Sri Narayan Biswal, 

At/Po-Balyasara, K.S. Nagar, 

Ganjam. 

 269/14 12.06.19 B.D. Patna SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

157 Smt. Geetanjali Gouda, 

W/o-Sri Paramananda Gouda, 

At/Po-Bada Kodanda, Ps-

Bhanjanagar, 

Ganjam. 

 270/14 16.06.19 Badakodanda 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

158 Damayanti Pradhan, 

D/o-Sri Hadu Pradhan, 

Jilundi,Bhanjanagar, Ganjam. 

 

 271/14 16.06.19 Jillundi SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

159 Sri Dharmendra Mohanty, 

S/o-Sri Kalia Kanhu Mohanty, 

Golanthara, Ganjam 

 272/14 25.06.19 Golanthara SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

160 Smt. U. Sabita Patra, 

W/o-Sri U. Somesh Patra, Sitaram 

Nagar, BAM, Ganjam. 

 273/14 02.07.19 Panigrahipentho 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

161 Smt. K. Kalpana Kumari, 

W/o-Sri K. Dilliip Ku. Patro, 

Kothari, BAM, Ganjam. 

 274/14 03.07.19 Prem Nagar SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

162 Sri Pradeep Ku. Sahu, 

S/o-Sri Khali Sahu, Pitala, 

Hinjilicut, Ganjam. 

 275/14 03.07.19 Pitala SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

163 Smt. Prabhati Ku. Acharjya, 

W/o-Sri Rama Ch. Acharjya, 

Balipada, Pattapur, Ganjam. 

 276/14 07.07.19 Balipada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

164 Miss Mandakini Parida, 

D/o-Sri Hari Krishna Parida, 

At/Po-Aska, Ganjam. 

 277/14 08.07.19 Gunthapada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

165 Smt. D. Kausalya Reddy, 

W/o-Sri Arabinda Reddy, 

Chatrapur, Ganjam. 

 278/14 14.07.19 Chatrapur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

166 Smt. Meera Panigrahi, 

W/o-Sri Debendra Panigrahi, 

Lanjipalli, BAM, Ganjam. 

 279/14 22.07.19 Lanjipalli SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

167 Smt. Kuni Sethi, 

W/o-Sri Bichitra Nanda Sethy, 

Nandigore, Dharakote, Ganjam. 

 280/14 27.07.19 Mundamarai SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

168 Sri Subash Ch. Padhi, 

S/o-Late Raghunath Padhi, 

Podangi, Pitala, Ganjam. 

 281/14 06.08.19 Burupada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

169 Smt. Minakhi Panigrahy, 

W/o-Sri Sarada Sekhar Padhy, 

Aska, Hinjilicut, Ganjam. 

 282/14 14.08.19 Aska Clg. Sqr 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 



170 Smt. Sanju Panda, 

W/o-Sri Rajendra Ku. Panda, 

Chatrapur, Ganjam. 

 283/14 19.08.19 Chatrapur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

171 Miss Sibani Sahu, 

D/o-Sri Laxman Sahu, Gopalpur, 

Ganjam. 

 284/14 19.08.19 Gopalpur SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

172 Sri T. Murali Krishna, 

S/o-Late T. Mohan Rao, 

At/Po-Nuapada, Nuagam, Ganjam. 

 285/14 18.08.19 Nuapada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

173 Smt. Sagarika Mohanty, 

W/o-Sri Chandra Sekhar Mohanty, 

Gangapur, K.S. Nagar 

 286/14 18.08.19 B.D. Patna SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

174 Smt. Tukuni Nayak, 

W/o-Sri Abhiram Nayak, Bank 

Colony, Chatrapur 

 287/14 18.08.19 Chatrapur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

175 Smt. Gayatri Malik, 

W/o-Sri Jutu Bisoyi, Sheragada, 

Ganjam. 

 288/14 18.08.19 Sheragada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

176 Smt. Amita Jena, 

W/o-Sri Santanu Ku. Jena, 

At/Po-Aska, Ganjam. 

 289/14 21.08.19 Aska HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

177 Smt. Mamata Nayak, 

W/o-Sri Gopinath Nayak, At/Po-

Karapada, Ganjam. 

 290/14 21.08.19 Chatrapur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

178 Smt. Santoshi Senapati, 

W/o-Sri Manoranjan Senapati, 

Humbara, Chatrapur, Ganjam 

 291/14 25.08.19 Chatrapur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

179 Sri Shyam Sundar Samantara, 

S/o-Late Nityananda Samantara, 

Jaradagada, Ganjam. 

 292/14 25.08.19 Jaradagada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

180 Smt. Draupadi Jena, 

W/o-Sri Kailash Ch. Jena, 

Haridakhandi, Ganjam. 

 293/14 15.09.19 Panigrahipentho 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

181 Sri Jogesh Ch. Gouda, 

S/o-sri Govinda Gouda, 

At-Singhipur, Po-Padmapur, 

Badagada, Ganjam. 

 294/14 15.09.19 Badagada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

182 Sri Santosh Ku. Pattnaik, 

S/o-Sr Nityananda Pattnaik, 

At/Po-Ralaba, Via/Ps-Hinjilicut, 

Ganjam. 

 295/14 15.09.19 Hinjilicut SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

183 Sri Panchanan Patnaik, 

S/o-Late Bharat Patnaik, 

At/Po-Ralaba, Hinjilicut, Ganjam. 

 296/14 15.09.19 Hinjilicut SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

184 Sri Rama Ch. Patra, 

S/o-Late Bhabani Patra, Ambapua, 

Ganjam. 

 297/14 17.09.19 Berhampur HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

185 Smt. Sujata Ku. Padhi, 

W/o-Sri Rabindra Nath Dash, 

Pitala, Hcut, Ganjam 

 298/14 23.09.19 Pitala SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

186 Smt. Prasanti Ku. Gouda, 

W/o-Sri Bhula Gouda,At/Po- 

Dasamunduli, Sheragada, Ganjam. 

 299/14 06.10.19 Sheragada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

187 Smt. Minakhi Dash, 

W/o-Sri Debi Prasad Dash, 

K.S.Nagar,  Ganjam. 

 300/14 05.10.19 B.D. Patna SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

188 Smt. Saubhagyalaxmi Bishoyi, 

W/o-Sri Bhagaban Dash, J.N. 

Prasad, Ganjam. 

 301/14 11.09.19 J.N. Prasad SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

189 Smt. Sanjukta Ku. Badatya,  302/14 12.10.19 Digapahandi  Sub-Collector, 



W/o-Sri Maheswar Badatya,, 

Digapahandi, Ganjam 

Tahasil Colony 

SPO 

Bhanjanagar 

190 Sri S. Krishna Murty, 

S/o-Late S. Laximaya, 

At/Po-Baxipalli, Gopalpur, Ganjam. 

 303/14 24.10.19 Gopalpur SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

191 Smt. Kuni Swain, 

W/o-Sri Sanjay Ku. Swain, 

At/Po-Balasara, Via/Ps-K.S. Nagar, 

Ganjam. 

 304/14 24.10.19 K.S. Nagar SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

192 Sri Subash Ch. Panda, 

S/o-Sri Banabasi Panda, 

At/Po-Bhattkumarada, 

Purushottampur, Ganjam. 

 305/14 24.10.19 Bhatakumarada 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

193 Smt. Sandipta Mohanty, 

W/o- Sri Dandapani Mohanty, 

Gunthabandha, Dakinapur, 

Berhampur, Ganjam. 

 306/14 31.10.19 Panigrahipentho 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

194 Smt. Santoshini Sasmal, 

W/o-Sri Santanu Ku. Sasamal, 

Konkorada, Pattapur, Ganjam. 

 307/14 13.11.19 Konkorada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

195 Sri Swadhin Ku. Das, 

S/o-Sri Bijay Ch. Das, Gandala, 

Hinjili, Ganjam 

 308/14 04.12.19 Bhattakumarada 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

196 Smt. Sujata Rani Panigrahi, 

W/o-Sri Pradeep Ku. Panigrahi, 

Jyotinagar, BAM, Ganjam. 

 309/14 08.12.19 Godavarish 

Nagar SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

197 Sri Bignaraj Tripathy, 

S/o-Late Padma Ch. Tripathy, 

At/Po-Aska, Ganjam. 

 310/14 08.12.19 Gunthapada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

198 Sri Rajesh Ku. Behera, 

S/o-Sri Chaitanya Behera, 

Panchudeula Street, Ganjam 

 311/14 09.12.19 Prem Nagar SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

199 Smt. Reena Rani Bebarta, 

W/o-Sri Rajiva Ku. Behera, 

At-Khandabandha, Po-Gunthapada, 

Ganjam. 

 312/14 10.12.19 Gunthapada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

200 Smt. Mamata Mishra, 

W/o-Sri Basudev Mahapatra, 

At-Rathsahi, Purushottampur, 

Ganjam. 

 313/14 16.12.19 Purushottampur 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

201 Smt.A. Krishna Veni, 

W/o-Sri A. Venkata Rao, 

At/Po-Haladiapadar, 

Gosaninuagam, Golanthara, 

Ganjam. 

 314/14 23.12.19 Gosaninuagam 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

202 Sri M. Shyamaghana Patro, 

S/o-Sri M. Satya narayana Patro, 

At-Balisahi, Beguniapada, Kodala, 

Ganjam. 

 315/14 25.12.19 Beguniapada 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

203 Jyochana Ku. Mishra, 

D/o-Sri Birupakha Mishra, 

P.D.Pur Sasan, Antarapada, 

Buguda, Balipada, Ganjam. 

 316/15 29.12.19 Buguda SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

204 Sri Aswini Ku. Sahu, 

S/o-Sri Panchanan Sahu, 

Badadanda Street, Surada, Ganjam. 

 317/15 02.01.19 Surada SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

205 Smt. Rinki Ku. Patra, 

W/o-Sri Gopal Ch. Patra, 

At-Ramanda, Buguda, Ganjam. 

 318/15 09.01.19 Buguda SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

206 Smt. Sandhyarani Dash,  319/15 19.01.19 J.N. Prasad SPO  Sub-Collector, 



W/o-Sri Niranjan Dash, 

At/Po/Ps-J.N.Prasad, Ganjam. 

Bhanjanagar 

207 Smt. M. Kameswari, 

W/o-Sri Srinivas Rao, 

At/Po-Berhampur, Ganjam. 

 320/15 20.01.19 Prem Nagar SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

208 Sri Nigama Nanda Mohanty, 

S/o-Sri Purushottam Mohanty, 

At-Gandala, Bhatakumarada, 

Ganjam. 

 321/15 20.01.19 Bhatakumarada 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

209 Miss Rupa Manjari Samal, 

D/o-Sri Bijay Ku. Samal, 

At-Bhusandapal, Po-Baragaon, 

J.N.Prasad, Ganjam. 

 

 322/15 23.01.19 Baragaon SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

210 Smt. Tamala Sahu, 

W/o-Sri Brundaban Sahu, 

Balajipentho street, Bada Bazar, 

Berhampur, Ganjam. 

 323/15 29.01.19 Prem Nagar SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

211 Ambica Rani Rath, 

D/o-Sri Ramesh Ch. Rath,  

At-Gajapati Nagar, BAM, Ganjam. 

 324/15 02.02.19 Eng. Schl. SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

212 Sri Basudev Parida, 

S/o-Sri Bauri Parida, 

At/Po-Talapada, Via- Khallikote, 

Ganjam. 

 325/15 02.02.19 Khallikote SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

213 Smt. Mamata Maharana, 

W/o-Sri Laxmi Charan Maharana,  

At-Rauta street, Po/Ps/Dist-Ganjam. 

 326/15 06.02.19 Ganjam SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

214 Sri K. Chandra Sekhar Rao, 

S/o-Late K. Narasimha Murty, 

At/Po-Berhampur, Ganjam. 

 327/15 06.02.19 Berhampur City 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

215 Smt. Sandhyarani Behera, 

W/o-Sri Pradeep Ku. Behera, At-

Sundarapalli, Mundamarai, 

Dharakote, Ganjam. 

 328/15 15.02.19 Mundamarai SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

216 Smt. Anita Badatya, 

W/o-Sri Nabina Badatya, 

At/Po-Dhaugam, Via-Nuagam, 

Dharakote, Ganjam. 

 329/15 15.02.19 Mundamarai SPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

217 Smt. Gouri Choudhury, 

W/o-Sri S.K. Choudhury, 

At-Saliabandha Street, 

Po/Ps-Gosaninuagam, Ganjam. 

 330/15 23.02.19 Gosaninuagam 

SPO 

 Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

218 G Nilimma Reddy, Kamasasana  189/17 19.09.18 Aska HPO  Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 

219 Santanu ku Jena ,GOla sahi.Aska  191/17    Sub-Collector, 

Bhanjanagar 
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